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GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ALL APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES AS PROVIDED IN THE PROJECT MANUALS

SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS TO THE CONTRACT AND AS STATED BELOW.

BEFORE PERFORMING ANY WORK OR ORDERING ANY MATERIALS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL

CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ADVISING THE ARCHITECT OF ANY

DISCREPANCIES AND/OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO

PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK IN QUESTION OR RELATED WORK.

AS A MINIMUM STANDARD, ALL WORK AND MATERIALS INSTALLED SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES,

REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES HAVING JURISDICTION.

INSTALL ALL MANUFACTURER'S ITEMS, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS

RECOMMENDED SPECIFICATIONS, UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY NOTED AND REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR BECOMING FAMILIAR WITH THE PROJECT SCHEDULE AND DEADLINES, AND FOR

ADVISING THE ARCHITECT OF ALL

LONG LEAD TIME ITEMS AND SHALL SUBMIT ORDER CONFIRMATIONS OF SUCH LONG LEAD TIME ITEMS TO THE ARCHITECT WITH

DELIVERY DATES.

INSTALLATION OF ALL SELECTED MATERIALS SHALL BE COMPLETE IN ALL RESPECTS PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE. ANY

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS OR MATERIALS NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED BUT REQUIRED FOR PROPER INSTALLATION SHALL BE FURNISHED BY

THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO THE OWNER ALL WARRANTIES AND GUARANTEES REQUIRED AT THE

CONCLUSION OF THE WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS, DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN IN ALL CASES. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS SHALL

GOVERN OVER SMALL SCALE DETAILS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A CURRENT AND COMPLETE SET OF CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS ON THE

CONSTRUCTION FLOOR DURING ALL PHASES OF THE CONSTRUCTION FOR USE BY ALL TRADES.

DIMENSIONS INDICATED ARE FROM FACE OF WALL TO FACE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. DIMENSIONS INDICATED FOR

MASONRY ARENOMINAL.

A SEPARATE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR SIGN INSTALLATION.

WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN THE SHOP BY AN APPROVED FABRICATOR OR CERTIFIED WELDER UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF

THE SPECIAL INSPECTOR.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER THE LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS PER THE BUILDING CODE AND THE AMERICANS WITH

DISABILITIES ACT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES.

"UL" NUMBERS SHOWN ON THESE DOCUMENTS ARE BASED ON THE LATEST ISSUE OF THE UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC. FIRE

RESISTANCE DIRECTORY.

SIZE, PLACEMENT, AND ORIENTATION OF FRAMING MEMBERS ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS OVERRIDE SIZE, PLACEMENT, AND

ORIENTATION OF FRAMINGMEMBERS SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

SPRINKLER, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, OR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS SHALL NOT PENETRATE OR CUT STRUCTURAL MEMBERS

WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

CONTINUOUS INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. SPECIAL INSPECTORS ARE TO BE CERTIFIED BY THE LOCAL

JURISDICTION, TO PERFORM THE REQUIRED INSPECTION SPECIFIED. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY THE

INSPECTORS OF AN INSPECTION.

PROTECT ALL EXISTING FIXTURES, SITE CONSTRUCTION, CONCRETE AND OTHER SUCH EXISTING FINISHES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN.

ALL DAMAGE TO THESE AREAS SHALL BE REPAIRED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR.

ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.

PROVIDE SOLID 2X WOOD BLOCKING WITHIN STUD WALLS AT ALL ANCHORAGE LOCATIONS OF CABINETS, DOOR STOPS, TOILET

ROOM ACCESSORIES AND OTHER WALL ANCHORAGE ITEMS. ANCHORAGE THROUGH GYPSUM BOARD ALONE IS NOT

ACCEPTABLE.

MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ACCESS DOORS IN FINISH WORK AS

REQUIRED FOR ACCESS TO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT.

OWNER WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AND MAINTAIN BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO OBTAIN ANY AND ALL PERMITS ASSOCIATED WITH THE WORK AS INCLUDED IN THESE

DOCUMENTS.

TEMPORARY POWER- CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH TEMPORARY FACILITIES.

CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY OWNER, ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICT IN THE DRAWINGS AND SHALL NOT PROCEED

UNTIL CONTRACTOR HAS RECEIVED WRITTEN CLARIFICATION EXECUTED BY ALL PARTIES, INCLUDING THE OWNER. FAILURE TO

SECURE WRITTEN CONFIRMATION AS SET FORTH ABOVE WILL RESULT IN

CONTRACTOR BEING ONE-HUNDRED PERCENT (100%) RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE REQUIRED CORRECTIVE

ACTION. NO ADDITIONAL TIME WILL BE ADDED TO THE SCHEDULE.

ALL APPLICABLE ZONING AND PLANNING DOCUMENTS WILL BE ISSUED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. ZONING AND

PLANNING DOCUMENTS SHALL CONTROL.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, VERIFY GRADES, LINES, LEVELS AND DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE

DRAWINGS AND SHALL REPORT ANY ERRORS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR

SHALL NOT PROCEED UNTIL SUCH ERRORS OR INCONSISTENCIES

ARE CORRECTED.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL FEDERAL AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION AS

APPLICABLE TO THE WORK AND AS REQUIRED BY THE LAW OR IMPOSED HEREBY.

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LAWS AND GUIDELINES AS INDICATED IN THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.

WHEREAS NOT CONFLICTING WITH GOVERNING CODES AND REGULATIONS, THE WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROJECT PLANS,

PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS, AND PROJECT GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT, WHICHEVER IS THE MOST STRINGENT.

ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION BY THE OWNER AND AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION AND

MAY BE ACCEPTED OR REJECTED IF IT DOES NOT CONFORM TO [TS STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRATOR TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE MANUAL OF ACCIDENT PREVENTION IN CONSTRUCTION,

ISSUED BY THE ASSOCIATION OF GENERAL CONTRACTORS OF AMERICA, INC.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF PUBLIC LIABILITY, PROPERTY DAMAGE, AND OTHER INSURANCE COVERAGE

PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. NOTWITHSTANDING, OWNER'S CONSTRUCTION PERIOD BUILDER'S

RISK INSURANCE. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PAYMENT OF ANY LOSSES RESULTING FROM THEFT OF MATERIALS

OR VANDALISM TO CONSTRUCTION OR EQUIPMENT UNTIL CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION IS ISSUED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE SITE AND FULLY DETERMINE THE CONDITIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING THER BID.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAKING SURE THAT ALL OF THEIR BIDDING SUBCONTRACTORS VISIT THE SITE AND KNOW THE

EXISTING CONDITIONS OF THE PROJECT PRIOR TO SUBMITTING THEIR BID TO THE CONTRACTOR. NO ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE

FOR FAILURE OF BIDDERS TO ASCERTAIN ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT OR VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS.

ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS OR OMISSIONS DISCOVERED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS BY THE CONTRACTOR OR

SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO BIDDING.

WHERE TWO OR MORE REQUIREMENTS CREATE OVERLAPPING CONDITIONS, CONFLICTING MINIMUMS OR LEVELS OF QUALITY, ALL

OR THE MORE STRINGENT OR HIGHER QUALITY REQUIREMENTS (AS DETERMINED BY THE ARCHITECT) SHALL BE ENFORCED.

CONFLICTING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE ARCHITECT OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE WHOSE INTERPRETATION WILL

BE FINAL.

AN ALTERNATE IS AN AMOUNT PROPOSED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND STATED ON THE BID FORM THAT WILL BE ADDED OR

DEDUCTED FROM THE BASE BID AMOUNT IF OWNER DECIDES TO ACCEPT OR DELETE THE ALTERNATE WORK ITEM. COORDINATE

RELATED WORK AND MODIFY OR ADJUST ADJACENT WORK AS REQUIRED SO THAT ALTERNATE IS COMPLETE AND FULLY

INTEGRATED. ALL ADDITIONAL COST OR SAVINGS ASSOCIATED WITH ADJUSTMENTS OR TO MODIFICATIONS IN ADJOINING WORK

MUST BE INCLUDED IN THE PRICE OF EACH ALTERNATE.

WHERE ALLOWANCES ARE CALLED FOR, CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND SUBMIT PROPOSALS FOR THE WORK OF EACH

ALLOWANCE. CONTRACTOR'S COST FOR UNLOADING, HANDLING, LABOR, INSTALLATION, OVERHEAD AND PROFIT, AND ANY

OTHER EXPENSES CONTEMPLATED FOR THE ORIGINAL ALLOWANCE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT SUM AND NOT IN THE

ALLOWANCE.

CHANGE ORDERS FOR UNIT-COST TYPE ALLOWANCES SHALL BE BASED SOLELY ON THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE ACTUAL UNIT

PURCHASE AMOUNT AND THE UNIT ALLOWANCE MULTIPLIED BY THE FINAL MEASURE OR COUNT OF WORK-IN-PLACE WITH

REASONABLE ADJUSTMENT WHERE APPLICABLE FOR CUTTING LOSSES, TOLERANCES, MIXING WASTES, AND SIMILAR MARGINS.

IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE THE QUANTITIES AND MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS.

IN'GENERAL, THE LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDE ALL FACILITIES SHOWN AS PROPOSED ON THE BUILDING AND SITE PLANS. IN

ADDITION, ALL ADJACENT PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS AND PRIVATE IMPROVEMENTS MUST BE REPAIRED, RESTORED, OR COMPLETED

TO A FINAL CONDITION. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR IDENTIFYING PRIOR TO BID ANY ITEMS ON THE SITE, AND

CONNECTING PARCELS, THAT WILL REQUIRE REPAIR, REMOVAL, RESTORATION, OR WORK OF ANY KIND TO COMPLETE THE

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION. THESE ITEMS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACTOR'S BASIC BID.

ALL PREP WORK FOR ALL CONDITIONS/ EQUIPMENT/ FINISHES COMPLETE IS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACTOR'S BID PRICE. NO

EXCLUSIONS.

DIMENSIONS FOR LAYOUT AND CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FROM ANY DRAWING. IF PERTINENT DIMENSIONS ARE NOT

SHOWN, CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.

ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE PERFORMED BY COMPETENT WORKMEN AND EXECUTED IN A NEAT AND

WORKMANLIKE MANNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL GUARANTEES IN WRITING AND WORDED AS APPROVED BY OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE AND

ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LABOR, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, EMPLOYEE AND SUBCONTRACTOR SUPERVISION

FOR IT'S PORTION OF THE PROJECT TO IMPLEMENT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

T 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT THE MOST CURRENT PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS ARE USED &

CONVEYED TO ALL SUB- CONTRACTORS AS APPLICABLE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS AND A MAXIMUM OF 96

HOURS PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SUPERVISION, SAFETY, ADMINISTRATION, SCHEDULING, COORDINATION AND

MANAGEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS.

THE CONTRACTOR ASSUMES ALL RISKS IN THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK AND RESPONSIBILITY FOR LOSS AND EXPENSE

RESULTING FROM ON-SITE INJURY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL PERSONS NEAR OR ON THE PREMISES FROM UNREASONABLE RISK OF INJURY. PROVIDE

WARNING SIGNS, LIGHTS, BARRICADES, RAILINGS, FLAG MEN OR OTHER NECESSARY SAFEGUARD.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TEMPORARY POWER, TELEPHONE, WATER, HEAT, AND SANITARY FACILITIES. CONTRACTOR

SHALL SUPPLY GROUNDED EXTENSION CORDS, OTHER CONNECTION DEVICES, AND SHALL PROTECT CORDS AND EQUIPMENT

FROM THE PUBLIC.

A.  SHOP DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA, SAMPLES AND OTHER ILLUSTRATIVE MATERIALS, AS CONSIDERED NECESSARY BY THE
ARCHITECT, WILL BE SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO THE ARCHITECT

B.  ALL SUBMITTALS REQUIRED HEREIN SHALL BE SENT TO THE ARCHITECT VIA EMAIL: john@laytondavisarchitects.com

C. ALL SAMPLES AND DRAW DOWNS SHALL BE SENT WITH A TRANSMITTAL LETTER TO:

ATTENTION: JOHN L. DAVIS
LAYTON DAVIS ARCHITECTS
2005 E 2700 § SUITE 200 SLC
SLC, UT 84109

D.  CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT MATERIALS WITH ADEQUATE TIME FOR REVIEW TO PREVENT DELAYS AND CHANGES DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION.

E. SHOP DRAWINGS AND PRODUCT DATA SHALL BE PRESENTED IN' A CLEAR AND THOROUGH MANNER. INCORPORATED
MATERIALS SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED TO IDENTIFY THE APPLICABLE PRODUCTS OR MODELS WITH DIMENSIONS AND
DIAGRAMS INDICATED.

F.. THE CONTRACTOR AND APPROPRIATE SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS, PRODUCT
DATA AND SAMPLES PRIOR TO SUBMISSION.

G. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY: FIELD DIMENSIONS, FIELD CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA, CATALOG NUMBERS, CONFORMANCE
WITH SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS, COMPATIBILITY WITH OTHER PRODUCTS, AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE DATA.

H.  ARCHITECT WILL STAMP EACH SUBMITTAL INDICATING WHETHER SUBMITTAL IS RETURNED 'REVIEWED', 'REVIEWED AS NOTED',
'REJECTED', OR 'REVISE AND RESUBMIT".

. ARCHITECT'S REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS AND SUBMITTALS IS ONLY FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN
CONCEPT OF THE PROJECT AND COMPLIANCE WITH THE INFORMATION GIVEN IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

J. ARCHITECT'S REVIEW OF SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF A SUBSTITUTE PRODUCT OR INSTALLATION
UNLESS CONTRACTOR HAS SPECIFICALLY REQUESTED IN WRITING AND RECEIVED IN WRITING FROM THE ARCHITECT A LETTER
WHICH SPECIFICALLY STATES THAT THE ITEM BEING REQUESTED AS A SUBSTITUTE IS APPROVED AND ACCEPTED BY THE
ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH THE INSTALLATION OF ANY PRODUCT, MATERIAL, OR FABRICATION THAT
DOES NOT MEET THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR WILL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COST OF REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ANY MATERIAL NOT MEETING THE PROJECT SPECIFICATION,
INCLUDING THE COST OF REPLACEMENT AND REPAIR OF ADJOINING SUBSTRATES AND MATERIALS.

ALL MANUFACTURED ARTICLES, MATERIALS, AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SUPPLIED AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER AND

SHALL BE NEW AND FREE FROM ANY DEFECTS.

ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE WARRANTED FOR A MINIMUM OF ONE (1) YEAR AFTER THE DATE OF ACCEPTANCE.

CONTRACTOR 1S TO SUBMIT FIRE SPRINKLER AND ALARM PLAN TO THE FIRE MARSHALL FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK ON

THE FIRE SPRINKLER AND ALARM SYSTEM.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYING ALL FEES EXCLUDING CONNECTION FEES AND CITY DEVELOPMENT FEES.

IF, DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS, CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED WHICH INDICATE AN UNIDENTIFIED SITUATION IS

PRESENT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

COORDINATION MEETINGS MAY BE REQUESTED AT ANY TIME BY THE OWNER OR ARCHITECT. REGULAR WEEKLY COORDINATION

MEETINGS SHALL BE HELD WHICH SHALL INCLUDE THE ARCHITECT, OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, CONTRACTOR'S FIELD

SUPERINTENDENT, CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT MANAGER, AND TENANT'S REPRESENTATIVE.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

8l.

82.

83.

84.

MATERIALS AND INSTALLED WORK SHALL REQUIRE TESTING. PROJECT MANAGER SHALL INSTRUCT CONTRACTOR WITH RESPECT TO THE
QUANTITY TYPE AND FREQUENCY OF TESTS TO BE MADE ON PRODUCTS PRIOR TO PLACEMENT. OWNER SHALL PAY THE COST OF
INITIAL INSPECTIONS, NORMAL CYLINDER TESTS, ETC. IF ANY TEST RESULT FAILS TO MEET SPECIFICATIONS, RE-TESTING OR
SUPPLEMENTAL TESTS WILL BE REQUIRED. SUCH TESTS, INCLUDING RE-TESTING OF REJECTED MATERIALS FOR INSTALLED WORK SHALL BE
DONE AT CONTRACTORS EXPENSE. SUBMIT TEST REPORTS OR CERTIFICATES TO OWNER ON ALL MATERIALS TESTING AND
COMPACTION SPECIFICATIONS REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN WRITTEN RECORDS AT THE PROJECT SITE. THESE RECORDS INCLUDE COPIES OF ALL INSPECTION
REPORTS, TEST RESULTS, APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS, SUBMITTALS AND OTHER CERTIFICATES DEMONSTRATING CONTRACTOR'S
PERFORMANCE OF INSPECTIONS AND COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A SET OF DRAWINGS WHICH SHALL BE MARKED ON A CONTINUING BASIS SHOWING ANY DEVIATION
OR CHANGES TO THE WORK. AS-BUILT DRAWINGS SHALL SPECIFICALLY LOCATE THE DEPTH AND POSITION OF ALL UNDERGROUND
UTILITY AND SERVICE LINES, CONDUITS, RACEWAYS, ETC.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A FINAL CLEANING OF ALL WORK AT COMPLETION. COMPLY WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
FOR CLEANING OPERATIONS. REMOVE LABELS WHICH ARE NOT REQUIRED AS PERMANENT LABELS.

PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT , CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TO OWNER ALL MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION MANUALS, EQUIPMENT
WARRANTIES, CONTRACTOR'S WARRANTIES, MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTIES, OCCUPANCY PERMITS, AND OTHER REGULATORY-
APPROVAL CERTIFICATIONS, LIEN WAIVERS FROM ALL SUBCONTRACTORS, ALL CHANGE ORDERS AND STATEMENT OF COST, SPARE
PARTS, KEYS, RECORD/AS-BUILT DRAWINGS, AND OTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED BY OWNER.

THE CONTRACTOR IS SPECIFICALLY CAUTIONED THAT THE LOCATION AND/OR ELEVATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THESE
PLANS IS BASED ON THE RECORDS OF THE VARIOUS UTILITY COMPANIES AND WHERE POSSIBLE, MEASUREMENTS TAKEN IN THE FIELD.
THE INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE RELIED ON AS BEING EXACT OR COMPLETE. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING AND
PROTECTING ALL UTILITIES. CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR REPAIR AND EXPENSES INCURRED TO UTILITIES THAT
BECOME DAMAGED AS A RESULT OF HIS WORK.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING WITH ALL UTILITY COMPANIES INVOLVED WITH REGARD TO LOCATION,
RELOCATION'S OR ADJUSTMENTS OF EXISTING UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION TO ASSURE THAT THE WORK IS ACCOMPLISHED IN A
TIMELY FASHION AND WITH NO DISRUPTION OF SERVICE.

WHEN LAYING OUT WORK, CONTRACTOR IS TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL LINES, ELEVATIONS, MEASUREMENTS OF THE BUILDING,
UTILITIES, AND OTHER WORK EXECUTED UNDER THE CONTRACT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AND ANY ADJACENT AREAS CLEAN. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FACILITIES
FOR THE DISPOSAL OF WASTE MATERIALS, REGULAR CLEANUP OF THE CONSTRUCTION SITE, AND IMPLEMENT PRECAUTIONS AND
PROCEDURES AS TO MINIMIZE NOISE, DUST OR OTHER HARMFUL OR UNDESIRABLE AFFECTS ON ADJOINING TENANT SPACES. DUST,
MUD AND EROSION SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY WHATEVER MEANS NECESSARY, AND THE ROADWAY SHALL BE KEPT FREE OF MUD AND
DEBRIS, AT ALL TIMES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT UNREASONABLY ENCUMBER THE SITE WITH MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT. STOCKPILE ALL MATERIALS WITHIN
THE TENANT'S SPACE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PREPARING A TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AND OBTAINING NECESSARY PERMISSION FROM
THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR ALL WORK IN AND ADJACENT TO THE PUBLIC
RIGHT OF WAY. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY TRAFFIC DEVICES AND LABOR AS MAY BE REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR, ADJUST, REMOVE OR RELOCATE ALL EXISTING SIGNS, STRUCTURES, UTILITIES AND LANDSCAPE AS
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE PROJECT. COORDINATE WITH OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE, APPLICABLE AGENCIES, UTILITIES AS NECESSARY
PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION. PROVIDE SLEEVING FOR ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AS REQUIRED BELOW ALL PROPOSED ENTRANCES AND
WALKS

ALL PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO THE STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS FOR JURISDICTION (LATEST EDITION).

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING GRADES AS ESTABLISHED BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER. RUNOFF AND
DRAINAGE FLOWS SHALL NOT BE ALTERED OR IMPEDED.

LOCATE AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS AS INDICATED OR IF NOT INDICATED, LOCATE SO AS NOT TO IMPAIR STRENGTH AND
APPEARANCE OF THE STRUCTURE, AS ACCEPTABLE TO ARCHITECT.

ALL HARDSCAPING SHALL BE INSPECTED DURING FINAL INSPECTION. CRACKING, SHIFTING OR DAMAGED CONCRETE SHALL BE
REPLACED AT CONTRACTORS EXPENSE PRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE OF WORK.

CLEAN AND PROTECT WORK-IN-PROGRESS. APPLY PROTECTIVE COVERING ON INSTALLED WORK AS NECESSARY TO PREVENT
DAMAGE. ON COMPLETION, ALL WORK SHALL BE FREE OF DEFECTS, DAMAGE OR SOILING.

WHERE INSTALLATIONS INCLUDE MANUFACTURED PRODUCTS, COMPLY WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICABLE INSTRUCTIONS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR INSTALLATION TO THE EXTENT THESE INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS ARE MORE EXPLICIT OR
MORE STRINGENT THAN THE REQUIREMENTS INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

USE MATERIALS FOR CUTTING AND PATCHING THAT ARE IDENTICAL TO EXISTING MATERIALS. IF NOT AVAILABLE, MATCH EXISTING
ADJACENT SURFACES TO THE FULLEST EXTENT POSSIBLE WITH REGARD TO VISUAL EFFECT WHILE MAINTAINING EQUAL OR BETTER
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS. REMOVE AND REPLACE AT NO EXTRA COST WORK JUDGED BY THE ARCHITECT TO BE VISUALLY,
STRUCTURALLY, OR PERFORMS UNSATISFACTORILY.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT AS NECESSARY FOR
PROPER FIRE PROTECTION DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE.

PROVIDE ATTACHMENT, CONNECTION DEVICES, BLOCKING, SLEEVING, AND METHODS FOR SECURING WORK. SECURE WORK TRUE
TO LINE, LEVEL, AND PLUMB WITHIN RECOGNIZED INDUSTRY TOLERANCES. ALLOW FOR EXPANSION AND BUILDING MOVEMENT.
PROVIDE UNIFORM JOINT WIDTH IN EXPOSED WORK. ARRANGE JOINTS IN EXPOSED WORK TO OBTAIN THE BEST VISUAL EFFECT.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR ALL MILLWORK AND OTHER WALL MOUNTED ELEMENTS
(INCLUDING DOOR STOPS). INTYPE V CONSTRUCTION, BLOCKING IS TO BE WOOD. IN TYPE lIl CONSTRUCTION, BLOCKING IS TO BE
FIRE-TREATED WOOD. IN TYPE Il AND | CONSTRUCTION, BLOCKING IS TO BE SHEET METAL.

WHERE MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE NOT INDICATED, MOUNT INDIVIDUAL UNITS OF WORK AT INDUSTRY RECOGNIZED STANDARD
MOUNTING HEIGHTS OR AS PER LATEST ADOPTED CODE OR LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PARTICULAR APPLICATION
INDICATED. REFER QUESTIONABLE MOUNTING-HEIGHT CHOICES TO THE ARCHITECT FOR FINAL DECISION.

DO NOT CUT AND PATCH STRUCTURAL WORK IN A MANNER THAT WOULD RESULT IN'A REDUCTION OF LOAD-CARRYING CAPACITY OR
OF LOAD/DEFLECTION RATIO. OBTAIN ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CUTTING AND PATCHING OF
STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS, BEAMS AND JOISTS. PROVIDE TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF WORK TO BE CUT WHERE NECESSARY.
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD MEASURE ALL AREAS THAT ARE TO HAVE MILLWORK AND PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR
APPROVAL PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY MILLWORK CONSTRUCTION.

IN'NEW CONSTRUCTION, ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO GRID LINE, CENTER-OF-STUD FOR FRAMED WALLS, OR FACE OF WALL FOR
MASONRY AND CONCRETE WALLS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS. IN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, DIMENSIONS ARE TO
FACE OF EXISTING WALLS OR GRID LINE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS.

ADA GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL:
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ARCHITECT TO PERFORM COMPLIANCE SURVEY.

SURVEY CAN BE PROVIDED TO CONTRATOR UPON REQUEST.

REFER TO ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS SHEETS

TURNING SPACES SHALL BE A OR B PER 304.3

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE:

STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

48" MINIMUM IN LENGTH AND 30" MINIMUM IN WIDTH.

PERMITTED TO INCLUDE KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCES.

POSITIONED FOR EITHER FORWARD OR PARALLEL APPROACH TO AN ELEMENT.

SHALL HAVE ONE FULL UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE OF THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ADJOIN OR OVERLAP AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OR

ADJOIN ANOTHER CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

IF THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IS IN AN ALCOVE OR OTHERWISE CONFINED ON ALL OR PART OF THREE SIDES:

A.  PARALLEL APPROACH - THE ALCOVE SHALL BE 60" MINIMUM IN WIDTH WHERE THE DEPTH EXCEEDS 15".

B.  FORWARD APPROACH - THE ALCOVE SHALL BE 36" MINIMUM IN WIDTH WHERE THE DEPTH EXCEEDS 24".

WHERE SPACE BENEATH AN ELEMENT IS INCLUDED AS PART OF THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT AN ELEMENT, CLEARANCE AT AN

ELEMENT, OR A TURNING SPACE IT SHALL:

A. TOE CLEARANCE PER 306.2

B.  KNEE CLEARANCE PER 306.3

PROTRUSION LIMITS: ALL PROTRUDING OBJECTS SHALL (A OR B):

A.  PROTRUDE NO MORE THAN 4" INTO THE PATH

B.  IF AN OBJECT PROTRUDES MORE THAN 4" (a OR b):

a. THEBOTIOM LEADING EDGE SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 27" AFF.
b. THE BOTTOM LEADING EDGE SHALL BE AT 80" OR HIGHER AFF.

C. VERTICAL CLEARANCE SHALL BE 80" MINIMUM. RAILS OR OTHER BARRIERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE THE VERTICAL
CLEARANCE IS LESS THAN 80"AFF. THE LEADING EDGE OF SUCH BARRIERS SHALL BE LOCATED 27" MAXIMUM ABOVE THE
FLOOR.

D. PROTRUDING OBJECTS SHALL NOT REDUCE THE CLEAR WIDTH REQUIRED FOR AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.

FORWARD REACH RANGES:

A.  WHERE A FORWARD REACH IS UNOBSTRUCTED, THE HIGH FORWARD REACH SHALL BE 48" MAXIMUM AND THE LOW
FORWARD REACH SHALL BE 15" MINIMUM AFF.

B.  WHERE A HIGH FORWARD REACH IS OVER AN OBSTRUCTION THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL EXTEND BENEATH THE
ELEMENT FOR A DISTANCE NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED REACH DEPTH OVER THE OBSTRUCTION.

a. THEHIGH FORWARD REACH SHALL BE 48" MAXIMUM AFF WHERE THE REACH DEPTH IS 20" MAXIMUM.
b.  WHERE THE REACH DEPTH EXCEEDS 20", THE HIGH FORWARD REACH SHALL BE 44" MAXIMUM AFF, AND THE REACH
DEPTH SHALL BE 25" MAXIMUM.

SIDE REACH RANGES:

A.  WHERE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ALLOWS FOR A PARALLEL APPROACH TO AN ELEMENT AND THE EDGE OF THE CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE IS 10" MAXIMUM FROM THE ELEMENT:

a. THEHIGH SIDE REACH SHALL BE 48" MAXIMUM AFF.
b. THE LOW SIDE REACH SHALL BE 15" MINIMUM AFF.

B.  WHERE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ALLOWS A PARALLEL APPROACH TO AN ELEMENT AND THE HIGH SIDE REACH IS OVER AN

OBSTRUCTION:

a.  THEHEIGHT OF THE OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE 34" MAXIMUM AFF.

b.  THE DEPTH OF THE OBSTRUCTION SHALL BE 24"MAXIMUM.

C. THEHIGH SIDE REACH SHALL BE 48" MAXIMUM AFF FOR A REACH DEPTH OF 10" MAXIMUM.

d.  WHERE THE REACH DEPTH EXCEEDS 10" THE HIGH SIDE REACH SHALL BE 46" MAXIMUM AFF FOR A REACH DEPTH OF 24
MAXIMUM.
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. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL:

A.  HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE PROVIDED

B.  BEPLACED WITHIN ONE OR MORE OF THE REACH RANGES.

C. NOTREQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.

D. FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE 5 LBS MAXIMUM.

PROVIDE AN ADEQUATE NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES.

AT LEAST ONE OF THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE VAN ACCESSIBLE.

FOR EVERY 6 ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED AT LEAST ONE SHALL BE VAN ACCESSIBLE.

PARKING SPACES SHALL BE AT LEAST 8" WIDE WITH AN ACCESS AISLE AT LEAST 5' WIDE.

VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES:

A.  ATLEAST 11" WIDE WITH AN ACCESS AISLE AT LEAST 5" WIDE OR AT LEAST 8' WIDE WITH AN ACCESS AISLE AT LEAST 8' WIDE.
B. ATLEAST 98" OF VERTICAL CLEARANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED

ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE MARKED SO AS TO DISCOURAGE PARKING IN THEM.

THE SLOPE OF THE PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 IN ALL DIRECTIONS.
ACCESS AISLES SHALL ADJOIN AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.

SIGNAGE:

A. SPACES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH A SIGN THAT INCLUDES THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY.
B. THEBOTIOM OF THE SIGN SHALL BE AT LEAST 60" ABOVE THE GROUND.

C. SHALLINCLUDE THE WORDS "VAN ACCESSIBLE" AT VAN ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS.

SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE CLOSEST ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO THE ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE(S).

EXTERIOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:

1.
2.

IN o

SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

SHALL BE AT LEAST 36" WIDE.

A. CAN NARROW TO 32" MINIMUM FOR A MAXIMUM OF 24". THESE NARROW PORTIONS OF THE ROUTE MUST BE AT LEAST 48"
FROM EACH OTHER.

IF GREATER THAN 200" IN LENGTH AND LESS THAN 60" WIDE, THERE SHALL BE A PASSING SPACE NO LESS THAN 60" X 60".

IF THERE ARE GRATES OR OPENINGS ON THE ROUTE, THE OPENINGS SHALL BE NO LARGER THAN 1/2".

A. THE LONG DIMENSION OF THE GREAT OR OPENING SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOMINANT PATH OF TRAVEL.

THE RUNNING SLOPE SHALL BE NO STEEPER THAN 1:20.

A.  IFTHE SLOPE IS GREATER THAN 1:20 TREAT AS A RAMP.

THE CROSS SLOPE SHALL BE NO STEEPER THAN 1:48.

IF THERE ARE RAMPS ALONG THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, SEE RAMP NOTES.

CURB RAMPS:

o~

IF THE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE CROSSES A CURB, THERE SHALL BE A CURB RAMP.

THE RUNNING SLOPE SHALL BE NO STEEPER THAN 1:12

THE CROSS SLOPE, EXCLUDING FLARES, SHALL BE NO STEEPER THAN 1:48.

EXCLUDING FLARES, SHALL BE AT LEAST 36" WIDE.

COUNTER SLOPES OF ADJOINING GUTTERS AND ROAD SURFACES IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TO THE CURB RAMP SHALL BE NO STEEPER THAN 1:20.
LANDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE TOPS OF CURB RAMPS.

A.  SHALL BE NO STEEPER THAN 1:48 IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

B.  SHALL BE AT LEAST 36" LONG AND AS WIDE AS THE RAMP

C. FLARES SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 1:10.

RAMPS:

oSN

7.

SHALL BE AT LEAST 36" WIDE.
A. IFTHERE ARE HANDRAILS MEASURE BETWEEN HANDRAILS.
FOR EACH SECTION OF THE RAMP, THE RUNNING SLOPE SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 1:12.
PROVIDE LEVEL LANDINGS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RAMP THAT ARE AT LEAST 60" LONG AND AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE RAMP.
PROVIDE A LEVEL LANDING WHERE THE RAMP CHANGES DIRECTION THAT IS AT LEAST 60" X 60".
[F THE RISE IS HIGHER THAN 6" HAND RAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED. CURB RAMPS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO HAVE HAND RAILS.
HAND RAILS:
A. THETOP OF THE GRIPPING SURFACE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 34" AND NO GRATER THAN 38" ABOVE THE RAMP SURFACE.
B.  SHALL BE CONTINUOUS AND NOT OBSTRUCTED ALONG THE TOP AND SIDES.
C. IFTHE GRIPPING SURFACE IS CIRCULAR, IT SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 1 1/4" AND NO GREATER THAN 2" IN DIAMETER
D. IFTHE GRIPPING SURFACE IS NOT CIRCULAR, THE PERIMETER SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 4" AND NO GREATER THAN 6 1/4".
a. CROSS SECTION SHALLBENO 2 1/4".
E. SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 12" HORIZONTALLY BEYOND THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RAMP.
F. EXTENSION SHALL RETURN TO A WALL, GUARD, OR LANDING SURFACE.
THE SURFACE OF THE RAMP SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 12" BEYOND THE INSIDE FACE OF THE HAND RAIL, OR SHALL HAVE A CURB OR BARRIER THAT PREVENTS
THE PASSAGE OF A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE.

ENTRANCE:

1.
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IF THE MAIN ENTRANCE IS NOT ACCESSIBLE, PROVIDE AN ALTERNATIVE ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE THAT CAN BE USED INDEPENDENTLY AND DURING THE SAME
HOURS AS THE MAIN ENTRANCE.

PROVIDE SIGNAGE AT ALL INACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES INDICATING THE LOCATION OF THE NEAREST ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE.

PROVIDE A SIGN AT THE ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY ON IT.

SHALL HAVE A CLEAR OPENING WIDTH OF AT LEAST 32", BETWEEN THE DOOR AND THE STOP WHEN THE DOOR IS OPEN 90 DEGREES.

IF THERE IS A FRONT APPROACH TO THE PULL SIDE OF THE DOOR, PROVIDE AT LEAST 18" OF MANEUVERING CLEARANCE BEYOND THE LATCH SIDE PLUS AT
LEAST 60" CLEAR DEPTH.

ON BOTH SIDES OF THE DOOR CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE NO STEEPER THAN 1:48.

IF THERE ARE TWO DOORS IN A SERIES, THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE DOORS SHALL BE AT LEAST 48" PLUS THE WIDTH OF THE DOORS WHEN SWINGING INTO
THE SPACE.

CARPETS OR MATS SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 1/2" THICK.

EDGES OF CARPETS OR MATS SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED TO MINIMIZE TRIPPING HAZARDS.

(iONTROI.S - LIGHT SWITCHES, SECURITY, INTERCOM, EMERGENCY, ETC.

1.
2.
3.

PROVIDE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE POSITIONED FOR A FORWARD OR PARALLEL APPROACH.
OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 48" AFF.
SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND WITHOUT TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.

SEATING - AT DINING SURFACES AND NON-EMPLOYEE WORK SURFACES - RESTAURANTS, CAFETERIAS, BARS, LIBRARIES, CONFERENCE ROOMS, ETC. :

1.

S
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AT LEAST 5% BUT NO FEWER THAN 1 OF SEATING AND STANDING SPACES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR PEOPLE WHO USE WHEELCHAIRS.
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE (AT LEAST 36" WIDE) TO ALL ACCESSIBLE SEATING.

AT THE ACCESSIBLE SPACE(S), THE TOP OF THE ACCESSIBLE SURFACE SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 28" AND NO GREATER THAN 34" AFF.
PROVIDE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE POSITIONED FOR A FORWARD APPROACH.

A.  CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL EXTEND NO LESS THAN 17" AND NO GREATER THAN 25" UNDER THE SURFACE.

PROVIDE KNEE CLEARANCE SPACE. SEE KNEE CLEARANCE DETAIL.

ELEVATORS:
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CALL BUTTONS SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 54" AFF.

SLIDING DOOR SHALL REOPEN AUTOMATICALLY WHEN OBSTRUCTED BY AN OBJECT OR PERSON.
THE INTERIOR SHALL BE AT LEAST 54" DEEP BY AT LEAST 36" WIDE WITH AT LEAST 16 SF OF CLEAR FLOOR AREA.
THE DOOR OPENING SHALL BE AT LEAST 32" WIDE.

IN'CAR CONTROLS SHALL BE:

NO LESS THAN 15" AND NO GREATER THAN 48" AFF.

UP TO 54" AFF FOR A PARALLEL APPROACH.

CONTROL BUTTONS SHALL BE DESIGNED WITH RAISED CHARACTERS.

CONTROL BUTTONS SHALL BE DESIGNATED WITH BRAILLE.

PROVIDE A SIGN ON BOTH DOOR JAMS AT EVERY FLOOR IDENTIFYING THE FLOOR.
PROVIDE A TACTILE STAR ON BOTH JAMBS AT THE MAIN ENTRY LEVEL.

CHARACTERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUNDS.

TEXT CHARACTERS SHALL BE RAISED.

BRAILLE SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL SIGNAGE.

TEIOTMmMOO® >

J. THE SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED BETWEEN 48" TO THE BASE LINE OF THE LOWEST CHARACTER AND 60" TO THE BASE LINE OF THE HIGHEST CHARACTER AFF.

P.ROVIDE AUDIBLE SIGNALS WHICH SOUND AS THE CAR PASSES OR IS ABOUT TO STOP AT A FLOOR.

SIGNAGE:

1.

2.

DESIGNATING PERMANENT ROOMS AND SPACES NOT LIKELY TO CHANGE OVER TIME:

TEXT CHARACTERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND

TEXT CHARACTERS SHALL BE RAISED.

BRAILLE SHALL BE PROVIDED.

SHALL BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOORS.

PROVIDE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE BEYOND THE ARC OF THE DOOR SWING BETWEEN THE CLOSED POSITION AND 45 DEGREES OPEN POSITION, THAT IS

AT LEAST 18" X 18" CENTERED ON THE TACTILE CHARACTERS.

F.. POSITION SIGN SO THE BASE LINE OF THE LOWEST CHARACTER IS AT LEAST 48" AFF AND THE BASELINE OF THE HIGHEST CHARACTER IS NO MORE THAN
60" AFF.

PROVIDING DIRECTION TO OR INFORMATION ABOUT INTERIOR SPACES:

A.  TEXT CHARACTERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND

B.  MOUNTED SO THAT CHARACTERS ARE AT LEAST 40" AFF.
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INTERIOR DOORS:

1.
2.

3.
4.

5.

6.
7.
8.

OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 32" MINIMUM CLEAR BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP, WHEN THE DOOR IS OPEN 90 DEGREES.

IF THERE IS A FRONT APPROACH TO THE PULL SIDE OF THE DOOR THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST 18" CLEAR SPACE BEYOND THE LATCH SIDE PLUS 60" CLEAR
DEPTH.

ON BOTH SIDES OF THE DOOR CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE NO STEEPER THAN 1:48.

THRESHOLD SHALL BE:

A. VERTICAL AND NO MORE THAN 1/4"HIGH

B.  NO MORETHEN 1/2"HIGH WITH THE TOP 1/4" BEVELED NO STEEPER THAN 1:2

C. THEFIRST 1/4" OF THE 1/2" THRESHOLD MAY BE VERTICAL, THE REST MUST BE BEVELED.

HARDWARE (INCLUDING HANDLES AND LOCKS) SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF
THE WRIST.

OPERABLE PARTS OF HARDWARE SHALL BE MOUNTED NO LESS THAN 34" AFF AND NO GREATER THAN 48" AFF.

DOOR SHALL BE EASILY OPENED (NO GRATER THAN 5 LBS MAXIMUM FORCE).

DOORS WITH CLOSERS SHALL TAKE AT LEAST 5 SECONDS TO CLOSE FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 90 DEGREES TO A POSITION OF 12 DEGREES FROM THE
LATCH.

TOILET ROOM SIGNAGE:

1

2
3.
4

5.
6.

Vi

PROVIDE SIGNAGE AT ALL INACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS THAT GIVE DIRECTIONS TO ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS.

INDICATE ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS WITH THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY.

PROVIDE AN ACCESSIBLE ROUT TO ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS.

TEXT CHARACTERS

A.  SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUNDS

B.  SHALL BE RAISED

C. SHALL INCLUDE BRAILLE CHARACTERS

MOUNT SIGNS ON THE WALL ON THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR. IF DOUBLE DOORS MOUNT ON INACTIVE LEAF, WHEN BOTH LEAVES ARE ACTIVE MOUNT
TO THE RIGHT OF THE RIGHT LEAF.

SIGNS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE BEYOND THE ARC OF THE DOOR SWING AND 45 DEGREE OPEN POSITION AT LEAST 18" X 18" CENTERED ON THE
TACTILE CHARACTERS. SEE DETAIL

BASE LINE OF LOWEST CHARACTER SHALL BE AT LEAST 48" AFF AND THE BASELINE OF THE HIGHEST CHARACTER IS NO MORE THAN 60" AFF.

T_(.)II.ET ROOM ENTRY DOOR:

1.
2.

3.
4.

10.

1.

OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 32" MINIMUM CLEAR BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP, WHEN THE DOOR IS OPEN 90 DEGREES.

IF THERE IS A FRONT APPROACH TO THE PULL SIDE OF THE DOOR THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST 18" CLEAR SPACE BEYOND THE LATCH SIDE PLUS 60" CLEAR
DEPTH.

ON BOTH SIDES OF THE DOOR CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE NO STEEPER THAN 1:48.

THRESHOLD SHALL BE:

A. VERTICAL AND NO MORE THAN 1/4"HIGH

B.  NO MORETHEN 1/2" HIGH WITH THE TOP 1/4" BEVELED NO STEEPER THAN 1:2

C. THEFIRST 1/4" OF THE 1/2" THRESHOLD MAY BE VERTICAL, THE REST MUST BE BEVELED.

HARDWARE (INCLUDING HANDLES AND LOCKS) SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF
THE WRIST.

OPERABLE PARTS OF HARDWARE SHALL BE MOUNTED NO LESS THAN 34" AFF AND NO GREATER THAN 48" AFF.

DOOR SHALL BE EASILY OPENED (NO GRATER THAN 5 LBS MAXIMUM FORCE).

DOORS WITH CLOSERS SHALL TAKE AT LEAST 5 SECONDS TO CLOSE FROM AN OPEN POSITION OF 90 DEGREES TO A POSITION OF 12 DEGREES FROM THE
LATCH.

IF THERE ARE TWO DOORS IN A SERIES, THE DISTANCE BETWEEN THE DOORS SHALL BE AT LEAST 48" PLUS THE WIDTH OF THE DOORS WHEN SWINGING INTO
THE SPACE.

IF THERE IS A PRIVACY WALL AND THE DOOR SWINGS OUT PROVIDE AT LEAST 24" OF MANEUVERING CLEARANCE BEYOND THE DOOR LATCH SIDE AND 42"
TO THE PRIVACY WALL. SEE DETAIL FOR LATCH APPROACH PUSH SIDE.

IF THERE IS A PRIVACY WALL AND THE DOOR SWINGS IN PROVIDE AT LEAST 24" OF MANEUVERING CLEARANCE BEYOND THE DOOR LATCH SIDE AND AT
LEAST 48" TO THE PRIVACY WALL. SEE DETAIL FOR LATCH APPROACH PULL SIDE.

IN THE TOILET ROOM:

1.
2.
3.
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THERE SHALL BE A CLEAR PATH TO AT LEAST ONE OF EACH TYPE OF FIXTURE THAT IS AT LEAST 36" WIDE.

THERE SHALL BE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AVAILABLE FOR A PERSON IN A WHEELCHAIR TO TURN AROUND.

IN A SINGLE USER TOILET ROOM IF THE DOOR SWINGS IN AND OVER A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT AN ACCESSIBLE FIXTURE, IS THERE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
AT LEAST 30" X 48" BEYOND THE SWING OF THE DOOR.

A MIRROR MOUNTED OVER A COUNTERTOP OR LAVATORY SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 40" AFF TO THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE REFLECTIVE SURFACE.

IF THE MIRROR IS NOT OVER A COUNTERTOP OR LAVATORY, THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE REFLECTING SURFACE SHALL BE NO HIGHER THAN 35" AFF.

IF THERE IS A COAT HOOK [T SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 15" AND NO GRATER THAN 48" AFF.

AVATORIES:

AT LEAST ONE LAVATORY SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE.

ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES SHALL ALLOW FOR FORWARD APPROACH CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

NO LESS THAN 17" AND NO GRATER THAN 25" OF THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL EXTEND UNDER THE LAVATORY.

THE FRONT OF THE ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY OR COUNTER SURFACE (WHICH EVER IS HIGHER) SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 34" AFF.

AT THE ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY, THERE SHALL BE 27" MINIMUM FROM FINISHED FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF THE LAVATORY EXTENDING 8" UNDER THE
LAVATORY.

TOE CLEARANCE SHALL BE AT LEAST 9" HIGH.

PIPES BELOW THE ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY SHALL BE INSOLATED OR OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST CONTACT.

FAUCET SHALL BE OPERATIVE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.

FORCE REQUIRED TO OPERATE THE FAUCET SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 5 LBS

OAP DISPENSERS AND HAND DRYERS:

OPERABLE PARTS OF SOAP AND TOWEL DISPENSERS OR HAND DRYERS ABOVE A LAVATORY OR COUNTERTOP SHALL BE MOUNTED IN THE UNOBSTRUCTED
REACH RANGES.

OPERABLE PARTS OF SOAP AND TOWEL DISPENSERS OR HAND DRYERS, NOT OVER AN OBSTRUCTION, SHALL BE WITHIN THE UNOBSTRUCTED REACH
RANGES.

OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERABLE WITHOUT TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.

FORCE REQUIRED TO OPERATE THE SOAP DISPENSER OR HAND DRYER SHALL BE NO GRATER THAN 5 LBS.

TOILET COMPARTMENTS (STALLS):
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DOOR OPENING SHALL BE AT LEAST 32" CLEAR BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP WHEN DOOR IS OPEN 90 DEGREES.

IF THERE IS A FRONT APPROACH TO THE PULL SIDE OF THE DOOR THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST 18" CLEAR SPACE BEYOND THE LATCH SIDE PLUS 60" CLEAR
DEPTH.

DOOR SHALL BE SELF CLOSING.

SHALL HAVE PULLS ON BOTH SIDES OF THE DOOR THAT ARE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND DO NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING
OF THE WRIST.

LOCK SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND WITHOUT TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.

OPERABLE PARTS OF THE DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE MOUNTED NO LESS THAN 34" AND NO MORE THAN 48" AFF.

THE COMPARTMENT SHALL BE AT LEAST 60" WIDE.

WALL MOUNTED WATER CLOSET SHALL HAVE A COMPARTMENT THAT IS AT LEAST 56" DEEP.

FLOOR MOUNTED WATER CLOSET SHALL HAVE A COMPARTMENT THAT IS AT LEAST 59" DEEP.

. THE MINIMUM COMPARTMENT AREA (40" X 59") SHALL BE PROVIDED BEYOND THE SWING OF THE DOCR.

SPECIFICATIONS

DIVISION 01 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

1.

5.

6.

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING WARRANTIES:

A.  ALL STANDARD MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTIES FOR NEW EQUIPMENT OR MATERIALS INSTALLED, BEGINNING AT
THE DATE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

B.  ALL HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE WARRANTED FOR NOT LESS THAN ONE YEAR AND HAVE A FIVE-YEAR
COMPRESSOR WARRANTY. TEST ALL HVAC UNITS FOR A/C AND HEAT PRIOR TO POSSESSION OF SPACE

C. ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE WARRANTED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM
DATE OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

D. PROVIDE OTHER WARRANTIES AS INDICATED IN OTHER SECTIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

PROVIDE A COMPREHENSIVE CLEANING OR SITE AND BUILDING AT COMPLETION OF WORK. REMOVE ALL

STICKERS/DECALS THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED TO REMAIN BY CODE. CLEAN AREAS AROUND SITE AS NECESSARY TO

BRING AREA BACK TO ORIGINAL STATE.

COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR ALL INSTALLATIONS. INSTALL WORK

TRUETO LINE, LEVEL, AND PLUMB.

THERE SHALL BE NO CHANGES TO OR DEVIATIONS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF THESE DRAWINGS UNLESS SUCH

CHANGES OR DEVIATIONS ARE APPROVED IN WRITING BY OWNER PRIOR TO THE WORK BEING DONE.

ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY COMPETENT AND EXPERIENCED WORKMEN AND EXECUTED IN A NEAT AND

WORKMANLIKE MANNER.

ALL FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 119.

DIVISION 02 - DEMOLITION

1.
2.

3.

4.

REMOVE ALL EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS NECESSARY TO CARRY OUT WORK.

SAVE, PROTECT, AND/OR REUSE ANY IMPROVEMENTS OR MATERIALS THAT CAN BE REASONABLY SALVAGED;
INCLUDING DOORS AND FRAMES

ANY DEMOLISHED ELECTRICAL WIRING TO BE BROUGHT BACK AT LEAST TO NEAREST J-BOX AND CAPPED. ALL
ELECTRICAL WORK MUST MEET CODE

LEGALLY DISPOSE OF ALL WASTE

DIVISION 03 - CONCRETE

1.
2.

3.

PATCH CONCRETE WHERE NEEDED; SEE PLANS

PROVIDE CONCRETE FOOTINGS, FOUNDATIONS, AND SLABS AS SHOWN IN THE DRAWINGS. REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS/SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AND SIZE AND SPACING OF REBAR.

PROVIDE PRECAST CAPS, PANELS, TRIM AND OTHER ELEMENTS WHERE SHOWN IN PLANS. PRECAST COMPONENTS
SHALL BE SPECIFICALLY ENGINEERED FOR APPLICATION. ON STRINGS OF MULTIPLE PRECAST ELEMENTS, JOINTS ARE
TO BE EVENLY SPACED WITH NO PRECAST PIECES LESS THAN 12" IN LENGTH

PROVIDE A BROOM FINISH SURFACE ON EXTERIOR CONCRETE

PROVIDE INTEGRAL COLOR CONCRETE WHERE INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS. COLOR SELECTED BY ARCHITECT
FROM FULL RANGE OF MANUFACTURERS STANDARD COLORS

DIVISION 04 - MASONRY:

1.

6.

7.

INCLUDE TEST REPORTS FOR MORTAR MIXES REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH PROPERTY SPECIFICATION. TEST
ACCORDING TO ASTM C 109/C 109M FOR COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, ASTM C 1506 FOR WATER RETENTION, AND
ASTM C 91/C 91TM FOR AIR CONTENT.

INCLUDE TEST REPORTS, ACCORDING TO ASTM C 1019, FOR GROUT MIXES REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH REQUIREMENT.

COLD-WEATHER REQUIREMENTS: DO NOT USE FROZEN MATERIALS OR MATERIALS MIXED OR COATED WITH ICE OR
FROST. DO NOT BUILD ON FROZEN SUBSTRATES. REMOVE AND REPLACE UNIT MASONRY DAMAGED BY FROST OR BY
FREEZING CONDITIONS. COMPLY WITH COLD-WEATHER CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN

TMS 602/ACI 530.1/ASCE 6.

HOT-WEATHER REQUIREMENTS: COMPLY WITH HOT-WEATHER CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN

T™MS 602/ACI 530.1/ASCE 6.

CMU PRODUCTS - PROVIDE 8'X8"X16" NOMINAL SIZED STANDARD GRAY CMU UNITS COMPLYING WITH ASTM C 90
FOR USE WITH STUCCO FINISH.

UNCOATED-STEEL REINFORCING BARS: ASTM A 615/A 615M OR ASTM A 996/A 996M, GRADE 60.

PROVIDE SAMPLES FOR EACH STONE TYPE INDICATED IN PLANS.

DIVISION 05 - METALS:

1.

ALL EXTERIOR METAL TO BE FACTORY PRIMED AND PAINTED ON SITE WITH HIGH-PERFORMANCE PAINT.

DIVISION 06 - WOOD & PLASTICS

1.

2.

PROVIDE BLOCKING, NAILERS, AND SIMILAR SUPPORT FOR ALL WALL ATTACHED ITEMS (INCLUDING CABINETS,
SHELVES, WALLS STOPS, ETC.) USE 16 GAUGED METAL SHEETS FOR METAL STUD WALLS.

USE FINISHING NAILS FOR FINISH WORK AND COUNTER SINK NAIL HEADS ON EXPOSED MILLWORK AND CABINETRY.
FILL HOLES AND FINISH SO AS TO NOT BE VISIBLE. COMPLY WITH QUALITY STANDARDS OF ARCHITECTURAL
WOODWORK INSTITUTE AND PS 20 "SOFTWOOD LUMBER STANDARDS" AND NATIONAL HARDWOOD LUMBER
ASSOCIATION RULES.

SET WORK TO REQUIRED LEVELS AND LINES WITH MEMBERS PLUMB AND TRUE TO LINE AND CUT AND FITTED. SCRIBE
AND COPE, AS REQUIRED, TO ALL WALLS OR ADJACENT EQUIPMENT/FINISHES.

PROVIDE NEW CABINETS AND COUNTER TOP UNITS AS SHOWN.

CABINETS SHALL BE STANDARD QUALITY, FLUSH PLASTIC LAMINATE FACED, WITH MELAMINE INTERIOR SURFACES AND
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES. HINGES TO BE CONCEALED EUROPEAN TYPE. PULLS TO BE EUROPEAN BAR PULLS, STAINLESS
STEEL, ALUMINUM, OR STEEL WITH A FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING HARDWARE. CABINETS AND INSTALLATION SHALL
MEET OR EXCEED ALL LAWS STANDARDS AND REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE AND INSTALL END CAPS ON ALL EXPOSED
CABINETRY INCLUDING COUNTERTOPS. FINISHES TO MATCH CABINETRY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE BY ARCHITECT.

DIVISION 07 - THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

CAULK GAPS/OPENINGS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS AS REQUIRED.

PROVIDE FIRE RATED PENETRATIONS THROUGH ALL FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES. FIRE STOPPING MATERIALS INSTALLED

ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE LABELS ON BOTH SIDES OF THE PROTECTED PENETRATION.

PROVIDE REQUIRED R-VALUE AT ROOF, WALL, FOUNDATION WALL AND SLAB AS INDICATED ON COMMCHECK.

WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER: BUILDING WRAP: ASTM E 1677, TYPE | AIR BARRIER; WITH FLAME-SPREAD AND SMOKE-

DEVELOPED INDEXES OF LESS THAN 25 AND 450, RESPECTIVELY, WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO ASTM E 84; UV

STABILIZED; AND ACCEPTABLE TO AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION AS WELL AS THE FINISH BEING APPLIED OVER

WRB.

ROOFING

A.  PROVIDE SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT OF PRODUCT TO BE INSTALLED.

B.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL PRODUCT COMPLIANT WITH MANUF. REQ'S AND WITH A 10-YEAR WARRANTY FROM DATE
OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.

C. ACCELERATED WEATHERING: ROOFING SYSTEM SHALL WITHSTAND 2000 HOURS OF EXPOSURE WHEN TESTED
ACCORDING TO ASTM G 152, ASTM G 154, OR ASTM G 155.

D.  IMPACT RESISTANCE: ROOFING SYSTEM SHALL RESIST IMPACT DAMAGE WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO

ASTM D 3746 OR ASTM D 4272.

EXTERIOR FIRE-TEST EXPOSURE: ASTM E 108 OR UL 790, CLASS C.

PROVIDE MECHANICALLY FASTENED 60-MIL MEMBRANE ROOFING.

PROVIDE A SUBSTRATE BOARD (WHEN REQ'D BY MANUF.): ASTM C 1396/C 1396M.

FASTENERS: FACTORY-COATED STEEL FASTENERS AND METAL OR PLASTIC PLATES COMPLYING WITH

CORROSION-RESISTANCE PROVISIONS IN FM GLOBAL 4470, DESIGNED FOR FASTENING SUBSTRATE BOARD TO

ROOF DECK.

PROVIDE TAPERED RIGID INSULATION WHERE INDICATED ON DRAWINGS

A.  EXTRUDED-POLYSTYRENE BOARD INSULATION: ASTM C 578, TYPE IV, 1.6-LB/CU. FT. MINIMUM DENSITY.

J. PROVIDE FLEXIBLE WALKWAYS AT TOP OF ROOF ACCESS HATCH/LADDER AND ON THE SERVICE SIDE OF ALL
ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT.
a.  FLEXIBLE WALKWAYS TO BE FACTORY-FORMED, NONPOROUS, HEAVY-DUTY, SLIP-RESISTING, SURFACE-

TEXTURED WALKWAY, APPROXIMATELY 3/16 INCH THICK AND ACCEPTABLE TO ROOFING SYSTEM
MANUFACTURER.

TOm™mm

DIVISION 08 - DOORS & WINDOWS (OPENINGS)

1.

PROVIDE METAL FRAMES OF MINIMUM 16 GAUGE, COLD-ROLLED STEEL WITH MITERED CORNERS, WELDED
CONSTRUCTION FOR ALL DOOR FRAMES UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE. COMPLY WITH SDI-100
"RECOMMENDED SPECIFICATIONS FOR STANDARD STEEL DOORS AND FRAMES." INSTALL IN COMPLIANCE WITH
PROVISIONS OF SDI-105 "RECOMMENDED ERECTION INSTRUCTIONS FOR STEEL FRAMES." INSTALL AT LEAST THREE
WALL ANCHORS PER JAMB AT HINGE AND STRIKE LEVELS.

MACHINE DOORS FOR HARDWARE. SEAL CUT SURFACES AFTER FITTING.

INSTALL FRAMES PLUMB AND LEVEL. ALIGN AND FIT DOORS IN FRAMES WITH UNIFORM 1/8" CLEARANCES AND 1/8"IN
2" BEVELS, EXCEPT COMPLY WITH NFPA 80 FOR CLEARANCES AND BEVELS ON FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES.

PROVIDE HARDWARE MANUFACTURED TO CONFORM TO PUBLISHED TEMPLATES GENERALLY PREPARED FOR
MACHINE-SCREW INSTALLATION. DO NOT PROVIDE HARDWARE WHICH HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR SELF-TAPPING
SHEET METAL SCREWS. FURNISH PHILLIPS FLAT HEAD SCREWS, MATCHING ADJOINING FINISH, FOR INSTALLATION WITH
EACH HARDWARE ITEM. 7. MOUNT HARDWARE UNITS AT HEIGHTS INDICATED IN "RECOMMENDED LOCATION FOR
BUILDERS HARDWARE FOR STANDARD STEEL DOORS AND FRAMES." INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS, LEVEL, PLUMB, AND TRUE TO LINE AND LOCATION.
ADJUST AND CHECK OPERATION AS NECESSARY.

FIRE-RATED DOOR ASSEMBLIES: WHERE FIRE-RATED DOORS ARE INDICATED, PROVIDE DOOR HARDWARE
COMPLYING WITH NFPA 80 THAT IS LISTED AND LABELED BY A QUALIFIED TESTING AGENCY, FOR FIRE-PROTECTION
RATINGS INDICATED, BASED ON TESTING AT POSITIVE PRESSURE ACCORDING TO NFPA 252 OR UL 10C.

WHERE SMOKE- AND DRAFT-CONTROL DOOR ASSEMBLIES ARE REQUIRED, PROVIDE DOOR HARDWARE THAT
COMPLIES WITH REQUIREMENTS OF ASSEMBLIES TESTED ACCORDING TO UL 1784 AND INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE
WITH NFPA 105.

ELECTRIFIED DOOR HARDWARE: LISTED AND LABELED AS DEFINED IN NFPA 70, BY A QUALIFIED TESTING AGENCY,
AND MARKED FOR INTENDED LOCATION AND APPLICATION.

MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS: LOCKS DO NOT REQUIRE USE OF A KEY, TOOL, OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE FOR
OPERATION.

ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS: FOR DOOR HARDWARE ON DOORS IN AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE, COMPLY WITH THE
DOJ'S "2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN"

SECTION 087100 - DOOR HARDWARE

PART 1 - GENERAL

1.

SUBMITTALS

A.  DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE: PREPARED BY OR UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF SUPPLIER, DETAILING FABRICATION
AND ASSEMBLY OF DOOR HARDWARE, AS WELL AS PROCEDURES AND DIAGRAMS. COORDINATE THE FINAL
DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE WITH DOORS, FRAMES, AND RELATED WORK TO ENSURE PROPER SIZE, THICKNESS,
HAND, FUNCTION, AND FINISH OF DOOR HARDWARE.

a. FORMAT: COMPLY WITH SCHEDULING SEQUENCE AND VERTICAL FORMAT IN DHI'S "SEQUENCE AND
FORMAT FOR THE HARDWARE SCHEDULE."

B.  KEYING SCHEDULE: AFTER A KEYING MEETING WITH THE OWNER HAS TAKEN PLACE PREPARE A SEPARATE KEYING
SCHEDULE DETAILING FINAL INSTRUCTIONS. SUBMIT THE KEYING SCHEDULE IN ELECTRONIC FORMAT. INCLUDE
KEYING SYSTEM EXPLANATION, DOOR NUMBERS, KEY SET SYMBOLS, HARDWARE SET NUMBERS AND SPECIAL
INSTRUCTIONS. OWNER MUST APPROVE SUBMITTED KEYING SCHEDULE PRIOR TO THE ORDERING OF PERMANENT
CYLINDERS/CORES.

PART 2 - PRODUCTS

1.

HANGING DEVICES
*  HINGES: ANSI/BHMA A156.1 CERTIFIED BUTT HINGES WITH NUMBER OF HINGE KNUCKLES AND OTHER OPTIONS
AS SPECIFIED IN THE DOOR HARDWARE SETS.
a.  MANUFACTURERS:
*  HAGER COMPANIES (HA) - CB SERIES.
* MCKINNEY PRODUCTS; ASSA ABLOY ARCHITECTURAL DOOR ACCESSORIES (MK)

2.

3.

4.

¢ CONTINUOUS GEARED HINGES: ANSI/BHMA A156.26 GRADE 1-600 CERTIFIED CONTINUOUS GEARED HINGE.
a.  MANUFACTURERS:

*  PEMKO PRODUCTS; ASSA ABLOY ARCHITECTURAL DOOR ACCESSORIES (PE).

DOOR OPERATING TRIM

A. DOOR PUSH PLATES AND PULLS: ANSI/BHMA A156.6 CERTIFIED DOOR PUSHES AND PULLS OF TYPE AND
DESIGN SPECIFIED IN THE HARDWARE SETS.

a.  MANUFACTURERS:
« HIAWATHA, INC. (HI).
*  ROCKWOOD PRODUCTS; ASSA ABLOY ARCHITECTURAL DOOR ACCESSORIES (RO).

CYLINDERS AND KEYING

A. PATENTED CYLINDERS: ANSI/BHMA A156.5, GRADE 1, CERTIFIED PATENTED CYLINDERS EMPLOYING A UTILITY
PATENTED AND RESTRICTED KEYWAY REQUIRING THE USE OF A PATENTED KEY. CYLINDERS ARE TO BE
PROTECTED FROM UNAUTHORIZED MANUFACTURE AND DISTRIBUTION BY MANUFACTURER'S UNITED STATES
PATENTS. CYLINDERS ARE TO BE FACTORY KEYED WITH OWNER HAVING THE ABILITY FOR ON-SITE ORIGINAL
KEY CUTTING.

a. PROVIDE A é PIN MULTI-LEVEL MASTER KEY SYSTEM COMPRISED OF PATENTED CONTROLLED KEYS.
o PATENTED KEY SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE ESTABLISHED WITH PRODUCTS THAT HAVE AN EXPIRED PATENT.
EXPIRED SYSTEMS SHALL ONLY BE SPECIFIED AND SUPPLIED TO SUPPORT EXISTING SYSTEMS.
b.  MANUFACTURERS:
o SARGENT (SA)- DEGREE DGI.
o CORBIN RUSSWIN (RU) - ACCESS 3 AP.
¢ NO SUBSTITUTIONS.

B. KEY CONTROL CABINET: PROVIDE A KEY CONTROL SYSTEM INCLUDING ENVELOPES, LABELS, AND TAGS WITH
SELF-LOCKING KEY CLIPS, RECEIPT FORMS, 3-WAY VISIBLE CARD INDEX, TEMPORARY MARKERS, PERMANENT
MARKERS, AND STANDARD METAL CABINET. KEY CONTROL CABINET SHALL HAVE EXPANSION CAPACITY OF
150% OF THE NUMBER OF LOCKS REQUIRED FOR THE PROJECT.

a. KEY QUANTITY: PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NUMBER OF KEYS:
o CHANGE KEYS PER CYLINDER: TWO (2)
o MASTER KEYS (PER MASTER KEY LEVEL/GROUP): FIVE (5).
+ CONSTRUCTION KEYS (WHERE REQUIRED): TEN (10).
b.  MANUFACTURERS:
+ LUND EQUIPMENT (LU).
o MMF INDUSTRIES (MM).
o TELKEE (TK).

C. ELECTRONIC KEY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM: PROVIDE AN ELECTRONIC KEY CONTROL SYSTEM WITH STAND-
ALONE PLUG AND PLAY FEATURES INCLUDING ADVANCED RFID TECHNOLOGY. TOUCHSCREEN INTERFACE
WITH PIN ACCESS FOR KEYS INDIVIDUALLY LOCKED IN PLACE. MINIMUM 1,000 SYSTEM USERS AND 21 IFOBS
FOR LOCKING RECEPTORS. SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 250,000 AUDIT EVENTS SCREEN DISPLAYED OR
ABILITY TO BE EXPORTED VIA USB PORT.

a. Manufacturers:
*  Medeco (MC).
o Traka (TA).

MECHANICAL LOCKS AND LATCHING DEVICES

A.  CYLINDRICAL LOCKSETS, GRADE 1 (HEAVY DUTY): ANSI/BHMA A156.2, SERIES 4000, OPERATIONAL GRADE 1
CERTIFIED PRODUCTS DIRECTORY (CPD) LISTED.

A.  FURNISH WITH SOLID CAST LEVERS, STANDARD 2 3/4" BACKSET, AND 1/2" (3/4" AT RATED PAIRED
OPENINGS) THROW BRASS OR STAINLESS STEEL LATCHBOLT.

B. LOCKS ARE TO BE NON-HANDED AND FULLY FIELD REVERSIBLE.
EXTENDED CYCLE TEST: LOCKS TO HAVE BEEN CYCLE TESTED IN ORDINANCE WITH ANSI/BHMA 156.2
REQUIREMENTS TO 2 MILLION CYCLES.

d.  MANUFACTURERS:
o CORBIN RUSSWIN HARDWARE (RU) — CL3300 SERIES.
o SARGENT MANUFACTURING (SA)- 10 LINE.

CONVENTIONAL EXIT DEVICES

A.  CONVENTIONAL PUSH RAIL EXIT DEVICES (HEAVY DUTY): ANSI/BHMA A156.3, GRADE 1 CERTIFIED PANIC AND
FIRE EXIT HARDWARE DEVICES FURNISHED IN THE FUNCTIONS SPECIFIED IN THE HARDWARE SETS. EXIT DEVICE
LATCH TO BE STAINLESS STEEL, PULLMAN TYPE, WITH DEADLOCK FEATURE.

a.  MANUFACTURERS:
o CORBIN RUSSWIN HARDWARE (RU) - ED4000 / ED5000 SERIES.
o SARGENT MANUFACTURING (SA) - 80 SERIES.

DOOR CLOSERS

A.  DOOR CLOSERS, SURFACE MOUNTED (HEAVY DUTY): ANSI/BHMA A156.4, GRADE 1 SURFACE MOUNTED,
HEAVY DUTY DOOR CLOSERS WITH COMPLETE SPRING POWER ADJUSTMENT, SIZES 1 THRU 6; AND FULLY
OPERATIONAL ADJUSTABLE ACCORDING TO DOOR SIZE, FREQUENCY OF USE, AND OPENING FORCE.
CLOSERS TO BE RACK AND PINION TYPE, ONE PIECE CAST IRON OR ALUMINUM ALLOY BODY
CONSTRUCTION, WITH ADJUSTABLE BACKCHECK AND SEPARATE NON-CRITICAL VALVES FOR CLOSING SWEEP
AND LATCH SPEED CONTROL. PROVIDE NON-HANDED UNITS STANDARD.

a.  MANUFACTURERS:
o SARGENT MANUFACTURING (SA) - 351 SERIES.
o NORTON DOOR CONTROLS (NO) - 7500 SERIES.

ARCHITECTURAL TRIM

A. DOOR PROTECTIVE TRIM
a. PROTECTION PLATES: ANSI/BHMA A156.6 CERTIFIED PROTECTION PLATES (KICK, ARMOR, OR MOP).

b.  MANUFACTURERS:
*  ROCKWOOD PRODUCTS; ASSA ABLOY ARCHITECTURAL DOOR ACCESSORIES (RO).
* TRIMCO (TC).
ARCHITECTURAL SEALS
A.  MANUFACTURERS:
a. PEMKO PRODUCTS; ASSA ABLOY ARCHITECTURAL DOOR ACCESSORIES (PE).
B.  REESE ENTERPRISES, INC. (RE).

PART 3 - EXECUTION

1.

DOOR HARDWARE SETS

A.  THE HARDWARE SETS REPRESENT THE DESIGN INTENT AND DIRECTION OF THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT. THEY
ARE A GUIDELINE ONLY AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED A DETAILED HARDWARE SCHEDULE.
DISCREPANCIES, CONFLICTING HARDWARE AND MISSING ITEMS SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF
THE ARCHITECT WITH CORRECTIONS MADE PRIOR TO THE BIDDING PROCESS. OMITTED ITEMS NOT INCLUDED
IN'A HARDWARE SET SHOULD BE SCHEDULED WITH THE APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR
PROPER APPLICATION AND FUNCTIONALITY.

B.  THE SUPPLIER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR HANDING AND SIZING ALL PRODUCTS AND PROVIDING THE CORRECT
OPTION FOR THE APPROPRIATE DOOR TYPE AND MATERIAL WHERE MORE THAN ONE IS PRESENTED IN THE
HARDWARE SETS. QUANTITIES LISTED ARE FOR EACH PAIR OF DOORS, OR FOR EACH SINGLE DOOR.

C. MANUFACTURER'S ABBREVIATIONS:

1. MK - MCKINNEY
2. PE - PEMKO

3. SA - SARGENT
4.RO -ROCKWOOD

5.0T- OTHER

HARDWARE SETS

SET: 1.0

DOORS:

1 CONTINUOUS HINGE BLFM_SLF-HD1 PE
1 RIMEXITDEVICE STOREROOM  DG1 AD8504 LESS PULL BSP SA
1 CORE DG1 6300 usts  SA
1 DOOR PULL RM3310-48" MIG-TYPE 12XHD ~ BSP RO
1 SPACERKIT 581-2 BSP SA
1 SURFACE CLOSER 351 CPS BSP SA
1 DROP PLATE 351-D BSP SA
1 THRESHOLD PER SILL DETAIL BSP PE
1 PERIMETER SEALS DOOR MANUFACTURER'S STD o1
1 SWEEP 315BSPN PE
SET: 2.0

DOORS

3 HINGE, FULL MORTISE TA2314 NRP BSP MK
1 STOREROOM/CLOSET LOCK DG12810G04 LL BSP SA
1 SURFACE CLOSER 351 PSH BSP SA
1 KICKPLATE K1050 16" CSK BEV BSP RO
1 THRESHOLD PER SILL DETAIL BSP PE
1 GASKETING 2893BSPV BSP PE
1 SWEEP 57BSPV BSP PE
1 LATCH PROTECTOR 320CXL BSP RO
1 VIEWER 627 BLK RO

DIVISION 09 - FINISHES

1.

GYPSUM WALLBOARD - PROVIDE AND INSTALL AS SHOWN ON PLANS.

A.  UNITED STATES GYPSUM "SHEETROCK" IS STANDARD OF QUALITY. COMPLY WITH ASTM C 36 FOR EXPOSED
GYPSUM BOARD, 5/8"' THICK, TYPE "X" FIRE CODE WITH TAPERED EDGE. USE AT ALL EXTERIOR LOCATIONS,
EXTERIOR GRADE OR WATER RESISTANT TYPES IN WET AREAS.

B. PROVIDE METAL CORNER BEADS, METAL TRIM, PERFORATED TAPE, AND DWA-14 ADHESIVES AND OTHER
MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS REQUIRED. FASTEN WITH GYPSUM BOARD SCREWS COMPLYING WITH ASTM C
646 AND C 1002.

C. USEPLAIN OR PERFORATED JOINT TAPE COMPLYING WITH ASTM G 475, AND JOINT COMPOUND ADHESIVES
WITH OR WITHOUT FILLERS COMPLYING WITH ASTM 0475. PROVIDE PRE-MIXED, TWO-COMPOUND
TREATMENT; ONE FOR BEDDING AND ANOTHER FOR JOINT FINISH TOPPING.

D. INSTALL AND FINISH GYPSUM BOARD TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 840. INSTALL BOARDS ACROSS FRAMING IN A
MANNER WHICH MINIMIZES OR AVOIDS COMPLETELY THE NUMBER OF END-BUTT JOINTS. STAGGER VERTICAL
JOINTS OVER DIFFERENT STUDS ON OPPOSITE SIDES OF PARTITIONS. INSTALL TRIM AND FINISH AS REQUIRED.

1. ALL WALLS TO BE A LEVEL 4 FINISH.
E. GYPSUM BOARD TO RUN TO DECK ON TENANT SIDE AT DEMISING WALLS.

DIV. 10 - SPECIALTIES:

1.

PROVIDE ROOF ACCESS METAL LADDERS AS FABRICATED SPECIFICALLY FOR THIS APPLICATION OR A
PREMANUFACTURED LADDER MEETING THE PROJECT REQ'S AS WELL AS BUILDING CODES AND OSHA REQ'S.

DIV. 11 - 14 - EQUIPMENT, FURNISHINGS, SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION, & CONVEYING SYSTEMS:
DIV. 15 - HVAC & PLUMBING:

1.
2.

3.

PROVIDE TEST AND BALANCE REPORT TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER UPON JOB COMPLETION.

SMOKE DAMPERS SHALL BE LISTED UL555S AND BE CONTROLLED BY AUTOMATIC SMOKE DETECTION EITHER IN THE
DUCT OR AREA OF SMOKE SEPARATION.

ENVIRONMENTAL AIR DUCTS THAT PENETRATE FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH UL 555 LABELED
FIRE DAMPERS THAT HAVE A FIRE RATING OF AT LEAST 75% OF THE ASSEMBLY BE PENETRATED.

DIV. 16 - ELECTRICAL:

1.
2.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND DATA OUTLETS WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS.
PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW LIGHTING PER PLANS; SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

DIV 21 - FIRE SUPRESSION

1.

2.
3,
4,

PROIVDE FULL FIRE SUPPRESSION AND ALARM SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13.
PROVIDE 2 INCH CLEARANCE AROUND FIRE RISER THROUGH CONCRETE SLAB FLOOR.
PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHER - TO BE PRESENT DURING CONSTRUCTION.

PROVIDE POST INDICATOR VALVE ON FIRE LINE

ted are the sole property of Chris Layton and Associates and are subject to the copyright of Chris Layton and Associates or its assigns. They were created, evolved and developed for use on, and in conjunction with the specified project. Any use of the drawings, designs, materials or information contained herein, including but not limited to copying or reproduction, which is not expressly authorized by Layton Davis Architects, is strictly prohibited as an infringement of its copyright and may result in liability
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T-SHAPED CIRCULAR

" 460" MIN ”, 60" ”,
T T DIA. MIN.
D - —— =~
| | 7 AN
z | I / \
3 | | / \
| | 2 \’ N
N e
L — - \ /I
§ I I \ /
S I I \ ~ /
L ~__-"
12 L 36" L 12

14 \ 304.3 SIZE OF TURNING SPACES

15

FORWARD

X>15"

FORWARD PARALLEL
N\
I_ — _— ——
| | FE@ o ]
, 48" MIN , | ? %j | (z 2
1 1 s | |
—_——— — q ®
:_E@ =0 _: | Q : \ ¥
| OE | 2 | |
® L ']
| = | - -
| === = NN L 30" MIN L 7 N 7
N ’ ’ 305.7 MANEUVERING CLEARANCE IN AN
305.3 SIZE OF CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 716\ 305.5 POSITION OF CLEAR FLOOR SPACE 17"\ ALCOVE

G002/ 1/2"=1-0" Goo2/ 1/2'=1-0"

STOP OR LATCH APPROACH

G002/ 1/2"=1-0"

>20 - 25" MAX

PARALLEL

60" MIN.

Goo2/ 1/2'=1-0"

48" MAX

11 ) 308.2.2 OBSTRUCTED HIGH FORWARD REACH

12 ) 308.2.1 UNOBSTRUCTED FORWARD REACH

G002/ 1/2"=1-0"

10"
/|
MAX
g\
z z
X E ©
10 \ 308.3.2 OBSTRUCTED HIGH SIDE REACH
@ 1/2'=1-0"
FRONT APPROACH POCKET OR HINGE APPROACH
| | L 2MN. |
A
| | | B
e | | | @%’ | £
2 I I I I
| @ | | |
| | L — Y i NG
\ L  — — —

404.2.3.3 MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT
7”6\ SLIDING AND FOLDING DOORS

I ¥
I I
] e e Vo

48" MIN.

FRONT APPROACH

G002/ 1/2'=1-0"

HINGED DOOR

32" MIN.

N T T -
N P
) Q
_ I I >
S I /
g /
I I y
I I yp -

» 32" MIN.

13 ) 308.3.1 UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH

48"

MIN

MAX

36" MIN.

L 36" MIN.

G002/ 1/2"=1-0"

SLIDING DOOR

SIDE APPROACH ;III[[I]];

404.2.3.4 MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT
7“7\ DOORWAYS WITHOUT DOORS

-

W » 32" MIN. ﬂ P
DOORWAYS WITHOUT DOORS
36" MIN. P

-

778"\ 404.2.2 CLEAR WIDTH OF DOORWAYS

H
n

48" MIN.

42" MIN.

X < 48"

42" MIN.

m 403.5.1 CLEAR WIDTH AT 180° TURN

G002/ 1/2"=1-0"

G002/ 1/2"=1-0"

G002/ 1/2'=1-0"

G002/ 1/2"=1-0"

1 12' MIN
___________ N - - - - — — N

I % I N I I N \ﬁp _______ :I _______ BN |

| | o | | | N ——— . | | N . : )
: | | | | : - | | ﬂ | | | )
2 i I ~ SR |L | | = z I | =z N
3 | | = 3 z = I | =z z I | =/- . z

I I z I 36" MIN L |3 = 20 z % z ol

| | = . 4 = I | = % I | = | | =
| 18'MIN | I | | | 42" MIN | | N | " | | | N | " | \ \
| . | | | | ! /I’ | , 22" MIN. /IV | , 24" MIN /i, ’Iv 24" MIN. , |
B
\V _______ J | | —_— e — — l ! __________ _|_ng \ | ____T | 5‘ \ | ____I \ i I___l_____l__ﬁ
II:I.IJI I]:I.IJI II:I.IJI PULL SIDE PUSH SIDE
FRONT APPROACH, PULL SIDE FRONT APPROACH, PUSH SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PUSH SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE HINGE APPROACH, PULL SIDE "CLOSER AND LATCH
*CLOSER AND LATCH OPTION A & B *CLOSER AND LATCH *CLOSER AND LATCH *CLOSER AND LATCH
404.2.3.2 MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT 404.2.3.5 MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT
7”4\ MANUAL SWINGING DOORS /"5 RECESSED DOORS
@ /2" =10 MAI“MAX @ /2= 120
y 60" MIN. p P 48" y DOOR WIDTH P y DOOR WIDTH P 48" y DOOR WIDTH
> N >
= 3 i
S T
\ A\

7/ 1"\ 307.4 REDUCED VERTICAL CLEARANCE

72"\ 307.2 LIMITS OF PROTRUDING OBJECTS

/"3 404.2.5 TWO DOORS IN A SERIES

G002/ 1/2"=1-0"

G002/ 1/2"=1-0"

G002/ 1/2"=1-0"
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m ;Z

/17" 303.3 BEVELED CHANGES IN LEVELS

W 12" =1-0"

ELEVATION

MAX

/18) 306.2 TOE CLEARANCE 19

PLAN

G003/ 1/2'=1-0"

ELEVATION

PLAN

306.3 KNEE CLEARANCE

G003/ 1/2'=1-0"

A. DISPENSER MOUNTED OVER SINK 20"

TO 25" DEEP

n

NAGN

)

B. DISPENSER MOUNTED OVER SINK <20" DEEP

NOTE: A, B, & C REQUIRE WHEELCHAIR CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

20 ) 308.2.2 SOAP DISPENSER HEIGHT

C. DISPENSER NOT MOUNTED OVER AN OBSTRUCTION

G003/ 1/2'=1-0"

(A) STRAIGHT (B) CHANGE IN NOTE: ALL STAIRS TO BE ANSI A117.1 COMPLIANT
60" MIN 60" MIN DIRECTION 60" MIN i f i f
: V4 : V4 V4 : V4
. l l l T
‘ o
BARRIER PREVENTS 11" MIN. /Po, 000 . "
= = < LANDING RAMP RUN LANDING <<~ RAMPRUN ' ATH ARY PORTON. f i 3@ o o
Z : : Z z WITH ANY PORTION 7o,
‘ = ANDING = , 12 2 = = WITHIN 4' OF FLOOR - J \N— —
. Z zZ| z N 3 W MIN. MIN. W i R j
L Z = O = = o = ,
M P ' '_
NOTE: X > RAMP RUN LENGTH N H
. =" R RAMP TREAD AND RISER DIMENSIONS RADIUS OF TREAD EDGE ANGLED RISER CURVED NOSING BEVELED NOSING
\ N RUN EXTENDED FLOOR SURFACE CURB BARRIER FOR ACCESSIBLE STAIRWAYS (TYPICAL FOR ALL PROFILES) (B) () ()
S = (A) 8) (A)
W 504.2-5 TREADS AND RISERS FOR ACCESSIBLE
13 \ 403.5 CLEAR WIDTH OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE 14 \ 405.7 RAMP LANDINGS 15\ 405.9.1-2 EXTENDED FLOOR EDGE PROTECTION 16 \ STAIRWAYS
W 1/2'=1-0" @y 1/4'=1-0" W 1/2'=1-0" W 1/2"=1-0"
NOTE: ALL STAIRS AND HANDRAILS TO BE ANSI A117.1 COMPLIANT
ALL STAIRS TO BE ANSI A117.1 COMPLIANT HANDRAILS SHALL EXTEND AT THE SLOPE OF
12 THE STAIR FLIGHT FOR A HORIZONTAL
| | DISTANCE EQUAL TO ONE TREAD DEPTH
¥ = S~ > BEYOND THE BOTIOM TREAD NOSING.
Py ‘ ’ / L o= | EXTENSIONS SHALL RETURN TO A:
] / — W J 1. WALL
< @ HI/Z N | -2 et 214 MoX .l T —|| 3 LANDING SURFACE
™ ] ’Lf M | 4. BE CONTINUOUS TO THE HANDRAIL OF AN SMAL, p 19 MN SMAR p 15 M
_ _ | | 1 1 | | ADJACENT STARR FLIGHT.
— s
p— < =
2 2
12" X X \ x| =
STAIRS RAMPS WALKING SURFACES NOTE: X = TREAD DEFTH ”
(A) (B) e
NOTE: DIMENSIONS TO TOP OF GRIPPING SURFACE FROM WALKING SURFACES, STAIR CLEARANCE FROM WALL CIRCULAR NON-CIRCULAR TOP HANDRAIL EXTENSION TOP HANDRAIL EXTENSION BOTIOM HANDRAIL EXTENSION
NOSINGS, AND/OR RAMP SURFACES (A (8) € (RAMP) (STAR) (STAR) PLAN ELEVATION
505.5-7 HANDRAIL CLEARANCE AND CROSS
m 505.4 HANDRAIL HEIGHT 10 \ SECTION 11\ 505.10.1-3 HANDRAIL EXTENSIONS 12 '\ 602.5 DRINKING FOUNTAIN SPOUT LOCATION
@y 1/2'=1-0" @cy 11/2'=1-0" @cy 1/2'=1-0" @ 1/2'=1-0"
, 60" MIN. ,
NOTE: NO FIXTURES TO BE ﬁ
MOUNTED ON BACK WALL OF |\~ — S __ _ __ .
i CCSEE STAL (PROTRUDING FIXTURES) [ B | | -
o 36" MAX -
A ot 36"MIN 24" MIN i 4 | ({ 0
d W | -| =)
24" MIN 12' MIN 4 s B
Z £ N\ — . A =z g5
| » ‘ Z = z 2z 28
= & 3 & | SEIAEe
| | ALT DOOR = 9
| < LOCATION =
o 24" <§( |
| NoomHERFixTURES OR _ < % | _ /g4 MAX J
OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE WITHIN = 2 2 | o 1
| THE REQURED W.C. CLEARANCE S vy . 0 0z v = — o | N e ——— — N
- e e =
\ 2
60" N — N\ =
V4 , = =
MIN. L 42 MAX @ Z -
7/ ~| =
(4 604.3 WATER CLOSET CLEARANCE (5 604.5.1 TOILET SIDE WALL MOUNTING (6™ 604.5.2 TOILET REAR WALL MOUNTING /"7 604.7 TOILET SIDE WALL FEATURES Il |
@ 1/2'=1-0" @(y 1/2'=1-0" @(y 1/2'=1-0" @ 1/2"=1-0" ' 60" MIN,
WALL HUNG WATER FLOOR MOUNTED WATER FRONT PARTITION SIDE PARTITION
CLOSET CLOSET (A (8)
(A) (A)

| —

WALL MOUNTED - ADULT

1

(A)

56" MIN. (A

59" MIN. (B)

FLOOR MOUNTED - ADULT
WALL/FLOOR MOUNTED - CHILDREN

(B)

604.9.3.1 ADA STALL DOOR OPENINGS -
ALTERNATE

G003/ 1/2"=1-0"

—_A—

————PARTITION

/’6" MIN.

28

ELEVATION - ADULT

(A)

————PARTITION

Ké" MIN.

N\

MIN.

ELEVATION - CHILDREN

(B)

/2" 604.9.5 ADA STALL TOE CLEARANCE

P ——

I
s
6" MIN./

6" MIN.

PLAN
(€)

G003/ 1/2"=1-0"

778 604.9.2-3.1 ADA TOILET COMPARTMENT SIZE

G003/ 1/2'=1-0"

13172" 13172"
7 MIN MIN

Q‘
>
N <<
— =
g‘

WALL HUNG TYPE STALLTYPE

(A) (B)

73"\ 605.2 HEIGHT AND DEPTH OF URINALS

G003/ 1/2"=1-0"
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REQUIREMENTS. WITH CONCRETE, MASONRY, OR EARTH (i.e. MUD SILL).

—GENERAL SIRUCTURAL NOTES: DESION. CODE 1 AL%GS SHALL BF 12” THICK & PROPERLY FORMED. INTERIOR oltEL NOJES: 1 D|MER|¥|(E)N§\PNL%E%E¥ BLJEgED AS STRUCTURAL FRAMING (ie. JOISTS, RAFTERS, 1- The TROSSES ST ASD B OESGNED PER THE 2071 G, AN L0CA. CRONAKCES. T
T GENERAL STRUGTURAL NOTES ARE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS THAT " FOOTINGS MAY BE MONOLITHIC WITH SLAB ' T, ALL WORK T0 BE TN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2021 IBC, LOCAL ' -  FQUAL. " TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN AND FABRICATION OF THE
2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (BC) . : AND HEADERS) SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO.2 OR EQUAL,
SHALL Bt INCLUDED WITH THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND PROJECT 2. ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR BELOW FROST DEPTH (48 INCHES ORDINANCES,  AWS STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE, AND THE FOLLOWNG AISC 2. DIMENSIONAL CUMBER USED FOR STUD WALLS SHALL BE STUD GRADE 246 FRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES, PER THE DESIGN CRITERIA ABOVE, DESIGN MUST TAKE INTO
SPECIFICATIONS. : : A ! : : ACCOUNT UNBALANCED SNOW LOADS, SNOW DRIFTING, INCREASED_SNOW LOADS ON EAVES
DESIGN CRITERIA FELD VEREY) PUBLICATIONS: ~ "SPECIFICATION FOR THE DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SPACE AT 16" 0.C. MINIMUM, WITH A DOUBLE A"\ TS IMPACT. LOADS FROM® FALLING SNOW AND ICE. ETC
2. TYPICAL DETAILS AND SCHEDULES SHALL APPLY WHERE SPECIFIC DETAILS 3. FOOINGS SHAL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATLRAL WATERAL, OR ON OF STRUCTURAL STEEL  FOR BULDINGS” WITH "COMMENTARY" "CODE OF  1OP PLATE. SPLICES IN THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE SHALL ALTERNATE TOP AND » (0PRSS ERGIVEERING. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE. ToR THE DESIGN” IRSTALLATION. ETC. OF THE
f\RE NOT SHQ,WN' SNOW_ LOADING: KBBIF%IE(I)QI\%XLPF%églEJIDRE%\/INEGI\WSEERA%\IDD F%%%LSS%IEEP%\%THWORK NOTES FOR STANDARD PRACTICE” SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL JOINT’S USING ASTM BOTTOM. 5 . TRUSSES. ~SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE SUBMTTED TO THE
3. "CONTRACTOR" REFERS TO THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB-CONTRACTOR - LOAD, PS =65PSF 4 CONTRACIOR SHALL STEP FOOTINGS & FGUNDATION AS REQUIRED A105 OR A490 BOLTS" AND "SEIMIC. PROVISION. FOR STRUCTURAL 1L FLATES ARE 10, BE BOLTED, TO FOUNDATION /. £° D 10 ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION.
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PARTICULAR TRADE REFERRED TO IN THE NOTES. SNOW EXPOSURE FACTOR, CE =10 N0 FOOTING SR BEPLACED. IV iR OR ON ERGZEN CROGAD ! : LBOLTS @ JF 0.C MAXNUM, UNLESS MOTED O 3. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTORS SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER.
THE "CONTRACTOR” SHALL WEET AL NOTE REQURENENTS AND SHALL iR A e e PACOR | i REINFORCENENT | 2. ALl ONENGIONS AND CONDITONS SHALL BE VERFED BY THE CONTRACTOR % I NO CASE SHALL 2 X 4" BEARNG WALLS SUPPORT MORE THAN WO+ (i OVeRHERD. DO, RO OVERBUILS . Sop TR P o GoomoniL 3
1. CF - REFERS 70 COUPASS CQNS(;?\IEEIRIHE/TEE » | R b e BENT ONELS MY B CraDE dp, - Do PER ASINVAGTS T pRioR To FABRICATION AND ERECTION 5' T R TN 0N POk RODGHEC e useD a5 5 FrUREHENTS | Bl :
. CE , WIND LOADING: - ' : 5. ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR COMBINED STRESSES, BASED ON THE WORST i
5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, PROJECT MANAGER, OR SUPERINTENDENT  BASIC WIND SPEED (3=SEC. GUST _115WPH 2. AL DEFORMED BAR ANCHORS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A4S 5. StE ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS FOR DIMENSIONS AND DECK BEARING STRUCTURAL FRAMING. LOADING CONDITON: i
3. ALL HEADED STUD ANCHORS SHALL CONFORM TO_ASTM A108 ELEVATIONS 6. ALL NALS SPECIFIED ON THE DETAILS AND SCHEDULES SHALL BE COMMON
SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK' PERFORMED B ALL TRADES, AND IS WIND MERIANCE 1ACTUR WIND =10 % ALL WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTH 185. LAP ONE MESH 4. SEE ARCHITECTURAL FOR ACCESS HATCHES, DRAFT STOPS, ETC " NALS UNLESS NOTE OTHERWISE O S o TR b R RE G NEMSERS, MUST BE ABLE 1O SUPPORT c
RN NGB FOR COMPLANCE WIT AL NOTE AND CODE \reNAL PRESSURE  COEFFIOENT =018 e e STEEL SHAL BE DETALED AND PLACED I ACCoRnce > SEE ARCHTECTURAL MECHANICAL AND.ELECTRICAL FOR ABDIONAL STEEL COLUMNG 7. EACH CHORD: SECTION SHALL INVOLVE TWO PANEL PONTS BEFORE BENG SPLICED. 2
: SEMC. LOADING: : MEMBERS (BRACKETS, ANGLES, ETC...) REQUIRED. 1. ALL COLUMNS SHALL EXTEND DOWN THROUGH THE STRUCTURE TO THE 8. PROVIDE 1/8" CAMBER FOR EACH 6 FEET OF TRUSS UNLESS QTHERWISE INDICATED. 3
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM HIS/HER TRADE AND DUTIES IN A 2l bl o o) o 10 WITH_ THE ACI DETAILING MANUAL AND ACI STANDARDS TLATEST ADDITION). & c3uIT SHOP DRAWNGS OF ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL STEEL JOISTS. STEEL . FOUNDATION. 0. TRUSSES WHICH EXCEED_12'=0” IN HEIGHT MAY REQURE A CAP TRUSS IN ORDER TO “
MANNER CONFORMING TO THE PROCEDURES AND REQUREMENTS AS  Ried¥mrtiady ' . RENORING IEEL AN CMBEDS SHALL Bt PROPERLY TIED INTO PLACE™ > e e™ AND MISCELLANFOUS STEEL To COMPASS ENGINEERING. LLC. FOR & COLUMNS SHALL BE BRACED AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL TRANSPORT. _VERIFY WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER. BEAR ON PANEL POINTS OF SUPPORTING =
STAED N THE 2021, IIERNATIONAL BUILDING. GODE (EC), Dy BSl =0.5516, 0.1966 7. ALLSPLICES IN REINFORCING BARS SHALL LAP A MININUM OF 40 BAR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION. 4. BEARING POINTS OF COLUMNS ARE TO BE SUPPORTED BY ADDITONAL 10, BEARING POINTS OF GIRDER TRUSSES ARE TO BE SUPPORTED BY A BUILT-UP 2x_ COLUMN -
OFFICIL S & ~0.4990. 02896 DIETERS (UNO). AL SPUICES SHAL OCCUR N A CONPRESSION. 7. ALL STEEL SHALL BE PROPERLY PRINED EXCEPT AREAS THAT REQURE FIEL SUILI=UP, BLOCKING 41 10STS A0 R TERS EQUAL 10 THE NOWBER OF ™ FQUAL To THE NUNBER OF PLYS IN GIROER TRUSS PLUS TWO (). MNRUN OF [3) STUDS :
' SEISMIC_DESIGN CATEGORY =D ' WELDING. : (UNO.). 2
LA it o Kot DN AL TR SATETY AND PROTELTION ™ 36 SEISHICFORCERESISTNG SYSTEM “LIGHT FRANED WALLS 5 L O B O O S pLrs D 8 PROVDE A STANDARD AISC FRAVED CONNECTION FOR ONE HALF THE Beaws  CONSTRUCTED USING: Rl BOARD MATERIL OR SOLD SAWN LUMER. RGO AND NSTALLATON _ g
: CS =0.077 SHALL MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS. ADJACENT MECHANICAL ~ TOTAL UNIFORM LOAD CAPACITY WHERE A CONNECTION IS NOT SHOWN. FLOOR, ROOF AND WALL SHEATHING 1. FABRICATION OF TRUSSES SHALL BE AS APPROVED BY ICC. THIS SPECIFICATION SHALL O <« 8
8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AND / OR ARCHITECT SPLICES SHALL BE STAGGERED A MINIMUM OF 24 INCHES ALONG THE 9. STEEL DETALER SHALL PROVIDE STANDARD STAR DETAIING INCORPORATNG 1. RQOF SHEATHING: ;" APA 32/16 FOR ROOF SNOW LOAD < 45PSF AND ~ GOVERN WHEN [T EXCEEDS ICC REQUIREMENTS =
OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, OMISSIONS OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE DESIGN LOADS RENFORCING BARS. TENSILE' CAPACITY OF NECHANICAL SPLICES SHALL BE ™ (49  20.7 STRINGERS OR APPROVED EQUAL (UN.0.). SUBMIT DRAWNGS % APA 32/16 FOR KOOF SNOWI LOAD 45PSE WITH 8D COMMON NALS @ 2. ALL DINENSIONS SHACL BE FIELD VERFIED PRIOR 10 FABRICATION. = - &
VARIOUS ELEMENTS OF THE WORKING DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND / 1257 OF THE SPLIGED BAR. ' o 6" 0.C._ AT SUPPORTED EDGES AND 127°0.C. IN FIELD. UN.0. 3. FABRICATE TRUSSES FROM SHOP DRAWINGS REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE Ll
FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION. - o
OR THE NOTES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE FABRICATION OR ROOF LIVE LOAD =GRSt 9. HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL Bt CONTINUOUS THROUGH 10, PROVIDE. ADDITIONAL. STEEL AS REQUIRED FOR: POUR STOPS. DECK ANGLES 2 PROVIDE 2 X SHAPED BLOCKING AT RIDGES UNLESS A CONTINUOUS MEMBER ~ ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. ANY LAYOUT DEVIATION FROM STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS MUST BE () = N
CONSTRUCTION OF ANY EFFECTED ELEENTS. ANY WORK DONE BY THE  RUOF DEAD LOWD =19P3F CONSTRUCTION ~ AND_ CONTROL JOINTS. : ' ' EXISTS, ~ PANEL EDGES ARE UNBLOCKED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE  APBROVED' BY THE ENGINEER > c 5
FLOOR LIVE LOAD =6oPSF 10. DO NOT SPLICE STIRRUPS AND TIES. @ ROOF AND FLOORS, DECK SUPPORT ANGLES AS NEEDED, ROOF AND STRUCTURAL PLANS. 4 FABRICATE TRUSSES IN JIGS WITH MEMBERS ACCURATELY CUT TO PROVIDE GOOD BEARING Z 0 o 6
CONTRACTOR BEFORE. RECEVING THE ENGINEERS WRITTEN APPROVAL FLGOR DEAD LOAD =20PSF 1. DO NOT WELD RENFORCING BARS. DO NOT_SUBSTITUTE. REINFORCING FLOOR DIAPHRAGM CHORDS, CLIP ANGLES, ETC.. AS NEEDED. 5. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE A MNNUM OF 3/4" THCK T&G SHEATHING AT JONTS. JONTS SHALL BE ACCEPTABLE I THE AVERACE oPENING BETwEeN enos oF | | = o~ © g |2
WLL BE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S RISK/EXPENSE. N CASE. OF CONFLIC, 10 ol DM G DR B HADED, SNCHAR, STUDS. 1. RENFORCE DECK OPENNGS FOR SKYLIGHTS, ACCESS HATCHES, MECHANICAL ~ GLUED AND NAILED WITH 10d COMVON NALS OR EQUAL AT 6" 0.C MEWBERS INNEDIATELY AFTER FABRICATION 1S LESS THAN 1/16" EXCEPT THAT TRUSS rfs~<sle
e GOr T T oy D Bt FARTHWORK: ' ' FQUPNENT, ETC. WITH Lxki3/8" OR 6xki5/16" UNO, ON AL EDGES.  PERIETER, 6 0.C. PAVEL EDCES, AND AT 10° 0. I\ THE FELD UMESS  COUPRESSION CHORD JONTS AT SPLICESANDRIDGES ‘SHALL WNEFULL CONTCTBEMEEN I LLL & @ 2 S © |8
. Ne . NOTED OTHERWISE ON  SHEATHING ‘SCHEDULE. PANEL EDGES ARE . o .
9. FALURE TO FOLLOW PLANS AND CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DESIGN CRITERIA A CA-STC)\@T PA%S?%EF%’EW EYPOSED 0 EARTH P ANGLES SHALL SPAN BETWEER JOISTS AND BEIWEEN OTHER ANGLES EIC...— liNgrocken UNTESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS. 5. TRUSS. FABRICATORS USING WETAL PLATES SHALL HAVE PLANT INSPECTED FoUR TS Per | | L = c D= |
CONSTITUTES CHANGE IN PROJECT SCOPE.  THE ENGINEER RESERVES - ! AS REQURED. USE 1/4° MIN. FILLET WELDS. 4. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SHEATHED WITH 7/16" APA EXP. 1 RATED  YEAR BY AN INDEPENDENT TESTING LABORATORY IN ACCORDANCE WITH TPl REGULATIONS AR E
' b B AGEC 00 F1190486JUNE 16,2019) i, FORYED CONCRETE' EXPOSED TO' EARTH/WEATHER: 12.ANY CONNECTION NOT DETALLED SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILIY OF THE ~ * ! ' AND COPIES OF INSPECTIONS WADE. AVALABLE T0 OWKER UPOK REQUEST ~=o28es5 kL
THE RIGHT 10 REQUEST REPLACEMENT OF ANY PORTION OF THE L PR P RS URE oG a. 6 THRU 418 BARS 7 " STEEL FABRICATOR. CONNECTIONS MUST BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED SHEATHING OR EQUAL WITH 8d. COMMON NALS AT 6 0.C. EDGES AND AT ¢ - e CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF THE TRUSSES PR I 8OO w = =% & |2
STRUCTURE DEVATNG FROM THE PLANS WHERE WRITTEN APPROVAL 1S (% TRt R S it g 1=1/2" PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. CONNECTIONS MUST ACCOUNT FOR ALL LOADS &  NOTED OTHERURE e STUCTIRA P D Sebar Rl S THE TRUSS NANUFACTURER'S. RECOMUENDATIONS AND SPECFICATIONS.  NO WEB OR CHORD Odsoc 2l
. . . _ . NOTED OTHERWISE IN' THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE. : Z 23 >0 |3
NOT BEEN OBTAINED. DEVIATION FROM CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ii. CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED EARTH/WEATHER: . MEMBERS SHALL BE MODIFIED IN THE FIELD. Tt ® T 2o |t
,, STRESSES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ; GRAVITY, SEISMIC, WIND, 5. AT ROOF AND FLOOR DIAPHRAGNS, PANEL EDGE NAILING IS TO INCLUDE TIR R :
WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL RELIEVES ENGINEER OF ALL LIABILITY, AND REQUIREMENTS o.  SLABS, WALLS, JOISTS (#11 AND SMALLER) 7 THERVAL STRESSES. EXPANSION /. CONTRACTION. ETC DRAG STRUTS, TENSION CHORDS, BLOCKING OVER BEARING WALLS AND TRUSS BRACING AND BLOCKING Ss5% £2 E |
CONTRACTOR ASSUMES FULL LIABILITY. 1. CONTRACIOR T0 REMOVE ETC. EXISTNG FOOTINGS. FOUNDATIONS, SLABS, b BEAMS, COLUMNS, TIES, STIRRUPS 1=1/2" o R R aere FRA SHKLL 3 PROVDRD B LOCAL STEEL SHEAR WALLS, AND ANY OTHER™SPECIAL DIAPHRAGM MEMBERS NOTED ON 1 THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SPECIFY PROPER BRACING OF COMPRESSION CHORD m=st= 38|
10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS, SLOPES SITE PAUING, DEBRIS, AND STRUCTURES AS REQUIRED. FOUNDATION AND RETAINNG WALLS ' PLAIGS, "~ MEMBERS 6/~0" [ONG (OR LONGER), AS WELL AS BRACING REQURED FOR TRUSS N o e -
AND ELEVATIONS, ETC... (30TH ON PLANS AND AT THE JOB STE PROR 2 CONTRACTOR SHALL STRIP THe BULDING AREA FROM. ALL VEGETATION, FABRICATOR OF STEEL MILL ~ SHOP CAMBERING OF BEANS SHALL BE DONE 6 AT SHEAR WALLS, PANEL EDGE NALING IS TO INCLUDE TOP AND BOTTOM  MEMBERS 610" LONG. (OR LONGER), 9 = I
g Ll DEBRIS AND TOPSOIL.  CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCAVATE ANY REMAINING 1. BRACE WALLS AS REQUIRED UNTIL FLOOR SLABS AND/OR FLOOR FRAMING BY A HEAT/SHRINK METHOD. ANY OTHER METHOD OF CAMBERING SHALL BE  PLATES, END POSTS, ALL VERTICAL ELEMENTS @ HOLDOWN ANCHORS, AND 2. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SPECIFY AL REQUIRED TRUSS BLOCKING. TRUSS < o i
A Tt THE ARCHTEET L0060 LR, O UL 0L 10 R COME A MR, 0. e e HO TN Mo ok LApeD pss . APPROVED'BY ASC AND PROVECT ENGINER HORIZONTAL BLOCKING. ~ALL PANEL EDGES HUST B BLOCKED: " BLOCKING SHALL B DESGNED FOR,LATERAL LOADNS | Q :
e I O R LB LM [ R, 1 LR ST S i G0 s L KIS w0 o | | 2
M. THe CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR, PROVIDE AND INSTALLING i "eoipACTED ENGINEERED STRUCTURAL FILL OR 2,000 PSI LEAN 2% OF OPTIMUM WAYMUM DENSITY (ASTM D 1557). HEAVY FQUIPVENT MATERIALS STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS ¢, "10p CHORDS OF TRUSSES HALL BE- SHEATAED WITH wooF suesrhne, .se srece win | | Q © 2
ALL TEMPORARY SHORING AND BRACING AS NECESSARY. SHORING AND ’ WALRIALS 1. THE CONTRACIOR 1S ULTIVATELY RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE N ®) J
LS HALL SUPRORT ALL LUADS 10 WHILA THe STRUCTURE MAT BE— PRODEROILING 1S NOT RECOMMENDED AND 2 FEET OF STRUGHURAL STE - ENGNEER. 2. OTHER SHAPES AND PLATES: ASTW A36 | CAPACITY OF THE WEMBER' AND.ANY UPLIFT OR SEISMIC_FORCES METAL GUSSET PLATES :
SUBJECTED (i.e. WIND, CONSTRUCTION LOADING, ETC.). SHORING SHALL GRADING FULLS ARE RECOMMENDED TO RAISE THE OVERALL SITE GRADE. 3. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DRAINAGE METHOD BEHIND FOUNDATION % _ : : CENERATED IN THE TIEVBER  SPECIAL CONSDERATION ‘SHALL'BE GvEN To 1~ GUSSET PIATES SHALL Bt SPECIIED FOR GREATER OF FITHER THE MEMBER FORCES 3
REMAIN IN PLACE AS LONG AS SAFETY REQUIRES AND/OR UNTIL ALL % ENGINEERED OR STRUGTURAL FILL MATERIAL SHALL Bt WelL-GRADED, AND RETAINING WALLS. 3. TUBULAR COLUMNS: ASTM AS00 GRADE B (46 KS). PREVENT CRUSHING OF THE WEMBER AT BEARING. SPLITTNG AND / OR SHOWN_ON DRAWINGS OR THE MEMBER FORCES DERVED FROM STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS. Z
THE STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS ARE COMPLETED GRANULAR WlTH A MAXlMUM SlZE LESS THAN 4 |NCHES AND NOT MORE 4. CONSTRUCT'ON \JOlNTS (COLD \JOlNTS) |N WAl_l_S SHALL BE WATERPROOFED 4' PlPE COLUMNS' ASTM A501 (36 KSl) OR A53 GRADE B CRACK'NG OF THE WOOD E"C ! PLUS OR MlNUS 6% &
: THAN 18 PERCENT FINES PASSING A NO. 200 SIEVE. pl_ACE STRUCTURAL T0 PREVENT LEAKS. 5. DEFORMED BAR ANCHORS: ASTM A496 2 WRITTEN PRIOR APPROVAL FROM COMPASS ENGINEERING IS REQUIRED FOR 2. NO PANEL POINT SHALL HAVE MORE THAN ONE PLATE PER TRUSS SIDE. o
12. DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION, THE LOADS IMPOSED ON THE FILL IN MAXIMUM. LIFTS OF 8 INCHES. COMPACT STRUCTURAL FILL TO 95 5. DO NOT SPLICE VERTICAL BARS IN RETAINING WALLS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY &' HEADED STUD ANCHORS:  ASTM A108 " ANY DEVIATION  EROM THE. CONSTRUCTION DORUVENTS. COMPASS 3. PLATES SHALL HAVE MINIMUM BITE OF 2 1/2” ON MEMBERS. MEASURE BITE ALONG CENTER =
STRUCTURE BY THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER SHALL BE WITHIN THE PERCENT OF THE MAXIMUM LABORATORY DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY ASTH SHOWN. S CHOR BOLTS T AT A0y WTH ASTM AS63 HEAW HEX NUTS  ENGINEERNG. IS NOT RESFONSILE FOR . CONNECTIONS NOT ABRROVED LINE_OF WEBS AND PERPENDICULAR TO CHORD AXES. ORIENT PLATE AXIS PARALLEL WITH 5
LIMITS OF THE OCCUPANCY DESIGN LOADS. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS D 1557E UNO.  TEST ALL STRUCTURAL FILL. FILL MATERIAL AND 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE STEPS IN WALLS WITH THE ARCHITECT, - - PRIOR T0' CONSTRUCTION. OR INSTALLATION TRUSS CHORD AXIS EXCEPT WHERE CHORDS CHANGE PITCH AT JOINT. =
AND CALCULATIONS FOR THE OCCUPANCY DESIGN LOADINGS AND PLACEMENT OF ALL FILL MATERIAL MUST MEET THE APPROVAL OF THE AND SHALL VERIFY WITH COMPASS ENGINEERING. WITH HARDENED WASHERS GRADE A (UN.O.) ) 3. PROVIDE SIMPSON CONNECTIONS OR EQUAL IF CONNECTION DETAILS ARE 4. PLATE SIZES: MINIMUM WIDTH OF PLATES SHALL BE 3". FOR TRUSSES OTHER THAN =
CRITERIA 5 QL PLIG FOR THCKNESS OF ALL FLOOR SLABS. UNDERLAY ALL SLABS ©~ BAR SIZE AND SPACING AS HE FORZONTAL VAL RENFORCNG, ~ > 8. BOLTED CONNECTIONS:  ~ ASTM AS25-N (/4" DIAVETER MIN) NOT PROVIDED N THE, CONSTRUCTION” DOGUMENTS, INSTALL PER QUSSR TR DEolQ FLATES, FOR 153% OF MENBER FORGER, FOR SULSOX s
13, VISITS TO THE JOB SITE BY REPRESENTATVES OF COMPASS ENGINEERING a : 9. WELDS:  E70 XX AT ALL JOISTS E60 XX AT ALL DECKS E70 XX AT ALL  MANUFACTURERS _ RECOMMENDATIONS. REQUEST ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE TRUSSES, DESIGN PLATES, FOR 160 % OF MEMBER FORCES, NO INCREASE IN PLATE E
SERFGRVED BY THE COMTRACTOR OB H SUBCONTRICTORS. 1 MR et eAE TS, JUALL BE PEA" GRAVEL OR Y- 1 INCH - JE gt AND SPACING OF T VERTICAL RENFORCEVENT W THE ABOVE RQURED 5. PRESS,PLATES INTO NENBERS 10 OBTAN. FULL PENETRATION WIHOUT CRUSHNG 0UT °
. - : - ' . SURFACE OF WOOD. PLATE EMBEDMENT IS ACCEPTABLE IF OPENING BETWEEN PLATE AND 2
14 STRUCTURAL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ENGNEER 6. EE%SWB%KTHREEQPUFT%TACETTT%PEQF|CAT|0NS AND SOILS REPORT FOR FURTHER 9. Q%\GN'% SURCHARGE FDN. AND RETAINING WALLS WITH EQUIPMENT NOR 1 %D LT 10 VEET 4PPROUAL O SPECIL INSPECTOR 4 %ﬁ é& SSTCRHUE%TUULREASL MEWEERZS@H%LC HF%(\)\&E A1DD~’1 lgNABLE%NFmFNéMF%M[%& WOOD SURFACE IS LESS THAN 1732 :
AND ARCHITEGT OF RECORD PRIOR T PASRICATION AND ERECHON. 9 ANY UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS. ENCOUNTERED DURIG_SITE PREPARATION  10. PROVIDE (2) #5 BARS MIN. AROUND ALL DOOR AND WINDOW OPENNGS. REQURED BY BULDING OFFICIAL 6. FASTENERS USED BELOW GRADE IN PONY WALLS, CRIPPLE WALLS OR KNEE ©- A COMAINVION OF [UMDER DEFECTS AND FLATE MOPLAGENERT pHALL NI REQUCE PLATE °
SHOP DRAWNGS SHALL BF STAVPED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER SHALL BE BROUGHT 10 THE ATTENTION OF THE SOI'S ENGINEER. UN. | WALLS D, FAICNERS. UoED 19 ATACH SHEATHNG 10, JHE EATEROR 5 D0"NOT APPLY METAL GUSSET PLATES AFTER SHOP FABRICATION " 2
REGISTERED IN THE SAME STATE AS THE PROJECT. 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO HAVE ALL STE SOILS 11, PENETRATIONS THROUGH PANELS SHALL BE REINFORCED BY PROVDING 2 ALL WELDING AND CUTITING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY AWS CERTIFIED FAGE OF EATCRIOR DROCIENT O CRAWLOPACE WAL STUDS SHALL B 7 ' g
15. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS FIELD VERIFIED. ONE_ ADDITIONAL BAR AT THE EDGE OF OPENING FOR FACH BAR WELDERS. 7 FACTENERS USED ABOVE. CRAOE T5 ATTACH SHEATHING. TO PRESSURE 5
SR 10T 10 RO R e s e e S it Lol W b 5 Wt s s e v w7 IR LIS B :
16. ALL COMPONENTS AND SYSTEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY ENGINEERED BY THE ' - SelE A ; ! ;WS SILICON BRONZE, COPPER, HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED. (ZINC COATED) STEEL 074778043 -
ENGNEER OF RECORD SHALL BE "DESGN-BULD” BY THE CONIRACTOR,  Foanichel ENCHEERING, CONTRACTOR 10 COORDINATE WITH PROIECT 1. SEE SCHEDULES, TABLES, AVD DETALS FOR ADDITONAL REIFORCNG AND 4 FOR THIGKNESSES 1/4° AND LARGER, WELD SZES SHALL BF 1/16” LESS AL, OR FOT-TUNBLED GALANZED (ZNC-CONTED) STEEL NALS, 8
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING SHOP DRAWINGS ~ 10. |F NO SOILS REPORT HAS BEEN PROVIDED THE SOLS DESIGN CRITERIA SLABS THAN THE  THINNEST CONNECTED PART, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. FOR ELECTRO=GALVANIZED STEEL NAILS AND GALVANIZED (ZINC COATED) STEEL 12/13/2023 2
OR AS—BUILT DRAWINGS STAMPED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IF HAS BEEN ASSUMED PER TABLE 1804.2 OF THE IBC. A BEARING RN THICKNESSES LESS THAN ~ 1/4°, WELD SIZE SHALL BE THE SAME SIZE AS ~ STAPES SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED. x
REQUIRED BY THE CITY. IF PRE=ENGINEERED SYSTEM IMPACTS THE Eﬁ%s%ldVFf\lEEROI;\R1E5OROESFE’S()ﬁd SHlé\EEBTEgNHTJVSEE[T L[OFélTI%E%l(();I,\\IIDITg)l#\IES ngll[gACTOR f. SLABS ON GRADE WILL BE 4" THCK U.N.0. REINFORCE ALL SLABS W/ #4  THE THINNEST CONNECTED PART, UNLESS ~ NOTED OTHERWISE. %Wmﬁ%%% =
ORGIAL DESIGN FOR INTENT OF THE PROJECT IN ANY WAY, ALLS, FIC. FIELD VERIFED_PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. O Dt I, O M 8 G WE | ELDED WRE ey U NOT VELD REBAR OR ANCHOR BOLTS, INCLUDNG TACK' WELDS. 1 (i O o BN GRiNECT Eici Block 10 A 106 07 EXTEROR 5
i AL COOROINATE W ENGNEER OF RECORD PROR TO" 11, CONTRACIOR, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DE-WATERING AS REQURED gﬁ?\%BWV\é’FL)ACUE,\E)LEFéSMﬁO%[% S8 oSS ?ZAEN" 0N TETP © e I LIRS AND DEFORED BAR ANCHORS X WALLS WITH SIMPSON A34 CLPS. (UN.0.). EACH RAFTER AND/OR ROOF 3
17, PRE-ENGNEERED SYSTEMS SUCH AS JOITS, TRUSSES, GREENHOUSES, 12 CONTRACTOR, SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR Y BRACED, TEBACK, SLURRY O 3L ol RENCORCEVENT v B SUBSTHUTED WIT 18 POUNDS i’ B0LTS Y THE TURN OF THE NUT, CALBRATED WRENCH, OR DIRECT2. |- S0 JOSIS_USED. A& 0TS A0 MAFTERS, SHAL HAE TUT T 5
POOLS, DECKS, ETC. SHALL BE ENGINEERED AND DETALED BY OTHERS ,  WALLD OR SHEET AUNG REQUIRED FOR EXCAWIONS. oo UNO. ' TENSION INDICATOR  METHOD. SOLID BLOCKING AT THEIR BFARING POINTS. CONNECT FACH BLOCK TO' THE <
UNLESS SPECIFICALLY CONTRACTED OTHERWISE. THE ENGINEER OF " OF THE GEOTECNICAL / SOLS. ENGINEER 2. ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE CHAIRED IN THE SLAB. WWF SHALL BE 8. USE HARDENED WASHERS BENEATH THE TURNED ELEMENT OF AL BOLTS OR ~ TOP OF EXTERIOR WALLS WITH SIMPSON A34 CLIPS (SU-N.O-)- EVERY OTHER .
RECORD IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR, NOR HAS ANY LIABILTY REGARDING 14 BckrIL AROUKD. EOUNDATON WALLS SiLL BE PERFORMED USING CONTINUOUSLY SUPPORTED AT 36" ON CENTER PRIOR TO PLACING NUTS.  ALSO USE HARDENED BEVELED WASHERS TO COMPENSATE FOR THE L-dUIST RAFTER SHALL BE ANCHORED WITH A SIMPSON hJ ‘GLIP. S |
PRE-ENGINEERED SYSTEMS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP ' CONCRETE. 3. INSTALL BRIDGING AT THE MID-SPAN_OF ALL FLOOR JOISTS AND/OR AT w S
' CRANULAR MATERIAL, ~ CARE SHALL BE TAKEN IN PLACING BACKFILL 5 SeeK"S0UR 0F COMPOSITE STEFL DECK AND CONCRETE FLOORS AT OR o ke UF PARALLELSH 8'-0 0.C. (WHICH EVER IS SALLER). INSTALLATION SHALL BE PER < =2 |
DRAVINGS AS REQURED. JOIST AND TRUSS, ETC. PROVIDED BY THE MATERIS, 50 15 Yo 10 DAAGE T FouNowton.™ confuicror to. 3 RERl PO ONPESTR EEh DR A, CONREE OIS ALR o PROVDE 1aROENED WhSveRs ke e oo i ot v maso 0,0 MR EVEE B SUARER), LR St B o L0 s |
ENGINEER ARE FOR COORDINATION AND ESTIMATING ONLY. THE JOIST MONITOR AS NEEDED. ANDéOR STRESSING OF THE FLOOR STRUCTURE.  SEE SUSPENDED SLAB BOLTS ARE  SPECIFIED PER AISC REQUIREMENTS. FYXCESSIVE FLOOR VIERATION AND/OR SQUEAKING — -
AND TRUSS MANUFACTURER (OR OTHER MANUFACTURERS) ARE CONCRETE NOTES CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR_ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS, 10. HARDENED WASHERS AND PLATES AT OVERSIZED HOLES SHALL CONFORM T0 4. STANDARD PENETRATIONS THROUGH STRUCTURAL MEMBERS FOR MECHANICAL, — " E
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACTUAL DESIGN BASED ON CODE PRESCRIBED, 4, RECESS FOUNDATION AND POUR SLABS THROUGH TYPICAL AT ALL ASTMF-436 AND SHALL .COMPLETELY COVER THE SLOT AFTER INSTALLATION. ~ PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, ETC. SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE CENTER Z 5 I
AND ACTUAL LOADS AND FORCES. T, AL WORKSHALL BE IN"STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2021 IBC, ACI 318, ngggg g&%rgs A@N%ESTU?&EEDFmou\TRETAYsPEOFW@EQXVﬁC TILE. SPECIL Entry - DO NOT REUSE BOLTS, NUTS OR WASHERS. LINE OF THE MEMBER'S DEPTH AND WITHIN THE MIDDLE ONE-THIRD OF THE u, - =
18. THE ENGINEER OF RECORD IS ONLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ITEMS AND LOCAL ORDINANCES. AT ARNO0D FLoo%s FTe. COORDINATE TOCATION. Aib DERTH itk 12 PROVIDE FULL-DEPTH STIFFENER PLATES AT EACH SIDE OF ALL BEAMS AT EE%“R %%%%@ATLHAN STANDARD PENETRATIONS ARE NOT PERMITTED WITHOUT =5 w O s
SPECIFICALLY ENGINEERED BY HIM OR UNDER HIS DIRECT SUPERVISION. 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND TOE ARCLITECT > b AL BEARING PONTS. STIFFENER PLATE THCKNESS EQUALS THE BEAN WEB ¢ - plone oy fu 08 NOTCHIG OF STRUCTURAL VENBERS NOT —or lE 2 |E
THE ENGINEER OF RECORD IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY NON-STRUCTURAL ~ ARCHITECTURAL PRIOR T0 PLACING CONCRETE. PROVIDE SLEEVES, BLOCK 5 PROVIDE ISOLATION JOINTS AROUND COLUMNS/SPRFAD FOOTINGS, AND THICKNESS (1/4"  MIN.). FILLET WELD BOTH SIDES OF STIFFENER, ALL ™ SPECIFICALLY DETAIED ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS IS NOT PERMITTED clz_) ze e 2
ISSUES UNLESS SPECIFICALLY CONTRACTED OTHERWISE. C.E. IS NOT OUTS, EIC... AS REQUIRED. CONTROL JOINTS AS REQUIRED (LE.. WHERE SLABS TRANSITION IN SIZE). AROUND. WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL. <= 4 é < 2
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION NOR PROJECT BUDGETS, 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER PLACEMENT OF ALL 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT HEAVY EQUIPMENT AND STAGING 13, STANDARD PENETRATIONS THROUGH STRUCTURAL MEMBERS FOR MECHANICAL, FABRICATED FRAMING iz E & e
UNO. ANCHOR  BOLTS, SEISMIC ANCHORS OR STRAPS, ETC... INSTALL PER ARCAD D0 JOT CAGK AN DAVCE SIS - AAMAGED SLAES Shl B PLUMBING,  ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, ETC. SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE CENTERT, FABRICATED (PRE-ENCINEERED) TRUSSES MAY BE USED FOR ROOF AND/OR o s > |z
19. ANY STRUCTURAL CHANGES REQUIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR, OWNER, MANUFACTURER'S ~ SPECIFICATIONS. 8 PROVIDE 2 — 44 BARS X 48 INCHES AT ALL DISCONTINUOUS CONTROL LINE OF THE MEMBER’S DEPTH AND WITHIN THE MIDDLE ONE-THIRD OF FLOOR FRAMING. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND X ¥ LU »
ARCHITECT, ETC.. SHALL BE INVOICED BY C.E. AND TREATED AS 4, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN, DETAILING, O onsRieTon R Y S O GRAE THE SPAN. PENETRATIONS  LARGER THAN STANDARD (OR GREATER THAN SPECIFICATIONS. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL DESICN TRUSSES FOR ALL o o b
20. C.E. SHALL BE COMPENSATED FOR ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING REQUIRED 5. DO NOT REMOVE FORMS AND SHORING UNTIL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SLABS—ON-GRADE SHALL NOT EXCEED 15'-0" FOR 4" THICK SLABS AND APPROVAL FROM COMPASS ENGINEERING. LLC. SHALL RECOMMEND AND PROVIDE ALL REQU|’RED TRUSS BRACING. BLOCKING =
AS A RESULT OF ANY THIRD PARTY OR CITY REVIEW. PROVIDED ORIGINAL  ACQUIRE SUFFICIENT STRENGTH TO SUPPORT THEIR OWN WEIGHT PLUS 20-0" FOR 5" AND 6" THICK SLABS. ’ TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS 0 BEAM CONNECTIONS, EIC. SEE GENERAL™ ; z
OVISONS DD, DURNC. PLAN REVIN 08 CONSTRUCTON POV NCRATE AN, RENFORCING MATERAL 5.1 COUSTRUCTON AND CONTRDL JONTS SKALL Bt WSTALED 2. SHOP ORMINGS FOR ALL FABRICATED FRAVING SHALL BE SUBWTTED FOR - :
4 SEA'SESN'SR,SEE'FE)EE%Y'EQH[EUELNG?NEEQNO'EE\F@VO% ACTON%TRA%%?T?(TNASFACL(%ST 1. REQUIRED MIN. 78 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE: DETAIED IN THE DRAWINGS. WOOD FRAMING NOTES: " REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO' FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION. 0% <
70 THE OWNER. THE. OWNER, SHALL BE. RESONSBLE. FOR PAVUENT OF A. FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS: 3000 PS] 11, SAWCUT JONTS SHALL BE MADE WITHIN 12 HOURS AT PLACING CONCRETE. 28 y
; B. INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE: 3000 PSUNO. 12 PROVDE (1) DACONAL 4 BAR x 48" AT ALL INSIDECORNERS. 1. ALL WORK TO BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WTH THE 2021 1BC, oS, A W(OOD TRUSS NOTES: Sx 5
OMISSIONS THROUGH AN APPROVED CHANGE ORDER. THE CONTRACTOR C. WALLS: 4000 PS 13, ALL SLABS ‘SHALL BE PROPERLY CURED. LOCAL ORDINANCES. ' xS 0
IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION, 0. CONCRETE OVER STEEL DECK: 4000 PS| 14, REFER 10 THE ARCHTECTURAL PLANS FOR SPECIFICATION OF ALL FLAT ENGINEERED. LUVBER DESIGN LOADS FOR WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES: =R i
e 2. PROVDE NORKAL NECHT ACGREGATES PER ASTM G35 D0 5. FROME, 4 M. OF FREE-DRANNG CRANUIR WATERKL PEX’ GRAEL 1. GLU-LAUNATED BEANS FOR SUPLE SPANS SHAL B 24694 DEVOE.  T0P CHORD LI 10K e g
e e 5 i s § T W RATRRT S o © DU AR e © SMIRR BN, E U
DOCUMENTS. 4. MAXIMUM WATER TO CEMENT RATIO IS FQUAL TO 0.50 FOR ALL CONCRETE. 16 PROPERLY CURE ALL CONCRETE. ALL CONCRETE (OTHER THAN 2. LAMINATED OEN'EER LUMBER AND THE LIKE SHALL BE INSTALLED PER "~ BOT CHORD DEAD LOAD =10PSF S
23. ANY ACTION SHOWN IS SUBJECT TO THE REQUREMENTS OF THE PLANS 5. MAXIMUM SLUMP OF CONCRETE IS EQUAL T0 4 INCHES PLUS OR MINUS T ™™ 1yokt “Eam v-STRENGTHY SHALL BE NANTAINED Aéo\,E 50 F AND A MOIST . MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS. 5
AND SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR: DIMENSIONS INCH. 3. I-JOISTS SHALL BE TJI OR EQUIVALENT, AND SHALL BE INSTALLED PER  TOTAL DESIGN LOAD =85PSF 2
CONDITION FOR AT LEAST THE FIRST / DAYS AFTER PLACEMENT, , z
WHICH SHALL BE CONFIRMED AND CORRFLATED AT THE JOB SITE: 9 BBO\,Q([))TE K\[l)% %h/&TL%/?ﬂJNhJIN%HT%RFIQDEECOT%ME,(\I)[IRI%[I)?SE %'( 318 AND ASTM C-260. THK;H_EARLY_STREN@TH CONCRETE TO REMAN IN A MOIST CONDITION FOR . MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS. DEFLECTION CRITERIA FOR WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES: 5
FABRICATION PROCESS AND TECHNIQUES OF CONSTRUCTION; 8 THE MAY. CHLORIOE ToN CONTENT FOR CORROSION” PROTECTION OF HE FIRST 3 DAYS) EXCEPT WHEN CURED IN ACCORDANCE WTH ACl — * ENGINEERED [UMBLE, WITH THE EAGETIION, B bt LAMNATED, LUMBER, . 5
COORDINATION OF HIS WORK WITH THAT OF ALL OTHER TRADES AND REINFORCEMENT IS 0.15% BY WEIGHT OF CEMENT. 318-"ACCELERATED CURING”. WATERPROOFED. LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION =L/600 :
THE SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE OF HIS WORK. 9. SEE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL CONCRETE DESIGN 5. USE REDWOOD OR PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER FOR ALL WOOD IN CONTACT TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION =L/240 g
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FOUNDATION FDGE MENBER
HOLDOWN |  EDGE MEMBER DA e POST INSTALL OPTION
1" DIA W/ DBL NUT & ,, 1”6 THREADED ROD, DRILL & EPOXY W/
HDUM (4) STUDS 2 1/4% 1/4°%1 /4 PATE WASHER 168" EnBewenT| ) /4 S0 SORENS ) e ePONY 28 EUBEDMENT
1" DIA W/ DBL NUT & ,
HDU14 6X6 POST 2 1/4°%) 1/4°%1/4 PLATE WASHER 18" EwpeDweNT| (58) 174" SDS SCREWS
MST60 (2) STUDS (34) 16d SINKER
1. ALL ANCHORS ARE SMPSON OR FQUAL
2. INSTALLATION OF HOLDOWN ANCHORS AND STRAPS SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS.
3. WHEN 3x_ MEMBER REQUIRED FOR PANEL EDGES IN SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE USE 4x_ FOR HOLDOWN MEMBER
4. SSTB ANCHOR BOLTS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THE SCHEDULED ANCHOR BOLTS. O
5. INCREASE FOOTING DEPTH WHERE EMBEDMENT LENGTH PLUS 3" IS GREATER THAN FOOTING DEPTH SPECIFIED., =1
6. PROVIDE EDGE NAILING ALONG STUDS CONNECTED TO HOLDOWN ANCHORS AND STRAPS. 0 Q|
7. FOR POST INSTALLED ANCHOR BOLTS, DRILL AND EPOXY ANCHOR BOLTS INTO CONCRETE W/ SIMPSON SET-XP EPOXY. SEE S
SCHEDULE FOR EMBEDMENT DEPTH. |
8. HDU2 HOLDOWNS MAY BE USED TO REPLACE LSTHD8 HOLDOWNS. HDU4 HOLDOWNS MAY BE USED TO REPLACE STHD10 & STHD14 EXISTING
HOLDOWNS. EMBED 56 ANCHORS 12° INTO CONCRETE. SEE NOTE 7 FOR EPOXY OPTION. Fend Jl
—
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
_
EXISTW\IE:
FC24 |
|
|
FOOTING SCHEDULE |
|
|
REINFORCING CROSSWISE REINFORCING LENGTHWISE |
MARK | WIDTH | LENGTH | DEPTH P00 TS 76 T LENGTH [ SPACING | NO | SIZE | LENGTH | SPACING REMARKS |
0 | 18 | cowL | 10 3| f+ | CON. | EQUAL |
4 | 20" | cown | 10" 30 | oo | e :
e | 26" | cowL | 10’ 3045 | oo | e |
P24 | 20" | 2-0° | 10" |3 | 4 | -6 | EQUAL |3 | #¢ | 1-6 | EQUL :
rs30 | 26" | 2-6" | 10" |s@Ws @] 2-0 | mw [3 [ | 200 | rm |
P36 | 300 | 30" | 10" |3 |5 | 26" | RuA |3 |5 | 26 | EQA :
ALLOWABLE. SOIL BEARING PRESSURE = 3500 PSF (FOR FOOTING OVER 24” OF ENGINEERED FILL) (CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY) |
MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE CONCRETE STRENGTH f'¢ = 3000 PS| '
ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND BE PROPERLY TIED INTO PLACE PRIOR TO POUR :
ALL CONCRETE WORK MUST MEET THE REQUREMENTS OF THE 2021 IBC, ACI 318 AND LOCAL ORDINANCES |
ALL BARS MUST BE 3" CLEAR FROM GRADE |
THE CONTRACTOR AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE TO HAVE ALL SITE CONDITIONS, SOILS, FILLS, ETC. FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO STARTING |
CONSTRUCTION. |
|
) |
FLOOR FRAMING NOTES: |
|
. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH 2¢4 STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER UN.0 :
2. UN.O, BEARING WALLS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE DIAPHRAGM SYSTEN ABOVE TO THE ADJACENT FLOOR SYSTEM BELOW WITH OUT INTERRUPTION. |
HINGED FRAMING UNDER THESE CONDITIONS IS PROHIBITED. |
3, PROVIDE STANDARD CONSTRUCTION FOR ALL WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS (ONE KING STUD AND ONE TRIMMER AT EACH END) UN.O. |
4, WALL SHEATHING: 7/16 APA SHEATHING 8D @ 6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND 12" 0.C. IN FIELD. UN.O. REFER TO SHEAR WALL PLANS AND '
SCHEDULES FOR ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS. :
5. ALL BEAMS, HEADERS, GIRDER TRUSSES, ETC. SHALL BEAR ON BULT-UP POSTS HAVING A MIN. WIDTH EQUAL OR GREATER THAN THE SUPPORTED |
MEMBER. |
6. ALL POSTS AND COLUMNS MUST PROVIDE A DIRECT CONTINUOUS BEARING LINE THROUGH TO THE FOOTING/FOUNDATION. |
7. FLOOR SHEATHING: 3/4” APA EXP 1 T&G GLUED AND NALED WITH 10D COMMON NALS @ 6" 0.C. AT SUPPORTED EDGES AND 12° 0.C. IN FIELD, :
UN.
8. FOR 4-PLY BEAMS, CONNECT W/ (2) ROWS OF SDS 1X6” SCREWS @ 16” 0.C. BOTH SIDES :
| | = BEARING WALL :
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

NOTE: DO NOT SCALE PLANS. SEE

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR WALL LOCATIONS

o
AN
s>
S
O
:_ ________________ EXISTING FC24 7 _I
| |
| |
I EXISTING FC24|
| —
| roTT T 1
IJ | | T———— 1
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| : 6" THICK SLAB ON : :
| | GRADE W/ #4 BARS | |
: | @ 18" O.C. EACH | |
| | WAY UNDER CAR | |
| | LIFT. VERIFY I |
| : LOCATION : :
: | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| I | . I
, - - _ J 1 |
| | g | |
= =_— I
: EXISTING FS24 |
' :
: EXISTING FC24
| o
|
| L————— 1
| |
| |
I [ |
| |
| |
| |
|lo |
3 3
| ] O
19 ol
| = Z|
| =
| < QI
L X
| i
| |
| |
| |
|
| |
| |
: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY '
| FOOTING IS OVER 24" OF :
ENGINEERED FILL -
| |
| |
: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY :
| FOOTING IS OVER 24" OF |
| ENGINEERED FILL
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| o |
| |
| é&\er\'\ |
I & ‘2\0\3 I
- __ - —
| |
|| [ | I ‘I I‘ I
e ___

EXISTING FC24

/1 _FOOTING AND FOUNDATION PLAN

S1.1 J SCALE (24x36):

1/4”:1 1_0”

|EXISTING FC24

_____ 1
I

r————— J
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
: (5) 2X6
| POST
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
: (5) 2X6
| POST
I
I
I
I
I
L _

<

A S

D, 7/

CZ;%?

4'-0" LONG CS16 OVER ——
SOLID BLOCKING ABOVE
AND BELOW WINDOWS

(4) 2X6
/ POST

N 1700 LB LOAD
EDNANAM Q
HSS4X4X3 HOIST
COLUMN TO BEAM 75\ (5) 2X6
ABOVE 3S3.1/ / POST
9200 LB LOAD \
GIRDER TRUSS
@-STAIRLANDING
. / (3) 2X6
IE / POST
1500 LB LOAD ng L ]
— GIRDER TRUSS ™/
E @ STAIR LANDING
4
@ i: - / “\/4700 LB LOAD
o L%FR@M STRINGER
O F /
<
On S3.1
ol 1/
% 'Z 3200 LB /
= L oD — 7500 LB
LOAD
|_
L/ / /
L
(M)
i
O

o/
I: GIRDER TRUS§/ f
.
9600 LB LOAD = o’/ / | (N
IE O [ 4\
= \ C7 1 ]
(5 S 3| 3V
n N =
u @/ %)
m/ n
- & z
GIRDER TRUSS ga/ =
~ |
/ I e
[ 7 —/ ) 3| x
NS 1900 LB LOAD S / ik
Lt" -
HSS4X4X3 HOIST a & / 5 Eﬁ’)oAJD'-B
COLUMN TO ‘
BEAMABOVE / / SC))?T@
e} |
oz XZ24 GLB ORK GIRDER TRUSS =4
E_ll_ll_4ll_ll_ll_ll_ll4ll_ll_ll llﬂz‘
/ /2
S3.1
I i

—_ —
\I\& I [
4'-0" LONG CS16 OVER

SOLID BLOCKING ABOVE
AND BELOW WINDOWS

/2 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

\SI/ SCHE (2436 1/4'=1-0"
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ROOF FRAMING NOTES:

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE CONSIDERED BEARING U.N..

2. ALL EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH DFL#2 2x6 STUDS @ 16” ON CENTER. U.N.O.

3. PROVIDE STANDARD CONSTRUCTION FOR ALL WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS (ONE KING STUD AND ONE TRIMMER AT EACH END FOR ALL
OPENINGS < 5-0") UN.0.

4. WALL SHEATHING: 7/16” APA SHEATHING 8D @ 6" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND 12” O.C. IN FIELD. UN.O. REFER TO SHEAR WALL PLANS AND EXISTING (2) 13X9} LSL E)gS;')I(I\éG

SCHEDULES FOR ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS. 42 2)

- —— I I IO / NN . -

5. PROVIDE DOUBLE TRIMMERS & DOUBLE KING STUDS @ OPENINGS > 5-0 /!
6. ALL POSTS AND COLUMNS MUST PROVIDE A DIRECT CONTINUOUS BEARING LINE THROUGH TO THE FOOTING/FOUNDATION.
/. UN.O. THE TRUSS MFG. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TRUSS RELATED CONNECTIONS.
8. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO DESIGN FOR ALL ADD LOADS; MECHANICAL UNITS, SNOW DRIFT ETC. — 4'-0" LONG CS16 OVER
9. ROOF SHEATHING: %" APA 32/16 FOR ROOF SNOW LOAD < 45PSF AND %’ APA 32/16 FOR ROOF SNOW LOAD >45PSF WITH 8D COMMON SOLID BLOCKING ABOVE

NAILS @ 6” 0.C. AT SUPPORTED EDGES AND 12” 0.C. IN FIELD. UN.0. AND BELOW WINDOWS [
10 USE 'H" CLIPS ON ROOF SHEATHING /

= OVERBUILD //
(2)2-)(_- = HEADER/BEAM LOCATION /
| | = BEARING WALL /
' / HSS4X4X3 HOIST

1. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH 2x4 STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER U.N.0

2. UN.O, BEARING WALLS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE DIAPHRAGM SYSTEM ABOVE TO THE ADJACENT FLOOR SYSTEM BELOW WITH OUT (4) 2X6 BELOW

[/

FaVatllEIWINTNE ol = Va¥ Wi
CULUIVIN FRUIVI]

Jpce

INTERRUPTION.  HINGED FRAMING UNDER THESE CONDITIONS IS PROHIBITED. POST
3. PROVIDE STANDARD CONSTRUCTION FOR ALL WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS (ONE KING STUD AND ONE TRIMMER AT EACH END) U.N.O.
4, WALL SHEATHING: 7/16" APA SHEATHING 8D @ 6” 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND 12" O.C. IN FIELD. UN.O. REFER TO SHEAR WALL PLANS

HE B NN

/

[/

m—____ﬁgﬁ—\mm?__
G

AND SCHEDULES FOR ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS. )22 @9’
5. ALL BEANS, HEADERS, GRDER TRUSSES, ETC. SHALL BEAR ON BULT-UP POSTS HAVING A MIN. WIDTH EQUAL OR GREATER THAN THE 5 —+ +
SUPPORTED MEMBER. EXISTING GIRDER TRUSS
6. ALL POSTS AND COLUMNS MUST PROVIDE A DIRECT CONTINUOUS BEARING LINE THROUGH TO THE FOOTING/FOUNDATION. B |
7. FLOOR SHEATHING: 3/4” APA EXP 1 T&G GLUED AND NALLED WITH 10D COMMON NALS @ 6" 0.C. AT SUPPORTED EDGES AND 12" OLC. 5?/ 3
N FIELD. UNO. . 0
N 4 9
B. FOR 4-PLY BEAMS, CONNECT W/ (2) ROWS OF SDS 1°X6” SCREWS @ 16” 0.C. BOTH SIDES S ==
|_
2 / U C %
%] =
g/ :
& 4G
3
o« / Q
@) <
< 3 5
7
0 1
g/ L
@ 3
5/
(3) 2X6 5
POST / EXISTING GIRDER TRUSS !

/

/

(4) 2X6

\\

POST

D N . N (F e BEN B
W16X67

N ___BEN __BRER BB N _EBRE g

/

/

@\
/ HSS4x4X31 HOIST

331
COLUMN FROM
BELOW
/ pZn 4'-0" LONG CS16 OVER

SOLID BLOCKING ABOVE
/ / AND BELOW WINDOWS \

/ | \

\

A

— BN | AN HEN #HHRN W]
EXISTING | 3vol
(2) 2X8

/1 THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

52.1 SCALE (24x36):  1/4"=1"-0"

(4) 2X6
POST

(3) 2X6
POST

(3) 2X6
POST

(4) 2X6
POST

EXISTING
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(2) 2X8

/ 2\ ROOF FRAMING PLAN
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S2.1 /) SCALE (24x36):
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SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

HOLDOWN SCHEDULE

1\ MAIN LEVEL SHEARWALL PLAN

S22/ SCALE (24x36):

1/4":1 1_0"

ALL ANCHORS ARE SIMPSON OR EQUAL.

INSTALLATION OF HOLDOWN ANCHORS AND STRAPS SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS.

/2™ UPPER [EVEL SHEARWALL PLAN

522

SCALE (24436):

1/4":1 1_0"

, , 00k NEVER WHEN 3+_ MENBER REQURED FOR PANEL EDGES IN SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE USE 4x_
LABEL SHEATHING NAL SIZE | EDGE NAL | FIELD NAL | TOPPLATE | BoTrowpLate | (o ML | TORE S R HOLDOWN |  EDGE MEMBER FOLIDATON iy POST INSTALL OPTION FOR HOLDOWN MEMBER.
: ” : - : T R BT SSTB ANCHOR BOLTS AY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THE SCHEDULED ANCHOR BOLTS,
- " 5 Toc Toc - - - T Toc 1” DIA W/ DBL NUT & ,, PROVIDE EDGE NALING ALONG STUDS CONNECTED T0' HOLDOWN ANCHORS AND STRAPS.
W=3 716" 24/16 SR, 8d ¥ 0C | 12 0 2) 2X_ X X 2X6 5/8"10° LONG @ 12" 0.C. o ,, 36) 1/4" SDS SCREWS
T 7%6” 24%6 = = ot T 17 0 8 o = = e 5//8”“0» N6 o 0. HouT BX6 POST 2 1/4°%2 1/4°%1/4 PLATE wisteR 18" enseowenr] %) Y/ FOR POST INSTALLED ANCHOR BOLTS, DRILL AND EPOXY ANCHOR BOLTS INTO CONCRETE
— — — = = = — MST60 (2) STUDS (34) 16d SINKER W/ SIMPSON SET-XP EPOXY. SEE SCHEDULE FOR EMBEDMENT DEPTH.
1. MIN. NAL PENETRATION INTO FRAMING, 8d-1 1/2”. 10d-1 5/8" © © HDU2 HOLDOWNS MAY BE USED TO REPLACE LSTHDS HOLDOWNS. HDU4 HOLDOWNS MAY
2. USE COMMON NALS. AR AR BE USED TO REPLACE STHD10 & STHD14 HOLDOWNS. EMBED 376 ANCHORS 12" INTO
3. (2) 2 MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE USED TO REPLACE 3x MEMBER. 3¢ MEBERS MAY BE REPLACED W/ 4x NENBERS. F> & CONCRETE. SEE NOTE 7 FOR EPOXY OPTION,
4 PLYWOOD, ORIENTED STRAND BOARD AND COMPOSITE BOARD (BUT NOT STRUCTURAL PARTICLE BOARD) ARE ACCEPTABLE
5. ALL ANCHOR BOLTS TO HAVE A 3'x3'1/4” PLATE WASHER AND STANDARD WASHER. EXISTING SW-3 EXISTING SW-3
6. SHEAR WALL PANELS NDICATED ON SCHEDULE ARE TO BE SHEATHED FOR FULL HEIGHT OF WALL \ - |
7. ALL FRAMING SHALL BE SPACED @ 16” 0.C. UNO &L &
8. SEE HOLDOWN SCHEDULE AND PLAN FOR LOCATION AND SIZE OF HOLDOWNS REQUIRED. S 2,75,
9. HORIZONTAL PANEL EDGE MEMBERS TO BE PLACED FLAT AGANST SHEATHING TO ALLOW FOR GREATER NALING AREA, NOT FLAT ORIENTED FE GO
10. FOR UPPER LEVEL SHEARWALLS OVER LOWER LEVEL FRAMING, NAL BOTTOM PLATE TO SUPPORT W/ (2) ROWS OF 16d o
NAILS AT 16" 0.C. MAX REFER TO DETAILS FOR MORE INFORMATION .
1 C 1
L | —
o [
1 [
Z z z Z
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> % > %
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i |
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STEEL BEAM, SEE
FRAMING PLAN

\

\

—

/

3" THICK WEB
STIFFENERS OVER POST

BEARING WALL WHERE
OCCURS - SEE PLAN

FLOOR SHEATHING, SEE
FRAMING NOTES \

-/

N

A
.

|
r

[

FLOOR BOUNDARY NAILING,
/ SEE FRAMING NOTES

\ WOOD BEAM. SEF

FLOOR SHEATHING, SEE
FRAMING NOTES \

WALL SHEATHING, SEE
FRAMING NOTES
FLOOR BOUNDARY NAILING,
SEE FRAMING NOTES
A
L~

EXISTING 2X_ WALL

/ SOLID BLOCKING

FULL-HEIGHT LVL
/ BLOCKING BETWEEN
TRUSSES

| —oear W/ SD
- §9 SCREWS

SCREWS INTO EACH STUD

[
[
(6) DS Alr”xj)%” SCREWS FLOOR TRUSSES, SEE / AN \
BOTH SIDES OF POST \ FLOOR  FRANING PLANS PRE-ENG FLOOR TRUSS A o DBL TOP PLATE
ﬁVF?AOM[?N(F;OIEB\NSEE ALIGNED NEXT TO WALL STUDS UNDER TRUSS
TRUSS HANGER BY OTHERS
SHEARWALL EDGE. NAILING,
SEE FRAMING NOTES NEW 2X_ TRIMMERS UNDER
DBL TOP PLATE ALIGNED NEXT
TO EXISTING STUDS. ATTACH
77\ BEAM TO POST DETAIL 74\ JOIST TO BEAM DETAIL NEW T0 BTG W/ (2)
S3.1 NTS. S3.1 NTS. WFL03_25 gocws OF 10d NALS @ 10
: : g&%&ﬁww’ EXISTING 2X_ WALL -
. \
|
PRE-ENG FLOOR TRUSS : :
|
] FULL-HEIGHT LVL /
~ | A0CKNG S , o CP W S
e Y g
|1 /@3/15 | / L 7 /—#9 SCREWS
N - °
B ATTACH BLOCKING TO — |
|1, WALL W/ (5) 16 NALS
1
Bl S
RN
}_°_|_o_|‘="‘ \ 1" THICK BENT STEEL
— ] HANGER W/ (6) SDS 4°¥3" /-
SCREWS INTO TRUSS
SECTION A-A
J" STEEL CAP PLATE
/ 5\ HOIST DETAIL /2 FLOOR FRAMING DETAIL
S3.1 NTS. S3.1 NTS.
STEEL BEAM, SEE
FRAMING PLAN
EAISTING WALL: FRAMING FLOOR BOUNDARY NAILING,
SEE FRAMING NOTES
1" STEEL WEB STIFFENERS FLOOR SHEATHING,
ALIGN OVER COLUMN\ / SEE FRAMING NOTES
|
| —7] |
/4| / |
2X_ BLOCKING BETWEEN \
. FACH STUD W/ A35 EVERY ELR&;FENTGRUSS
JAVARY OTHER BLOCK. ATTACH A35
P \ I J" STEEL CAP PLATE T0 SHEATHING W/
L SIMPSON PHB12! SCREWS
L BLOCKING PANELS @ 32" 0..
BEAM TO | |
P, 5/16 | o VL LEDGER W/ SDS 44"
L | COLUMN SCREWS @ 8" 0.C. INTO
| /4| 10 PLATE BLOCKING & (3) SDS {"¥4"
|

STEEL COLUMN,
SEE PLAN

/ 6\ HOIST DETAIL

531

N.T.S.

/3 FLOOR CONNECTION DETAIL

531

N.T.S.
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CODE ANALYSIS

APPLICABLE CODES
Year Year
Infernational Building Code o National Electrical Code 2071
International Mechanical Code 2021 ADA Accessibility 2017
International Fuel Gas Code _ 02 Glgg/e/::\‘l‘;s/\] 71 —
Intfernational Plumbing Code _ 02 ( ) z
Infernational Fire Code S 3 FINAL REVIEW SET
International Energy 2091 3
Conservation Code > PRINTED DATE
g
A £ 12/14/2023 8:50:47 AM
OC C U PAN CY L E G E N D A.  Occupancy and Group (IBC 311): _Mixed Occupancy (B, R-2, & S1) s
OCCUPANCY LEGEND OCCUPANCY LEGEND e oo e ) e
. Business areas B.  Type of Consfruction (IBC 601 / 602): g Lﬂ o
Warehouses Business areas L owowm oW v S
. . g | —
Residential AR A B A BT A > 5
5 >
C. Fire Resistance Rating Requirements for the Exterior Walls based on the fire = () > -
separation distance (in hours): £ < . O =
| North: 2" south; 2" East: 01" West: 0" g O % ,C\>
| = 2 I I 5 X
" H‘ L T = 7 : ! ; d : ) D.  Mixed Occupancies: /5 Nonseparated Uses; O 5 LL| 5 j
T == | = G I r ——F} } _ ' poncies: P ' Z 3 8
| ._/" [ E.  Fire Sprinklers (IBC 903.3.1):  Required: B provided: /B Type : NFPA 13 % = S =
Co— \ ! \ \ | L] r Number of Stories Number of Stories Building Height 400"  Building Height +/-30'-0" 3 — cq\') Lo
} ‘ R " Allowed: —— Provided: £ Alowed: Provided: = s~
FETD = 24'-10" ‘ ‘ o g i o 2
\ } | G.  ActualBuiding Area per Floor: 3 AN
‘ . | | \ 770§ a) Warehouse Main Level 1,697 SF _i o) g ~
X 98", 77 b) Lounge - Second Level 655 SF 2 > « é
7/ — I 1 c) Dwelling Unit-Third Level 973 SF 3 as o o
e | N R || Office - Third Level 729 SF < > < S
DWELLING UNIT d) Tofal: 4,054 SF g < _,cj
ffffffffffffffffffffff EGRESS s 3
D U /N N | I I O N A i e — I 30 10" \ 295(;3 SSFF = H.  Tabular Area (At): (table 506.2); B/S=27.000SF 3 =
\ EGRESS | l. Area Modifications (IBC 506): H I S
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Y 50CC 49 -10 L o L X 5 ‘\‘
FE } 77777777777 \ ] > EGRESS 11— —| a) Unlimited Area Building (IBC 507.3): Yes No >
@ I | / \\"’o, 48 -11" b) AreaIncrease due to Frontage (IBC 506.3.3): Yes No X ?
- . p
I S I e ’o,, e c) Amount of Increase: Allowable Area Increase: 2
H \ If=[F/P - 0.25]W/30 Aa=[At + (NS x If)] x Sa =
I o:@ | - J. Fire Resistance Rating Requirements for Building Elements (hours). :}
—g Assembly Assembly %
T 5 Element Hours  Listing  Element Hours  Listing £
Fe=f=—————1 | o H Exterior Bearing Walls 0 Floors - Ceiling Floors 1| X/GI10 z
i H \ Interior Bearing Walls 0 Roofs - Ceiling Roofs 0 §
e Exterior Non-Bearing Walls 0 Exterior Doors and Windows 0 é
[ Fe——f——————r I Structural Frame 0 Shaft Enclosures 0 §
A S H D[ ]H Partitions - Permanent 0 Fire Walls 1| UL305 5
I I Fire Barriers 0 N/A | Fire Partitions 0 N/A g ﬂ— .
T E— r 0 Smoke Partitions 0o | N/A H L{) %
\ g ] K.  Design Occupant Load (IBC Table 1004.5): _Tofal =20 Occupants z LL
{1 = [T - | | ! e
A ~ | & 7 Exit Width Required (Table 1005.3.2): 4 Exit Width Provided: 36 b |_ < D
s ] H — ~
= xit Access Travel Distance in ccupancies w/ sprinklers able 1017.2); _ REFER T E —_ >
4 o = Exit Travel Dist inB/S O ies w/ sprinklers (IBC Table 1017.2): _REFER TO S =
Y :—a G001/G002 2 / N =
B o L. Minimum Number of Required Plumbing Facilities (IBC Table 2902): ° o O
N/ ﬁ ’ O X<
4 Water Closets Lavatories < L %
: Required Provided Required Provided z—’ CY) Z o
1‘ @ . 1 Per 25 for the 3 1 Per 40 for th 'g 0
, Refrigerator fist 50 and 1 per ﬁrsTeBrO (C)mczjr] Ser 3 e Ll L
= 50 for the 80 for the § D_ <r
remainder remainder =
exceeding 50 exceeding 80 ‘i‘
\ Drinking Fountains: 1 HIGH / LOW Service Sinks: 1 g
Fs\ OCCUPANCY SCHEDULE s
7 g
Os l),\ LOCATION AREA ‘ OCCUPANCY ‘ LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANTS‘ IBC TABLE 1004.5 FUNCTION OF SPACE <
~3l, E
LEVEL | 5
BUSINESS AREA Area 56 SF (none) 0 (none) B
627 SF HIGH WAREHOUSE 860 SF 51 500 SF 2 |Warehouses B w
150 SF WAREHOUSE 706 SF 5 500 SF 4 |Warehouses sl S
| > 0CC 1622 5F s :
(R LOFT LEVEL f -
B BUSINESS AREA 538 SF | B | 1505F 4 [Business areas 2 %
== . 538 SF 4 z| =
HIGH WAREHOUSE WAREHOUSE = / 77777777 LEVEL 2 g g
860 SF 62958 1 L] : EGRESS Area 82 SF (none) 0 (none) -
300 SF 300 SF w0 >~y I - 7 7 BUSINESS AREA |627 SF B 150 SF 5 |Business oreas i =
30CC -\ /T DWELLNG UNT _|9285F R2 2005F 5 |Residential 4 .
ffffffff 1637 SF 10 )
1 —= 5 3E§R55§ ,,,,,,,, 3797 SF 2 5| =
— - — 7 7-11 / gl o
c /| @ @———, e = .
© BUSINESS AREA gl 8
o 538sF |ty T H
Ba:_) LIRS 1 2 S T 1 | s v - ] 2l =
C——— r 40CC il A B S R | s - @ —~ T F———=———— 1 YP. CONTINUOUS LAYER OF GYP. S
E j«‘ 77777777 - PN ~—PROVIDE BACKING AS REQUIRED é 8
7 I e | e— / \‘/ | _——FRE EXTINGUISHER - CLASS A 1018S g| o
| | | | 5 2N CAPACITY gl 3
A{ H£ i{ e N N O 11| \ / m ><\ 7 2 2 <
— — N / @ g
. —rm T { ~_ |5 H
- ST | N B | (s N\ g :
- — — — k # — 2 S PROJECT NO.
= || f | = SEMI RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER £
® ‘ -@ L . NOTE: FIRE EXTINGUISHERS AND CABINETS SHALL CABINET. ADA COMPLIANT g 23.140
— — = = B o D =264 CONFORM WITH IBC SECTIONS 906.5 - 906.8 ’ 3
FETD = 41'-1" ‘ ] | HF T | &TTD = 68'-1 ° ADA PULL OR HANDLE 3
—0 — H
. J, . L 5 DWN BY / CHK BY
i 1 i 1 [ — I il i 73"\ FIRE EXTINGUISHING CABINET 3 Author
Ggior/ 11/2'=1-0" g
= TITLE
2 LIFE SAFETY PLAN
24X36 SHEET #
/1 LEVEL 1 - LIFE SAFETY PLAN 7“2\ LOFT LEVEL - LIFE SAFETY PLAN /~ 4"\ LEVEL 2 - LIFE SAFETY PLAN
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UL DESIGN NO. L570 2

FIRE RATING: 1 HOUR IC: 53
STIC: 59 SOUND TEST: H5048.02
SOUND TEST: H5048.02
SYSTEM THICKNESS: 1'43/32"
ﬂV 2'-0 ﬂV 2'-0 ﬂV
N

FINISH FLOORING:

FLOOR TOPPING MIXTURE:

FLOOR MAT:

SUBFLOORING:

STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS:

INSULATION:

RESILIENT CHANNELS:

GYPSUM BOARD:

LUXURY VINYLTILE (BY OTHERS)

3/4" USG LEVELROCK® BRAND 2500 SERIES UNDERLAYMENT

1/8" USG LEVELROCK® BRAND SAM-N12™ SOUND ATTENUATION MAT

23/32" PLYWOOD PANEL
11-7/8' WOOD I-JOISTS, SPACED 24" O.C.

3-1/2" UNFACED GLASS FIBER

25 GA. RESILIENT CHANNELS SPACED 16" O.C. (SOUND TESTED WITH RC DELUXE @)

TWO LAYERS 5/8" USG SHEETROCK® BRAND ECOSMART PANELS FIRECODE® X (UL TYPE ULIX™)

CONCRETE SLAB, RE: STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

6 MIL POLYETHYLENE OR APPROVED VAPOR RETARDER

FREE DRAINING GRAVEL BASE
VN () s \\\ 7 S -
WS =te = 0sa-Ve-rd ==
ﬁ 2= ‘\ - > N J ) _J
’ /N g ﬁ \ ~ > N

=

N

CONT. DOUBLE TOP PLATE, BRACE AS
REQD.

SCHED. CEILING

5/8"TYPE 'X' GYP BOARD

SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION

2X4 WOOD STUD @ 16" O.C.

CONT. BOTTOM PLATE

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT
- FLOOR
“ NOTES
]
HEIGHT : EXTEND 6" ABOVE FINISHED CEILING
RATING :
TESTING # :
SCALE: 11/2'=1-0"

WALLTYPE:  W4A

CONT. DOUBLE TOP PLATE, BRACE AS
REQ'D.

SCHED. CEILING

T

5/8"TYPE X' GYP BOARD

SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION

2X6 WOOD STUD @ 16" O.C.

CONT. BOTTOM PLATE

N

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT
FLOOR
‘ / NOTES -
> d
HEIGHT : EXTEND 6" ABOVE FINISHED CEILING
RATING :
TESTING # :
SCALE: 11/2'=10"

WALLTYPE: W4A

PER IBC 722.6.2 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF WOOD FRAM ASSEMBLIES.
TABLE 722.6.2.2 TIME ASSIGNED TO WALLBOARD MEMBRANES (a,b,c.d)
19/32 - INCH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL BONDED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE = 15 MINUTES
5/8 - INCHTYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD = 25 MINUTES
SUBSECTION C: ON WOOD FRAME FLOORING/CELING ASSEMBLIES, GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE INSTALLED
WITH THE LONG DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO THE FRAMING MEMBERS AND SHALL HAVE ALL JOINTS
FINISHED

BASED ON THIS TABLE OUR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY HAS A RATING OF 15+25+25 = 65 MINUTES, WHICH EXCEEDS
THE REQUIRED 60 MINUTES

TO MEET THE INTENT OF THE CODE IBC 718.2.1.3 LOOSE-FILL INSULATION MATERIAL: WE HAVE PROVIDED A

LETTER FROM CERTAINTEED CORPORTATION (SHOWN TO THE RIGHT) STATING "THIS IS TO ADVISE YOU THAT CERTAINTEED
UNFACED SUSTAINABLE BATT INSULATION: INSULSAFE SP AND OPTIMA PREMIUM LOOSE-FILL INSULATIONS ARE SUITABLE
FOR USE AS FIREBLOCKING AND DRAFTSTOPPING IN COMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED LOCATIONS IN CODE VERSIONS 2009
AND NEWER."

/FLOOR FINISH

SHEATHING, RE: STRUCTURAL (15 MINUTES)

FLOOR JOISTS, RE: STRUCTURAL

(2) LAYERS OF 5/8" GYP BOARD (25 MINUTES EACH]

F2

IBC REQUIRES A 1-HR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY BETWEEN THE DWELLING UNIT AND THE COMMERCIAL SPACE

/FLOOR FINISH

SHEATHING, RE: STRUCTURAL

FLOOR JOISTS, RE: STRUCTURAL

CEILING AS SCHEDULED, RE: A111

F4

Certainleed

SAINT-ZOBAIN

February 20, 2017

To Wham It May Concern:
RE: Fireblocking & Draftstopping

This i5 to advise you that CertainTeed Unfaced Sustzinable’ Batt Insulation; Insulsafe SP° and OPTIMA® premium loose-fill
insulations are suitable for use as fireblocking and draftstopping in combustible concealed locations in code versions in 2009

and newer

The 2009 international Residentiol Code states:

R302.11.1.2 Unfoced fiber glass. Unfaced fiber glass batt Insulation wsed as fireblocking shall fill the entire cross
section af the wall cavity 1o a minimum height of 16 inches (406 mm] measured vertically, When piping, conduit or
sirnilar ohstrections are encountered, the insulation shall be packed tightly around the obhstruction,

R302.11.1.3 Lloose-fill inswlation matenlal. Loose-fill insulation material shall not be wsed as a fireblock wnless
specifically tested In the ferm and manner Intendad for use to demonstrate (ts ability to remaln in place and to
retard the spread of fire and bot gases.

Under Section 717 = Concealed Spoces of the 2008 international Building Code fiber glass insulation is allowed under the
following subsections.

F17.2.1.1 Batts or bankets of mineral wool or mineral flber. Batts or blankets of mineral woal or miseral fier; or
pther opproved non rigid materials shall be permitted for compliance with the 10-foot {304E mm) hovizontal
fireblocking in walls constructed using parallel rows of studs or staggered studs

717.2.1.2 Unfared flberglass. Unfaced fiberglass batt insulation used as fireblocking shall fill the entire cross section
of the wall cavity to & minimom height of 16 inches (406 mm) measured vertically, When piping, conduit ar similas
obatructions are encountered, the insulation <hall be packed tightly around the abstruction,

717.2.1.3 Loose-fill insulation materigl. Loose-fill insulation material, insulating foam sealants and caulk materials
shall not ba used as a fireblock unless specifically tesved, in the form and manner intended for use to demonstrate
Its ability to rermain in place and to retard the spresd of fire and hot gases.

Im addition, Section F03.1.1 = Fireblocking and Droftstopping of the 2009 Internatienal Fire Code states: Required
fireblocking and draftstopping in combustible concezaled spaces shall be maintained to provide continuity and integrity of the
construction.

If yous need any additional information please do not hesitate to call me

Sincerely,

Elyse Inglesa

Technical Marketing Manager

CertainTeed Insulation Group | Direct: 610-8%3-5367
Elyse.inglese @saint-gobain.com

'CanainTeed's DFTIMA and InsulSate SF oose-fill insulations hawe been avaluated for Fireblocking Properties using Modilied ASTM E119-05a, Fire Tests of
Budlding Corstruction and Materials.

“Texhnital Servicas recommandations are provided solely for the information of the project . architect, or or. 1t is the
responsibility of the project designer, architect, enganeer and /o contractor to check Incal cods reguirsments - price o mstallation of any CertamTeed
praduct - t0 assere seitability and code compliance of any design or recommendation described abowe. CertainTeed is not responsible for applications

ikt d0 not mest furisdictional code reguirements.”

CortsinTasd Corparaiian
20 Mcoras ot © Mavess, PR IR (F5A < Ted G010 BSR-GMH0E s caTieTied oom

ted are the sole property of Chris Layton and Associates and are subject to the copyright of Chris Layton and Associates or its assigns. They were created, evolved and developed for use on, and in conjunction with the specified project. Any use of the drawings, designs, materials or information contained herein, including but not limited to copying or reproduction, which is not expressly authorized by Layton Davis Architects, is strictly prohibited as an infringement of its copyright and may result in liability

or repr
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GENERAL NOTES- FLOOR PLAN WALL LEGEND

1. REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED EE—
DURING  CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOTION EXISTING WALL

2. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL DIMENSIONS. THE EXACT
MEASUREMENTS MAY VARY

3. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, FINISH FACE OF m NEW STUD WALL
EXISTING WALLS, UN.O.

4. FURNITURE, N.L.C. FOR ILLUSTRATION ONLY

5. ANY WALLS OR WINDOWS NOT LABELED ARE EXISTING m NEW FIRE RATED WALL

6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE V.. F.

7

8

. ALLROUGHOPENINGSTOBEVERFEDINFELD. | | — — — — _
MILLWORK COLOR AND STYLE TO BE DETERMINED BY WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED FINAL REVIEW SET

OWNER COUNTERTOP AT 34" A.F.F.

9. USE 5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL
PLUMBED WET WALLS. WALL TAG LEGEND

10. ALL INTERIOR DRYWALLTO RECEIVE LEVEL 4 SMOOTH FINISH
WITH 90 SQUARE CORNERS.

11. PROVIDE WALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR WALL

PRINTED DATE
12/14/2023 8:51:07 AM

PARTITION TYPE

STUD WIDTH £
MOUNTED FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES. "0 OF WALL CONDITON :
£
l | U =
£ S
A E 3
s IS}
L oau oo H > . >
g ' Z o
STUD WIDTH 3 — % CE)
] O RS
n n n METAL STUD WOOD STUD 2 I I S5
# WIDTH WIDTH < 1L 5 S
= [%2)
=) | =) 0y ] 17| :E
21'- 11 1/4" 6-71/2 2 21/2" 1172 5 S,
— 4 35/8" 31/2" B - L=
f - 6 g 5172 £ = S
1 il o L C ‘ ] il ! i ] J B g 8 g 71/4 £ . £ D
I | __ R ~ N I T " " > -
% SiE LF [ :ﬁg N T \ %: Si= :ﬂ / @ ——L 10 10” 91/4 " 7 I— S =
; ‘ ; . y E— 12 12 11174 g v — R
| | VESTIBULE | W/ =1 >_ -~ S
; ‘ ; ‘ . e WiTC —— TOP OF WALL CONDITION E N
AN - z k%
| w4]C ] ‘ N / ALL WALL ASSEMBLIES EXTENDED TO DECK, UNLESS NOTED £ S
‘ p | W4 1[C | . / ‘ OTHERWISE - SEE WALL TYPES ON G110 2 0
a N / z s
e | ; \ Q =]
N / — s
| | N / W4 IC = E
=== R ) N / o ] BEE‘%M -~ A PARTITION EXTENDS TO B.O. STRUCTURE g
$ \ I | E—— | AN AR ) X7 B PARTITION EXTENDS MIN. 6" ABOVE CEILING GRID 3
X | L F N N ) F— C PARTITION EXTENDS TO B.O. CEILING =
L S e \ o D PARTITION EXTENDS LOWER THAN CEILING, REFER 3
. ah . A | W4 C —] TO WALL DETAIL FOR EXACT HEIGHT E;
e w N K ; E 2-0" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR 2
K | N / T F PARTITION EXTENDS TO BOTTOM OF STAIR 2
o~ ~yr 4 WA IUINF===—=====- =
| . / a ACCESSORY Go7A wy B G 3-6' ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR £
| ~ 0 W ] = [ @ DWELLING UNIT ] H
| AN I ¥ S 3 ), : E
| 2 o= WilC < PARTITION MODIFIER :
| N : : - -
R | / S | | 3 - ALL WALLS ARE TO HAVE THE FOLLOWING INCLUDED UNLESS 5
K L H Wé|C NOTED OTHERWISE: g <1 )
F— | / ~ 0 u H ] | *  5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON FINISH SIDE H Lo o
| / N ey i +  LEVEL 4 SMOOTH FINISH £ o
| / A ) S ‘ * 90 DEGREE CORNER BEAD 2 — N
/ AN ém) « SOUND ATTENUATION WITH MINERAL WOOL £ <D': =
l | | K R | | *  FIREBLOCKING PER IBC 718.2 £ = >
\ i Y S | * 5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL WET £ Z é’ O
/ 9"6" \\ ‘ WALLS 3
S S | — = N
‘ P N RESTROOM 2209 | H ) Q¥
‘ // A LT o A T T T T T 308 i‘ g Z é
WAREHOUSE N / ) 3‘ a. FIRE RATED WALL = 9P, P
U ! G3 w4 1C ) ‘ b. SHEATHING £ LL] LS
I , a — a8
, % ..308C =~ ‘ c. RC CHANNEL o <r
P, | ) WaTC b ﬁ \\\3088 oy i | d. WALL INCLUDES AN ADDED 1" OF TILE ON INSIDE FINISH AT : Al
} = . / i a d \ ]D S'AFF. z
\ 3 1 : & *
' y / = — .l 2203 | g
~ / © \ 2
‘ /// o Wé [ Wé [¢ é I Refrigeratorn ‘ =
/ s
/ - — — — - = I3
i | , — g
- ‘ / [ [ 4 || S— S _—_— — 3
o \ ) Y ! ] | | KEYNOTE LEGEND 5
Lo / ME = = - - = 2
A401 / 1 1 W4 |C | s
| U Y d —= — | e WITC I | | 501 | HSS 4X4, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS E
| / | T 1 ] q ‘ . _ | 602 |PANTRY CABINET z
| / 1 s 3018 | 609 | WOODEN STAR TREADS, SQUARED EDGE 3
‘ / | ﬂ | p: ar— - m | — 7 610 | FRAME CASEWORK AROUND FRIDGE TO CREATE A CABINET 3
[ < / / L 1 3 L
; = | / | W | \ T A405 e N ENCLOSED FRIDGE =
= / INERRuBEEN » | ‘ w4]C R R | — (| 611 |PLATFORM, 18"MIN AFF. e| ©
| / ( ) ‘ OPEN OFFICE g STORAGE | 1101 |REFRIGERATOR, PROVIDE POWER AND WATER H
/ Wile = ] i . 1102 |STOVE <l z
| / : = | Walc X - = 1103 | COFFEE MAKER g| £
L / 5 N B @ q o @ | w4 [Cl I I | & 1104 | WINE COOLER 2| &
/ S | = i i | || || B 1105 | OVERHEAD HOOD g| &
\ ‘ /| 2 MRV ] ‘ : o 1106 |FIREPLACE =
/ = ‘ e = g
/ e ‘ 107 |1V 3
5-81/4 2P | . | §
- // || 1€ e | ] 1108 |TRASH COMPACTOR 5| =
, <> m (il | H == = 1109 |MICROWAVE 2
// | l——1 | WsC H S | 1110 | VEHICLE LIFT, ROTARY o =
e 8 / L | @ - = 1111 |TRENCH FLOOR DRAIN, RE: PLUMBING DRAWINGS |l ©
= = | w4 [C T ~ ‘ 1203 | FURNITURE PROVIDED BY TENANT, CONTRACTOR TO gl
\ ‘ - | [Fe=a=—==| | D w4iC i e e : : COORDINATE W/ TENANT :
' M | n ] - 2101 |RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER £
/ F re——————— I § =z
‘ I | : : o M o ___— | VESTIBULE 71 2001 | DISHWASHER S
WORKBENCH SPACE | — T | | A406 . 300 a 2202 |ADA COMPLIANT TANK TYPE TOILET, SEE PLUMBING L
‘ = ‘ g I === m ‘ 1< | DRAWINGS :| &
| === | . | /\ o @ @ It ] ] ‘ K | y E— 2203 |STALL SHOWER = I
| > . £ ) A402 | RN — ‘ 2004 | TANK TYPE TOILET il 3
| P 2 A406 o =T 1= | =l
‘ | L (A0 x “ {610 K | | 2205 |BATHROOM SINK .
5 | WalF & o — W1 1 ; W4 [C o 2207 | ADA COMPLIANT SHOWER SYSTEM £
A301 ‘ ‘ A301 — 474 == LOUNGE R | — 2215 | KITCHEN SINK 3 PROJECT NO.
= [ 1 1 ﬁ— g
‘ ‘ 5 g | L 5 e 23.140
W2 C f"\ — T ! ‘ = > 8 .
| . = = = e 1 = OFFICE = £
| =1 AN === | 7 X
| o ] | = g DWN BY / CHK BY
‘ [ ‘ — — HF # I ! & k
o ON =
c ( [w4]C <2203>H \ T - 3 NC/
| (‘ a1/ 1\ ° | SRR . :
| | A403 — = = - :
L@ J \ad03/ 1 51 o TITLE
o N | | = P = 5
li il 1 i il 0 i il E MAIN LEVEL - PLAN
P — ‘
2-10 28 - 10" ,
90" 19'-41/2" g
I — H 24X36 SHEET #
/"1 LEVEL 1 - FLOOR PLAN 72"\ LOFT LEVEL - FLOOR PLAN /3" LEVEL 2 - FLOOR PLAN H “ O “

W 1/4"=1-0" A101/ 1/4'=1-0" A101/ 1/4"=1"-0"




RCP LEGEND

MARK | MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES/MODEL FINISH NOTES
C-1 ACT ACT-1 20" X 20" ACOUSTICAL LAY-IN CEILING
C-2 GYPSUM BD. WF- 5/8" TYPE ‘X' GYPSUM BOARD ON 3 5/8" METAL STUDS
C-3 2 -LAYER GYPSUM BD. (2 LAYERS) 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON 3 5/8' METAL STUDS
RCP NOTES:
. ALL SWITCHING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE ENERGY CODES. FINAL REVIEW SET
. PROVIDE EMERGENCY PATHWAY LIGHTING PER CODE REQUIREMENTS.
REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR ALL SWITCHING LOCATIONS & OUTLETS. CEILING TYPE INDICATOR PRINTED DATE

SEE TYPICAL SUSPENDED CEILING DETAIL SHEET A501.

ALL SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING GRID LARGER THAN 2500 FT2 TO USE ARMSTRONG;

SJCG SEISMIC EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM AS REQUIRED PER CISCA STANDARDS. VERIFY

COMPLIANCE BY LOCAL BUILDING AUTHORITIES BEFORE USE.

6. PROVIDE FIRE ALARM & NOTIFICATION SYSTEM PER STATE, COUNTY & LOCAL
REQUIREMENTS.

7. PROVIDE EMERGENCY LIGHTING PER PLAN & CODE REQUIREMENTS.

8. SUBMIT PROPOSED HORN/STROBE LOCATIONS TO OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
SUBMITTAL FOR PERMIT.

9. COORDINATE.RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLERS PER NEW CEILING PLAN.

10. ALL FIRE SPRINKLER HEADS THAT EXTEND TO A CLOUD THAT IS SUSPENDED FROM A CEILING

CEILING HEIGHT INDICATOR

2 NGO R
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8
£
=
>
"
e
>
©
£
°
<
<
-
=
2
=
=
a
Q
o
o
=
-
S
-
1=
<
13
@
=]
£
-
£
=
<
o«
©
b

Author

TITLE

CEILING PLAN
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/ 1"\ LEVEL 1 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN / 3"\ LOFT LEVEL - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN / 2"\ LEVEL 2 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
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FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND
MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES
FLOOR FINISHES MILLWORK FINISHES
- FF-1 CONCRETE / EPOXY WRAP | TBD STAINED / SEALED STAMPED CONCRETE MW-1 SOLID SURFACE C-TOP 18D
| |
P o R R B FE-3 TILE TBD FINISH NOTES: FINISH DESCRIPTION: £
v J J/ J / /7 /S /L /L /L S L L L L/ WALL FINISHES £
, 1. INSTALL FINISH FLOORING UNDER ALL FLOOR MOUNTED APPLIANCES - INCLUDING BUT NOT CPT-] RB-1 $5-1 3
< i WE-1 4" PAINT GRADE WOOD BASE | TBD LIMITED TO: STOVES, DISHWASHERS, REFRIDGERATORS, WASHER/DRYERS, TOILETS, ETC. z PRINTED DATE
Y EA oy T35mm-1/8" 2. INSTALL FINISH FLOOR UNDER ALL BATHROOM CABINETRY. s
e SO ’ WE-2 PAINT T8D 3. TILE CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE USED IN CONCRETE SLAB SUBSTRATE - 8-12' IN EACH — WALLBASETAG % 12/14/2023 8:51:10 AM
— B =8 -0 - - DIRECTION. JOINT WIDTHS SHALL BE MIN. 1/4" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ANSH TAG ANSH TAG H
Biess Bie, biae SR WF-3 PAINT TBD DOOR FRAME PAINT 2
5320 | I 4 mm - - A1 £ =
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ELECTRICAL ROOM

7“1\ LEVEL 1 - ENLARGED PLAN - RESTROOM
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7”6\ LEVEL 2 - ENLARGED PLAN - RESTROOM 203

W 1/2'=1-0"

LEVEL T - INTERIOR ELEVATION - RESTROOM -

2 \ SOUTH WALL

A401/) 1/2"=1-0"

WEF-3

WF-4

LEVEL 1 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - RESTROOM -

3} WEST WALL
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LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - RESTROOM 203
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LEVEL 1 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - RESTROOM -
4 Y NORTH WALL

W 1/2"= 10"

WEF-2

WEF-4

0"

5

LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - RESTROOM 203
8 \ - WEST WALL

W 1/2'= 10"

5

LEVEL 1 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - RESTROOM -

EAST WALL
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FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND
MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES
FLOOR FINISHES MILLWORK FINISHES
FF-1 CONCRETE / EPOXY WRAP 8D STAINED / SEALED STAMPED CONCRETE MW-1 SOLID SURFACE C-TOP 18D
FF-3 TILE T8D FINISH NOTES: FINISH DESCRIPTION:
WALL FINISHES
1. INSTALL FINISH FLOORING UNDER ALL FLOOR MOUNTED APPLIANCES - INCLUDING BUT NOT CPT-1 RB-1 §S-1
WE-] 4 PAINT GRADE WOOD BASE | T8D LIMITED TO: STOVES, DISHWASHERS, REFRIDGERATORS, WASHER/DRYERS, TOILETS, ETC.
2. INSTALL FINISH FLOOR UNDER ALL BATHROOM CABINETRY.
WE2 BAINT 80 3. TILE CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE USED IN CONCRETE SLAB SUBSTRATE - 8-12' IN EACH — WALLBASETAG
DIRECTION. JOINT WIDTHS SHALL BE MIN. 1/4" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FNSH TAG FNSH TAG
WF-3 PAINT 8D DOOR FRAME PAINT
WF-4 TILE 8D -
WEF-5 12" COVED EPOXY BASE TBD COVED UP FROM FLOOR / 1/A123 \
WE-S THIN BRICK WALL 18D NUMBER ON SHEET  SHEET NUMBER
KEYNOTE LEGEND GENERAL NOTES- FLOOR PLAN
801 |DOOR AS SCHEDULED 1. REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED
2101 |RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER DURING  CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOTION
2202 | ADA COMPLIANT TANK TYPE TOILET, SEE PLUMBING 2. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL DIMENSIONS. THE EXACT
DRAWINGS MEASUREMENTS MAY VARY
2205 |BATHROOM SINK 3. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, FINISH FACE OF
EXISTING WALLS, UN.O.
4. FURNITURE, N.J.C. FOR ILLUSTRATION ONLY
5. ANY WALLS OR WINDOWS NOT LABELED ARE EXISTING
6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE V.I.F.
7. ALLROUGH OPENINGS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD.
8. MILLWORK COLOR AND STYLE TO BE DETERMINED BY
OWNER COUNTERTOP AT 34" AFF.
9. USE 5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL
PLUMBED WET WALLS.
TFE 10. ALL INTERIOR DRYWALLTO RECEIVE LEVEL 4 SMOOTH FINISH
WITH 90 SQUARE CORNERS.
@Fﬂ 11. PROVIDE WALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR WALL
MOUNTED FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES.
3 o) ey
22292>
( ) [on o C— : : ) H

The drawings, designs, ideas, arrangements and plans indicated or represented are the sole property of Chris Layton and Associates and are subject to the copyright of Chris Layton and Associates or its assigns. They were created, evolved and developed for use on, and in conjunction with the specified project. Any use of the drawings, designs, materials or information contained herein, including but not limited to copying or reproduction, which is not expressly authorized by Layton Davis Architects, is strictly prohibited as an infringement of its copyright and may result in liability
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71"\ LEVEL 3 - ENLARGED PLAN - RESTROOM 306

\ad02/ 1/2'= 10"

FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND

FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND

MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES
FLOOR FINISHES MILLWORK FINISHES
FF-1 CONCRETE / EPOXY WRAP 8D STAINED / SEALED STAMPED CONCRETE MW-1 SOLID SURFACE C-TOP 18D
FF-3 TILE TBD FINISH NOTES: FINISH DESCRIPTION:
WALL FINISHES
1. INSTALL FINISH FLOORING UNDER ALL FLOOR MOUNTED APPLIANCES - INCLUDING BUT NOT CPT-1 RB-] §5-1
WE-1 4" PAINT GRADE WOOD BASE | T8D LIMITED TO: STOVES, DISHWASHERS, REFRIDGERATORS, WASHER/DRYERS, TOILETS, ETC.
2. INSTALL FINISH FLOOR UNDER ALL BATHROOM CABINETRY.
WE2 BAINT 18D 3. TILE CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE USED IN CONCRETE SLAB SUBSTRATE - 8-12' IN EACH — WALLBASETAG
DIRECTION. JOINT WIDTHS SHALL BE MIN. 1/4" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ANSH TAG ANSH TAG
WF-3 PAINT TBD DOOR FRAME PAINT
WF-4 TILE TBD -
WF-5 12" COVED EPOXY BASE TBD COVED UP FROM FLOOR — 1/A123 ~
WE THIN BRICK WALL 18D NUMBER ON SHEET ~ SHEET NUMBER
KEYNOTE LEGEND GENERAL NOTES- FLOOR PLAN
801 |DOOR AS SCHEDULED 1. REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED
2202 | ADA COMPLIANT TANK TYPE TOILET, SEE PLUMBING DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOTION
DRAWINGS 2. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL DIMENSIONS. THE EXACT
2205 |BATHROOM SINK MEASUREMENTS MAY VARY
2207 | ADA COMPLIANT SHOWER SYSTEM 3. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, FINISH FACE OF
EXISTING WALLS, UN.O.
4. FURNITURE, N.I.C. FOR ILLUSTRATION ONLY
5. ANY WALLS OR WINDOWS NOT LABELED ARE EXISTING
6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE V.IF.
7. ALLROUGH OPENINGS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD.
8. MILLWORK COLOR AND STYLE TO BE DETERMINED BY
OWNER COUNTERTOP AT 34" AF.F.
9. USE 5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL
PLUMBED WET WALLS.
10. ALL INTERIOR DRYWALLTO RECEIVE LEVEL 4 SMOOTH FINISH
WITH 90 SQUARE CORNERS.
11. PROVIDE WALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR WALL
MOUNTED FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES.
WF-3
) WF-2
/
,/ WF-2 WF-2
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/ @) )
/ 2207 2202
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/
/
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LEVEL 3 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - RESTROOM 306 LEVEL 3 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - RESTROOM 306
2 - SOUTH WALL - WEST WALL
~aoz) 1710 A;SOQ 7= 10 LEVEL 3 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - RESTROOM 306
a2/ \a0z/ 4\ - NORTH WALL
A402) 1/2'=1-0"
WF-2
WF-4
o
Vo)

LEVEL 3 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - RESTROOM 306

/75 - EAST WALL

A402/ 1/2"=1-0"
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FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND
MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES
FLOOR FINISHES MILLWORK FINISHES
FF-1 CONCRETE / EPOXY WRAP | TBD STAINED / SEALED STAMPED CONCRETE MW-1 SOLID SURFACE C-TOP TBD
FF-2 LUXERY VINYL TILE 18D MW-2 PLASTIC LAMINATE 18D
- L 18D FINISH NOTES: FINISH DESCRIPTION: 3 FINAL REVIEW SET
WALL FINISHES =
1. INSTALL FINISH FLOORING UNDER ALL FLOOR MOUNTED APPLIANCES - INCLUDING BUT NOT CPT-1 | RB] 5-1 g PRINTED DATE
WE-1 4" PAINT GRADE WOOD BASE | TBD LIMITED TO: STOVES, DISHWASHERS, REFRIDGERATORS, WASHER/DRYERS, TOILETS, ETC. £
2. INSTALL FINISH FLOOR UNDER ALL BATHROOM CABINETRY. s E1-
WE2 BAINT 8D 3. TILE CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE USED IN CONCRETE SLAB SUBSTRATE - 8-12' IN EACH —WALLBASETAG g 12/14/2023 8:51:15 AM
DIRECTION. JOINT WIDTHS SHALL BE MIN. 1/4" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ANSH TAG ANSH TAG g
WF-3 PAINT TBD DOOR FRAME PAINT 3
g
WF-4 TILE 8D N : U'I o
F <
: g 1/A123 2 s
WF-5 12" COVED EPOXY BASE TBD COVED UP FROM FLOOR — / ~ ; — 5
WE-6 THIN BRICK WALL 18D NUMBER ON SHEET ~ SHEET NUMBER H . =
g Z o
3 < = O =
r o <
° . ~
1 2
< = =
KEYNOTE LEGEND GENERAL NOTES- FLOOR PLAN 2 Z LLI 3 g
= — o 4=
2210 | DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH BOTTLE FILLER, SEE PLUMBING | REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED £ Sz
’ > 0 (O]
DRAWINGS DURING  CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOTION 2 _ = X
2. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL DIMENSIONS. THE EXACT £ T > 2
MEASUREMENTS MAY VARY E = £ D
3. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, FINISH FACE OF g I— 3 =
EXISTING WALLS, UN.O. g v ~®
4. FURNITURE, N.I.C. FOR ILLUSTRATION ONLY 3 g @
5. ANY WALLS OR WINDOWS NOT LABELED ARE EXISTING 2 = N
6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE V.IF. £ o
7. ALLROUGH OPENINGS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD. H S
8. MILLWORK COLOR AND STYLE TO BE DETERMINED BY E 0
OWNER COUNTERTOP AT 34" AFF. H S
9. USE 5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL 5
PLUMBED WET WALLS. 5
10. ALL INTERIOR DRYWALLTO RECEIVE LEVEL 4 SMOOTH FINISH 8
WITH 90 SQUARE CORNERS. i
11. PROVIDE WALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR WALL £
MOUNTED FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES. E
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FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND

MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES
FLOOR FINISHES MILLWORK FINISHES
FF-1 CONCRETE / EPOXY WRAP 8D STAINED / SEALED STAMPED CONCRETE MW-1 SOLID SURFACE C-TOP 18D
FF-3 TILE TBD FINISH NOTES: FINISH DESCRIPTION:
WALL FINISHES
1. INSTALL FINISH FLOORING UNDER ALL FLOOR MOUNTED APPLIANCES - INCLUDING BUT NOT CPT-1 RB-] §5-1
WE-] 4" PAINT GRADE WOOD BASE | T8D LIMITED TO: STOVES, DISHWASHERS, REFRIDGERATORS, WASHER/DRYERS, TOILETS, ETC.
2. INSTALL FINISH FLOOR UNDER ALL BATHROOM CABINETRY.
WE B AINT 18D 3. TILE CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE USED IN CONCRETE SLAB SUBSTRATE - 8-12' IN EACH — WALLBASETAG
DIRECTION. JOINT WIDTHS SHALL BE MIN. 1/4" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ANISH TAG ANISH TAG
WF-3 PAINT TBD DOOR FRAME PAINT
WF-4 TILE TBD -
WF-5 12" COVED EPOXY BASE 18D COVED UP FROM FLOOR / 1/A123 ~
WES THIN BRICK WALL 18D NUMBER ON SHEET ~ SHEET NUMBER
KEYNOTE LEGEND GENERAL NOTES- FLOOR PLAN
801 |DOOR AS SCHEDULED 1. REQUIRED MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE MAINTAINED
2203 |STALL SHOWER DURING  CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOTION
2204 | TANK TYPE TOILET 2. FIELD VERIFY EXISTING WALL DIMENSIONS. THE EXACT
2205 | BATHROOM SINK MEASUREMENTS MAY VARY
3. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD, FINISH FACE OF
EXISTING WALLS, UN.O.
4. FURNITURE, N.J.C. FOR ILLUSTRATION ONLY
5. ANY WALLS OR WINDOWS NOT LABELED ARE EXISTING
6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE V.IF.
7. ALLROUGH OPENINGS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD.
8. MILLWORK COLOR AND STYLE TO BE DETERMINED BY
OWNER COUNTERTOP AT 34" AF.F.
9. USE 5/8" MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON ALL
PLUMBED WET WALLS.
10. ALL INTERIOR DRYWALLTO RECEIVE LEVEL 4 SMOOTH FINISH
\ WITH 90 SQUARE CORNERS.
" 11. PROVIDE WALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR WALL
\ MOUNTED FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES.
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FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND
MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES
FLOOR FINISHES MILLWORK FINISHES
FF-1 CONCRETE / EPOXY WRAP | TBD STAINED / SEALED STAMPED CONCRETE MW-1 SOLID SURFACE C-TOP TeD
FF-3 TLE TBD FINISH NOTES: FINISH DESCRIPTION: z
WALL FINISHES § FINAL REVIEW SET
1. INSTALL FINISH FLOORING UNDER ALL FLOOR MOUNTED APPLIANCES - INCLUDING BUT NOT CPT1 | RB-I 851 F
WE-1 4" PAINT GRADE WOOD BASE | TBD LIMITED TO: STOVES, DISHWASHERS, REFRIDGERATORS, WASHER/DRYERS, TOILETS, ETC. z PRINTED DATE
2. INSTALL FINISH FLOOR UNDER ALL BATHROOM CABINETRY. 3
WE2 PAINT T80 3. TILE CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE USED IN CONCRETE SLAB SUBSTRATE - 8-12' IN EACH — WALLBASETAG | 12/14/2023 8:51:18 AM
DIRECTION. JOINT WIDTHS SHALL BE MIN. 1/4' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ANSH TAG ANSH TAG =
WF-3 PAINT TBD DOOR FRAME PAINT g
WF-4 TILE TBD - g lﬂ o
£ S
] . 1/A123 E <
WF-5 12 COVED EPOXY BASE TBD COVED UP FROM FLOOR — ~ F 3
NUMBER ON SHEET ~ SHEET NUMBER 2 S
WF-6 THIN BRICK WALL TBD g > 4 =
;; D) _.Z: -
5 < = O =
PNl c:
< = =
_g LL] (9) %
5 — 8 =
g N
= — o =2
il 10 1 358
£ £
: 5 : Q
|| z F <) 8 —
| @ wu O
£ 5 v 23
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S N
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KEYNOTE LEGEND 3 I 3
5 o
201 |EXISTING DOOR, TO REMAIN 5 c\'
214 |EXISTING GLAING )
1 801 | DOOR AS SCHEDULED s
: 2101 |RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER £
2210 |DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH BOTILE FILLER, SEE PLUMBING B
DRAWINGS z
GENERAL NOTES - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS g
WF-2 WF-2 WF-2 7 W4 s
1. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING HEIGHTS. E
j ‘ WF-2 ‘ 2. FOR DOOR/WINDOW HEAD AND JAMB DETAILS SEE 2
s DOOR & WINDOW TYPES, F
WEF-5 WF-5 WF-5 = | WES WE-S 3. SEEROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FINISHES NOT e <1 )
y SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT, £ o
! ! ! 4. ALL AREAS ARE ALLOWED TO HAVE CABINETRY BENEATH £ Lo -
| VANITY SINKS, KITCHEN SINKS AND £ e S
WORK SURFACES PROVIDED THE FOLLOWING: £ — << DO
5. A. THE CABINETRY CAN BE REMOVED WITHOUT £ — o) >
REMOVAL OR  REPLACEMENT OF THE SINK. 2 D=
(_ 1) LEVEL | - INTERIOR ELEVATION - WEST WALL 2 "\ LEVEL 1 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - SOUTH WALL B. - THE FLOOR FINISH EXTENDS UNDER SUCH oz O
A421) 1/4'=1-0" T—— CABINETRY. = > QX
A421/ 1/4'=1-0 z &L oL
C. THE WALLS BEHIND AND SURROUNDING 3 . <C
SUCH CABINETRY ARE FINISHED. s o < 0o
6. RESTROOMS TO HAVE TOILET PAPER DISPENSER, PAPER z LL1 3
TOWEL DISPENSER, SOAP DISPENSER, & SANITARY g -
KNAPKIN DISPOSAL IN WOMEN'S AND UNISEX : o
RESTROOMS £
7. ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY WITH ANY E
DISCREPANCIES IN THE PLANS. z
CABINETRY DESCRIPTION :
_——CABINET # 5
AS PER NATIONAL 3
CABINET WIDTH — X y L~ CABINETDEPTH H
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; )
:
o =
£l S
i a | HE
5| &
g =
2| =
_—— g H=
=
_—— = O
T ] T T il [ 71 ] gl
201 5
s // \ s g %
) / AN )/ WF-3 ~ HES
/ / \ / £ o>
= = / / N\ / k=] Q
: WF- WF-2 WF- WF-2 WF-2 gl 2
WE-2 p 3 y 3 . r = :| 2
/ ; N / 7/ \\ 5 L
_— ® @ @ @ « e — TS
N \ , N =l 2
\ / \ _ c ++
\ \ / I ol | L o g
WF-5 \ WF-5 \ WF-5 / WF-5 WF-5 = 0, - 3
N \ / — - | 2
. .- K f | i £ PROJECT NO.
- / [ | | - 2‘
/ I
[ ] s 23.140
8 DWN BY / CHK BY
/"3 LEVEL 1 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - NORTH WALL /~ 4"\ LEVEL 1 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - EAST WALL :
A421) 1/4=10" A421 ) 1/4=10" 4 Author
g TITLE
2 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
% 24X36 SHEET #




WF2_|
s
B e
WF-] 5
z\'.
I
N
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LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - LOUNGE - BAR
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LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - LOUNGE -
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T
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= MW-2 N 7, WE1 |
I
24 24" 24" T 24" 24" T 24" 24" T 24" 16" T 24"
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LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - LOUNGE - WEST

/22 WALL 1
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24" 24" 24" 24"
42 1/2"

24" 24" 24"
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73"\ COUNTER - WEST
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WF-2

WEF-1

LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - LOUNGE -

76"\ SOUTH WALL 2

\a422/ 1747 =1-0

WF-2

WF-1

LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - LOUNGE - EAST

10 \ WALL 2

\a422/ /a7 =1-0

42 1/2"
LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - LOUNGE - BAR

42 1/2"

156
24

A422/ 1/4"=1-0"

809

7”4\ NORTH WALL 1

LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - LOUNGE -

A422/ 1/4"=1-0"

OPEN

7/

LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - LOUNGE - EAST
WALL 1

\A422/ 1/47=10"

N\
WF-2 \
N\
A

WF-3 -
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LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - OFFICE - SOUTH

11\ WALL

809

LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - LOUNGE - WEST

/8 WALL 2

\a422/ 1/47= 10"

WEF-2

WE-1

LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - OFFICE - WEST

12 \ WALL

\a422/ 1/47= 10"

GENERAL NOTES - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING HEIGHTS.
. FOR DOOR/WINDOW HEAD AND JAMB DETAILS SEE

DOOR & WINDOW TYPES.

. SEEROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FINISHES NOT

SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT.

. ALL AREAS ARE ALLOWED TO HAVE CABINETRY BENEATH

VANITY SINKS, KITCHEN SINKS AND
WORK SURFACES PROVIDED THE FOLLOWING:
A. THE CABINETRY CAN BE REMOVED WITHOUT
REMOVAL OR  REPLACEMENT OF THE SINK.
B. THE FLOOR FINISH EXTENDS UNDER SUCH
CABINETRY.
C. THE WALLS BEHIND AND SURROUNDING
SUCH CABINETRY ARE FINISHED.

. RESTROOMS TO HAVE TOILET PAPER DISPENSER, PAPER

TOWEL DISPENSER, SOAP DISPENSER, & SANITARY
KNAPKIN DISPOSAL IN WOMEN'S AND UNISEX
RESTROOMS

. ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY WITH ANY

DISCREPANCIES IN THE PLANS.

CABINETRY DESCRIPTION
L CABINET#
AS PER NATIONAL
CABINETWIDTH—— X ; I~ CABINET DEPTH
\CABINET HEIGHT

809

LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - OFFICE -

13 ) NORTH WALL

FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND
MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES
FLOOR FINISHES MILLWORK FINISHES
FF-1 CONCRETE / EPOXY WRAP 8D STAINED / SEALED STAMPED CONCRETE MW-1 SOLID SURFACE C-TOP
FF-2 LUXERY VINYL TILE 8D MW-2 PLASTIC LAMINATE
FF-3 TILE TBD FINISH NOTES: FINISH DESCRIPTION:
WALL FINISHES
1. INSTALL FINISH FLOORING UNDER ALL FLOOR MOUNTED APPLIANCES - INCLUDING BUT NOT CPT-1 RB-1 55-1
WE-1 4" PAINT GRADE WOOD BASE | 8D LIMITED TO: STOVES, DISHWASHERS, REFRIDGERATORS, WASHER/DRYERS, TOILETS, ETC.
2. INSTALL FINISH FLOOR UNDER ALL BATHROOM CABINETRY.
WE2 PAINT 18D 3. TILE CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE USED IN CONCRETE SLAB SUBSTRATE - 8-12' IN EACH — WALLBASETAG
DIRECTION. JOINT WIDTHS SHALL BE MIN. 1/4" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ANSH TAG ANSH TAG
WF-3 PAINT TBD DOOR FRAME PAINT
WF-4 TILE T8D .
WE-5 12" COVED EPOXY BASE TBD COVED UP FROM FLOOR — 1/A123 ~
WE-S THIN BRICK WALL 180 NUMBER ON SHEET ~ SHEET NUMBER

KEYNOTE LEGEND
214 |EXISTING GLAZING
608 | WOODEN FLOATING WALL SHELF
801  |DOOR AS SCHEDULED
809  |GLAZING AS SCHEDULED
1101 |REFRIGERATOR, PROVIDE POWER AND WATER
1107 |V
1203 |FURNITURE PROVIDED BY TENANT, CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE W/ TENANT
1601 |SCONCE LIGHT, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
2101 |RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER
2203 |STALL SHOWER
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AN
N
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WEF-3
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14 \ WALL

LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR ELEVATION - OFFICE - EAST
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FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND

FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND

MARK

MATERIAL

MANUFACTURER

SERIES

COLOR

NOTES

MARK MATERIAL

MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES

FLOOR FINISHES

MILLWORK FINISHES

FF-1

CONCRETE / EPOXY WRAP

18D

STAINED / SEALED STAMPED CONCRETE

MW-1 SOLID SURFACE C-TOP

18D

FF-2

LUXERY VINYLTILE

18D

MW-2 PLASTIC LAMINATE

18D

FF-3

TILE

18D

WALL FINISHES

WE-1

4" PAINT GRADE WOOD BASE

18D

WEF-2

PAINT

18D

WF-3

PAINT

18D

DOOR FRAME PAINT

FINISH NOTES:

1. INSTALL FINISH FLOORING UNDER ALL FLOOR MOUNTED APPLIANCES - INCLUDING BUT NOT CPT-1 RB-1 331
LIMITED TO: STOVES, DISHWASHERS, REFRIDGERATORS, WASHER/DRYERS, TOILETS, ETC.

2. INSTALL FINISH FLOOR UNDER ALL BATHROOM CABINETRY.

3. TILE CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE USED IN CONCRETE SLAB SUBSTRATE - 8-12' IN EACH
DIRECTION. JOINT WIDTHS SHALL BE MIN. 1/4" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

FINISH DESCRIPTION:
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GENERAL NOTES - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

1. SEEREFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING HEIGHTS.
2. FOR DOOR/WINDOW HEAD AND JAMB DETAILS SEE
DOOR & WINDOW TYPES.

3. SEEROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FINISHES NOT
SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT.

4. ALL AREAS ARE ALLOWED TO HAVE CABINETRY BENEATH

VANITY SINKS, KITCHEN SINKS AND KEYNOTE LEGEND

WORK SURFACES PROVIDED THE FOLLOWING:

5. A. THE CABINETRY CAN BE REMOVED WITHOUT 801 |DOOR A3 SCHEDULED

REMOVAL OR  REPLACEMENT OF THE SINK. 809 |GLAZING AS SCHEDULED

B. THE FLOOR FINISH EXTENDS UNDER SUCH 2101 |RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER

CABINETRY. 2215  |KITCHEN SINK

C. THE WALLS BEHIND AND SURROUNDING
SUCH CABINETRY ARE FINISHED.

6. RESTROOMS TO HAVE TOILET PAPER DISPENSER, PAPER
TOWEL DISPENSER, SOAP DISPENSER, & SANITARY
KNAPKIN DISPOSAL IN WOMEN'S AND UNISEX
RESTROOMS

7. ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY WITH ANY
DISCREPANCIES IN THE PLANS.

CABINETRY DESCRIPTION
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FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND FINISH MATERIAL LEGEND
MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES MARK MATERIAL MANUFACTURER SERIES COLOR NOTES
FLOOR FINISHES MILLWORK FINISHES
FF-1 CONCRETE / EPOXY WRAP 8D STAINED / SEALED STAMPED CONCRETE MW-1 SOLID SURFACE C-TOP 18D
FF-3 TILE T8D FINISH NOTES: FINISH DESCRIPTION:
WALL FINISHES
1. INSTALL FINISH FLOORING UNDER ALL FLOOR MOUNTED APPLIANCES - INCLUDING BUT NOT CPT-1 RB-1 55-1
WE-1 £ PAINT GRADE WOOD BASE | TBD LIMITED TO: STOVES, DISHWASHERS, REFRIDGERATORS, WASHER/DRYERS, TOILETS, ETC.
2. INSTALL FINISH FLOOR UNDER ALL BATHROOM CABINETRY.
WE2 PAINT T80 3. TILE CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE USED IN CONCRETE SLAB SUBSTRATE - 8-12' IN EACH — WALLBASETAG
DIRECTION. JOINT WIDTHS SHALL BE MIN. 1/4" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ANSH TAG ANSH TAG
WEF-3 PAINT T8D DOOR FRAME PAINT
WF-4 TILE T8D -
GENERAL NOTES - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
WF-5 12" COVED EPOXY BASE T8D COVED UP FROM FLOOR — 1/A123 ~
WF-6 THIN BRICK WALL 18D . SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR CEILING HEIGHTS. NUMBER ON SHEET ~ SHEET NUMBER
FOR DOOR/WINDOW HEAD AND JAMB DETAILS SEE
DOOR & WINDOW TYPES.
. SEEROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FINISHES NOT
SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT.
. ALL AREAS ARE ALLOWED TO HAVE CABINETRY BENEATH KEYNOTE LEGEND
WORK SURFACES PROVIDED £ FOLLOVING: 214 _[EXSTNG GLAING
A. THE CABINETRY CAN BE REMOVED WITHOUT 602 |PANTRY CABINET
REMOVAL OR REPLACEMENT OF THE SINK. 801 |DOOR AS SCHEDULED
B. THE FLOOR FINISH EXTENDS UNDER SUCH 810  |EXISTING WINDOW SYSTEM TO BE MODIFIED AS NEEDED TO
CABINETRY. BECOME AN OPERABLE CASEMENT WINDOW FOR
C. THE WALLS BEHIND AND SURROUNDING BEDROOM EGRESS
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. RESTROOMS TO HAVE TOILET PAPER DISPENSER, PAPER 1102 |STOVE
TOWEL DISPENSER, SOAP D|SPE!\ISER, & SANITARY 1103 |COFFEE MAKER
KNAPKIN DISPOSAL IN WOMEN'S AND UNISEX 1104 TWINE COOLER
RESTROOMS 1105 | OVERHEAD HOOD
. ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY WITH ANY
DISCREPANCIES IN THE PLANS. 1106  |FIREPLACE
107 |1V
1203 | FURNITURE PROVIDED BY TENANT, CONTRACTOR TO
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SSIE
NS System No. F-C-1009 g
¢ us o
Classifid by ANSI/UL1479 (ASTM E814) CAN/ULC 8115 L]

e eeares | F Rating — 1 and 2 Hr (See Item 1)

T Rating — 1/4 Hr

L Rating At Ambient — Less Than 1 CFM/sq ft
L Rating At 400 F — 4 CFM/sq ft

F Rating — 1 and 2 Hr (See Item 1)

FT Rating — 1/4 Hr

FH Rating — 1 and 2 Hr (See Item 1)

FTH Rating — 1/4 Hr

L Rating At Ambient — Less Than 1 CFM/sq ft
L Rating At 400 F — 4 CFM/sq ft

@
e

SECTION A-A

1. Floor-Ceiling Assembly — The 1 or 2 hr fire-rated solid or trussed lumber joist floor-ceiling assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in
the manner specified in the individual L500 Series Floor-Ceiling Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory. The F Rating of the firestop system
is equal to the rating of the floor-ceiling assembly. The general construction features of the floor-ceiling assembly are summarized below:

A. Flooring System — Lumber or plywood subfloor with finish floor of lumber, plywood or Floor Topping Mixture* as specified in the individual
Floor-Ceiling Design. Diam of opening to be max 1 in. larger than diam of pipe. As an alternate, the opening may be square-cut with a max
dimension 1 in. greater than the diam of the pipe.

B. Wood Joists* — Nom 10 in. deep (or deeper) lumber, steel or combination lumber and steel joists, trusses or Structural Wood Members* with
bridging as required and with ends firestopped.

C. Furring Channels — (Not Shown)} —(As required ) Resilient galvanized steel furring installed in accordance with the manner specified in the
individual L500 Series Designs in the Fire Resistance Directory.

D. Gypsum Board* — Thickness, type, number of layers and fasteners shall be as specified in the individual Floor-Ceiling Design. Diam of
opening to be max 1 in. larger than diam of pipe.

SSIk
SYENS System No. F-A-1017 E
c us F Rating — 3 Hr =
Classified by T Rating — O Hr

UL 1475 o AL 5135 L Rating At Ambient — 1 CFM/sq ft (See Item 3)
L Rating At 400 F — Less Than 1 CFM/sq ft (See Item 3)

W Rating — Class 1 (See Item 4)

The firestop device and metallic penetrant shall be sized as folows:

Nom Pipe Diameter+, ++ Firestop Device
1-1/2t0 2-112in. (38 to 64 mm) CP 680N-75/2.5" or CP 682-75/2.5"
1-1/2t0 2in. (38 to 51 mm) CP 680-M 2", CP 680-P 2"
2-1/2to 3in. (64 to 76 mm) CP 680-M 3", CP 680-P 3"
CP 680N-110/4"
CP 680-P 4"
CP 680N-110/4" or CP 682-110/4"
CP 680-M 4, CP 680-P 4"
CP 682-110/4"
CP 680-M 4"
CP 680N-160/6"
CP 680-M 6", CP 680-P 6"
6in. (152 mm) CP 680-M 6"

3to4in. (76 to 102 mm) (Copper pipe or tubing)

3to4in. (76 to 102 mm) (Other than copper pipe or tubing)

4in. (102 mm) (Copper pipe or tubing)

Greater than 4 to 6in. (102 to 152 mm)

+When metallic pipes of diameters smaller than those shown above are installed within the device, CP618 Firestop Putty Stick or mineral wodl
insulation shall be installed within the device.
++ | Rating applies only to CP 680-M and -P devices and only when the nom diam of pipe equals size of device (2 in. diam pipe in 2" device
efc.) L Rating does not apply to CP 680N and CP682 devices.
4. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* - Putty (Not Shown) — Min 1 in. (25 mm) thickness of fill material applied within annulus flush with top surface of
device.
HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — CP 618 Firestop Putty Stick
4A. Packing Material (Not Shown) — As an alternate to Item 4, min 4 in. (102 mm) thickness of min 4 pcf (64 kg/m3) mineral wool insulation firmly
packed to the fullest extent possible within annulus flush with top surface of device.
4B. Firestop Device* - Top Sea Plug — (Optional. Not Shown) - Top seal plug for use with CP 680-M 2" and CP 680-P 2"devices and nom pipe,
conduit or tubing sizes of %2 in. (13 mm) to 2in. (51 mm) diam. Plug is friction fit into top of firestop device (Item 2) in accordance with the
manufacturer's instructions. When top sea plug is used, no putty (Item 4) or packing material (Item 4A) is required. W Rating applies only to nom
1, 1-1/4, 1-1/2 and 2in. (25, 32, 38 and 51 mm) diam copper pipe/tube in conjunction with 2* CPS Top Seal and CP 680-M 2" or CP 680-P 2*
devices.
HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — CPS Top Seal Plugs

9S8
SYENG System No. F-C-3012 %
c us F Ratings — 1 and 2 Hr (See Item 1) Q
Classified by T Ratings — 0, 1 and 1-3/4 Hr (See Item 3)

Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
to UL 1479 and CANAULC-S115

3
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SECTION A-A

1. Floor-Ceiling Assembly — The 1 or 2 hr fire-rated solid or trussed lumber joist floor-ceiling assembly shall be constructed of the materials andin
the manner specified in the individual L500 Series Floor-Ceiling Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory. The general construction features of
the floor-ceiling assembly are summarized below:

A. Flooring System — Lumber or plywood subfloor with finish floor of lumber, plywood or Floor Topping Mixture* as specified in the individual
Floor-Ceiling Design. Max diam of opening for 1 or 2 hr assembly is 2-1/2 in. (64 mm) or 2in. (51 mm), respectively.

B. Wood Joists* — Nom 10 in. (2564 mm) deep (or deeper) lumber, steel or combination lumber and steel joists, trusses or Structural Wood
Members* with bridging as required and with ends firestopped.

C. Furring Channels — (Not Shown) — (As required) - Resilient galvanized stee! furring installed in accordance with the manner specified in the
individual L500 Series Designs in the Fire Resistance Directory.

D. Gypsum Board* — Thickness, type, number of layers and fasteners shall be as specified in the individual Foor-Ceiling Design. Max diam of
opening for 1 or 2 hr assembly is 2-1/2in. (64 mm) or 2in. (51 mm), respectively.

The F Rating of the firestop systemis equal to the rating of the floor-ceiling assembly.

2. Chase Wall — (Optional) - The through penetrant (Item 3) shall be routed through a fire-rated single, double or staggered wood stud/gypsum
wallboard chase wall having a fire rating consistent with that of the floor-ceiling assembly. The chase wall shall be constructed of the materials and
in the manner specified in the individual U300 Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following
construction features:

A. Studs — Nom 2 by 6in. (51 by 152 mm) or double nom 2 by 4in. (51 by 102 mm) lumber studs.

B. Sole Plate — Nom 2 by 6 in. (51 by 152 mm) or parallel 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm) lumber plates, tightly butted. Max diam of opening for 1 or
2 hr rated assembly is 2-1/2 in. (64 mm) or 2 in. (51 mm), respectively.

C. Top Plate — The double top plate shall consist of two nom 2 by & in. (51 by 152 mm) or two sets of parallel 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm) lumber
plates, tightly butted. Max diam of opening for 1 or 2 hr rated assembly is 2-1/2 in. (64 mm) or 2 in. (51 mm), respectively.

D. Gypsum Board* — Thickness, type, number of layers and fasteners shall be as specified in individual Wall and Partition Design.

SSIE 0

SHENG System No. W-L-3065 g

& ve ANSI/UL1479 (ASTM E814) CANIULC $115 s
Classified by

Undenwriters Laboratories, Inc.
to UL 1479 and CAN/ULC-S115

F Ratings — 1.and 2 Hr (See Item 1)

T Rating — 0 and 3/4 Hr (See item 3)

L Rating At Ambient — 15 CFM/sq ft
L Rating At 400 F — 8 CFM/sq ft

F Ratings — 1and 2 Hr (See Item 1)
FT Rating — 0 and 3/4 Hr (See item 3)
FH Ratings — 1 and 2 Hr (See Item 1)
FTH Rating — 0 and 3/4 Hr (See item 3)
L Rating At Ambient — 15 CFM/sq ft

L Rating At 400 F — 8 CFM/sq ft

SECTION A-A

1. Wall Assembly — The 1 or 2 fire-rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in the manner specified in
the individual U300, U400 or V400 Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following
construction features:

A. Studs — Wall framing may consist of either wood studs or steel channel studs. Wood studs to consist of nom 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm)
lumber spaced 16 in. (406 mm) OC. Steel studs to be min 2-1/2in. (64 mm) wide and spaced max 24 in. (610 mm) OC.

B. Gypsum Board* — Nom 5/8 in. {16 mm) thick gypsum board, with square or tapered edges. The gypsum board type, thickness, number of
layers, fastener type and sheet orientation shall be as specified in the individual U300, U400 or V400 Series Design in the UL Fire Resistance
Directory. Max diam of opening is 5-1/2 in. {138 mm) when sleeve (ltem 2) is employed. Max diam of opening is 4 in. (102 mm) when sleeve
(Item 2} is not employed.

The F Rating of the firestop system is equal to the fire rating of the wall assembly.

2. Metallic Sleeve — (Optional) - Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing (EMT) or Schedule 5 (or heavier) steel pipe or
min 0.016 in. thick (0.41 mm, No. 28 ga) galv stee! sleeve installed flush with wall surfaces. The annular space between steel sleeve and
periphery of opening shall be min 0 in. (0 mm, point contact) to max 1 in. (25mm). When Schedule 5 stedl pipe or EMT is used, sleeve may extend
up to 18 in. (457 mm) beyond the wall surfaces. As an option when Schedule 5 steel pipe or EMT is used, sleeve may extend continuously beyond
one wall surface. When cable bundle penetrates wall assembly at an angle of 45 degrees, no metallic sleeve is used.

Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of
Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
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Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of
Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
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2. Chase Wall — (Optional) - The through penetrant {Item 3} may be routed through a 1 or 2 hr fire-rated single, double or staggered wood
stud/gypsum board chase wall having a fire rating consistent with that of the floor-ceiling assembly. Depth of chase wall to be min 1 in. greater
than the diameter of the through penetrant. The chase wall shall be constructed of the materials and in the manner specified in the individual U300
Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following construction features:

A. Studs — Nom 2 by 4 in., 2 by 6 in. or double nom 2 by 4 in. lumber studs. Nom 2 by 4 in. studs are allowed for through-penetrants (Item 3)
not exceeding nom 2 in. diam.

B. Sole Plate — Nom 2 by 4 in., 2 by 6 in. or parallel 2 by 4 in. lumber plates, tightly butted. Diam of opening is to be max 1 in. larger than diam
of pipe. As an altemate, the opening may be square-cut with a max dimension 1 in. greater than the diam of the pipe. Plates may be
discontinuous over opening, terminating at two opposing edges of opening. Max length of discontinuity to be 1 in. greater than diam of through
penetrant.

C. Top Plate — The double top plate shall consist of two nom 2 by 4 in., 2 by 6 in. or two sets of parallel 2 by 4 in. lumber plates, tightly butted.
Diam of opening is to be max 1 in. larger than diam of pipe. As an altemnate, the opening may be square-cut with a max dimension 1 in.
greater than the diam of the pipe. Plates may be discontinuous over opening, terminating at two opposing edges of opening. Max length of
discontinuity to be 1 in. greater than diam of through penetrant.

D. Steel Plate — When lumber plates are discontinuous, nom 1-1/2 in. wide No. 20 gauge (or heavier) galv steel plates shall be installed to
connect each discontinuous lumber plate and to provide a form for the fill material. Steel plates sized to lap 2 in. onto each discontinuous
lumber plate and secured to lumber plates with steel screws or nails.

E. Gypsum Board* — Thickness, type, number of layers and fasteners shall be as specified in individual Wall and Partition Design.

3. Through Penetrants — One metallic pipe, conduit or tubing to be installed within the firestop system. Pipe, conduit or tubing to be rigidly
supported on both sides of floor assembly. The annular space within the firestop system shall be min 0 in. {point contact) to max 1 in.. The
following types and sizes of metallic pipes or conduits may be used:

A. Steel Pipe — Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe.

B. Iron Pipe — Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe.

C. Conduit — Nom 4 in. diam {or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing or steel conduit.

D. Copper Tubing — Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) capper tubing.

E. Copper Pipe — Nom 4 in. diam (or smaller) Regular (or heavier) copper pipe.

4. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* — Sealant — Min 3/4 in. thickness of fill material applied within the annulus, flush with the top surface of the floor or
the sole plate. Min 5/8 in. thickness of fill material applied within the annulus, fiush with bottom surface of ceiling or lower top plate.

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — CP601S, CFS-S SIL GG, CP606 or FS-One Sealant. (Note: L Ratings apply only
when FS-ONE Sealant is used.)

*Bearing the UL Classification Mark

Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of
Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
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SECTION A-A

1. Floor-Ceiling Assembly — The 1 and 2 hr fire-rated solid or trussed lumber joist floor-ceiling assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in
the manner specified in the individual L500 Series Floor-Ceiling Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory. The general construction features of
the floor-ceiling assembly are summarized below:

A. Flooring System — Lumber or plywood subfioor with finish floor of lumber, plywood or Floor Topping Mixture* as specified in the individual
Roor-Ceiling Design. Diam of opening shall be 2 in. (51 mm) larger than the nom diam of through penetrant (Item 2).

B. Wood Joists* — Nom 10 in. (264 mm) deep (or deeper) lumber, steel or combination lumber and steel joists, trusses or Structural Wood
Members* with bridging as required and with ends firestopped.

C. Furring Channels (Not Shown) — Resilient galv stee! furring installed perpendicular to wood joists between first and second layers of
wallboard (ltem 1D). Furring channels spaced max 24 in. (610 mm).

D. Gypsum Board* — Nom 4 ft (1.2 m) wide by 5/8 in. (16 mm) thick as specified in the individual Floor-Ceiling Design. First layer of wallboard
nailed to wood joists. Second layer of wallboard screw-attached to furring channels. Diam of opening shall be 2in. (51 mm)larger than the
nom diam of through penetrant (Item 2).

1.1 Chase Wall — (Optional, not Shown) — The through penefrants (Item No. 2) may be routed through a fire-rated single, double or staggered
wood stud/gypsum wall board chase wall having a fire rating consistent with that of the floor-ceiling assembly. The chase wall shall be constructed
of the materials and in the manner specified in the individual U300 Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall
include the following construction features:

A. Studs — Nom 2 by 6in. (51 by 152 mm) or double nom 2 by 4in. (51 by 102 mm) lumber studs.

B. Sole Plate — Nom 2 by 6 in. (51 by 152 mm) or parallel nom 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm) lumber plates, tighly butted. Diam of opening shall be
2in. (51 mm) larger than the nom diam of through penetrant (ltem 2).

C. Top Plate — The double top plate shall consist of two nom 2 by 6 in. (51 by 152 mm) or two sets of parallel 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm) lumber
plates, tightly butted. Diam of opening shall be 2 in. (51 mm) larger than the nom diam of through penetrant (ltem 2).

D. Gypsum Board* — Thickness, type, number of layers and fasteners shall be as specified in individual Wall and Partition Design.

Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of
Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.

SIk
SYENG System No. F-A-1017 s
c us F Rating — 3 Hr <
Classified by T Rating — O Hr

UL 1475 ARG 15 L Rating At Ambient — 1 CFM/sq ft (See Item 3)
L Rating At 400 F — Less Than 1 CFM/sq ft (See Item 3)

W Rating — Class 1 (See Item 4)

4BA1. Firestop Device* - Water Barrier Module — (Optional, Not Shown) - Used an alternate to top seal plug (Item 4B). Used in combination with the
CP 680-M and CP 680-P devices and supplied by device manufacturer. Module is threaded onto top of device. See Table below for sizes of
device/module and penetrants covered. When water barrier module is used, a W Rating applies to the water barrier module, device and penetrant
sizes specified in Table below. For W Rating with Water Barrier Module, pipe shall be installed from bottom of device.
HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — Water Barrier Module

Penetrant Type (See Item 3 above) Nom Penetrant Diam Size of Device/Module

ABCD 2" 2
2-112" 3

3" 3

4 4

6" 6"

E F 2 2
3 3

4 4

6" 6"

*Bearing the UL Classification Mark

Hilti Firestop Systems Ciscormber T, 2012 IPage: 20f2

Sik
SYENG System No. F-A-1017 S
¢ us F Rating — 3 Hr =
Classified by T Rating — O Hr

Underriters Laboratories, Inc.
to UL 1479 and CAN/ULC-S115

L Rating At Ambient — 1 CFM/sq ft (See Item 3)
L Rating At 400 F — Less Than 1 CFMI/sq ft (See Item 3)
W Rating — Class 1 (See Item 4)

O/_\
\\©

—
SECTION A-A

1. Floor Assembly — Min 4-1/2in. (114 mm) thick reinforced lightweight or normal weight (100-150 pcf or 1600-2400 kg/m3) concrete.

1A. Floor Assembly - (Optional, Not Shown) — The fire rated unprotected concrete and steel floor assembly shall be constructed of the materials
and in the manner specified in the individual D900 Series designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and as summarized below:

A. Concrete — Min 4-1/2in. (114 mm) thick reinforced lightweight or normal weight (100-150 pcf or 1600-2400 kg/m3) concrete.
B. Steel Floor and Form Units* — Composite or non-composite max 3 in. (76 mm) deep galv steel fluted units as specified in the individual
Floor-Ceiling Design.

2. Firestop Device* — Cast in place firestop device permanently embedded during concrete placement or grouted in concrete floor assembly in
accordance with accompanying installation instructions. The devices may extend a max of 2 in. (51 mm) above the top surface of the concrete.
The max extension above the concrete for the CP 680N-75/2.5" and CP 682-75/2.5" devices is not restricted when Top Sea Plug (Item 4B) is
used.

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — CP 680N-75/2.5", CP 680N-110/4", CP 680N-160/6", CP 682-75/2.5", CP
682-110/4", CP 680-M 2", CP 680-M 3", CP 680-M 4", CP 680-P 2", CP 680-P 3",
CP 680-P 4", CP 680-P 6"
3. Through Penetrants — One metallic pipe, conduit or tubing to be installed within the firestop device. Pipe, conduit or tubing to be rigidy
supported on both sides of floor assembly. The following types of pipe, conduit or tubing may be used:
A. Steel Pipe — Nom 6 in. (152 mm) diam {or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe.
B. Iron Pipe — Nom 6 in. (152 mm) diam (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe.
C. Conduit — Nom & in. (152 mm) diam (or smaller) rigid steel conduit.
D. Conduit— Nom 4 in. (102 mm} diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic conduit.
E. Copper Tubing — Nom 6 in. (152 mm) diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tubing.
F. Copper Pipe — Nom 6 in. (152 mm) diam (or smaller) Regular (or heavier) copper pipe.
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3. Cables — In 1 hr fire-rated assemblies, aggregate cross-sectional area of cables in opening to be max 45 percent of the cross-sectional area of
the opening (max 2in. (51 mm) diam bunde). Cables to be rigidly supported on both sides of floor assembly. Any combination of the following
types and sizes of copper conductors may be used:

A. RG 59 coaxial cable with single copper conductor, cellular polyethylene cellular foam insulation and polyvinyl chloride (PVC) jacket.
B. Max 8/C No. 22 AWG telephone cable with polyvinyl chloride (PVC) jacketing.
C. Max 2/C No. 12 AWG cable with polyvinyl chloride (PVC) insulation and jackefing.
D. Max 3/C with ground No. 2/0 AWG al uminum or copper Type SER cable with polyvinyl chloride (PVC) insulation.
E. Max 3/C with ground No. 2/0 AWG Type NM cable with payvinyl chloride (PVC) insulation.
F. Max 3/C No. 12 AWG MC (BX) cable with palyvinyl chioride (PVC) insulation.
G. Max 1in. diam metal clad TEK cable with PVC jacket.
H. Max 4/C with ground No. 300 kemil (or smaller) aluminum SER cable with PVC insulation and jacket.
|. Through Penefrating Product* - Any cables, Metal-Clad Cable+ or Armored Cable+ currently Classified under the Through Penetrating
Products category.
See Through Penetrating Product (XHLY) category in the Fire Resistance Directory for names of manufacturers.
The T Rating is 1 and 1-3/4 hr for 1 and 2 hr rated assemblies, respectively, for cables 3A through 3G. The T Rating is O hr for cables 3H and 3I.

4. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* — Sealant — Min 3/4 in. (19 mm) thickness of fill material applied within the annulus, flush with top surface of floor or
sole plate. Min 5/8 in. (16 mm) thickness of fill material also applied within the annulus, flush with bottom surface of ceiling or lower top plate.
HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — FS611A Sealant or FS-One Sealant

*Bearing the UL Classification Mark
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1. Floor-Ceiling Assembly — The 1 hr fire-rated solid or trussed lumber joist floor-ceiling assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in the
manner specified in the individual L500 Series Floor-Ceiling Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory. The general construction features of the
floor-ceiling assembly are summarized below:

A. Flooring System — Lumber or plywood subfloor with finish floor of lumber, plywood or Floor Topping Mixture* as specified in the individual
Floor-Ceiling Design. Max diam of opening shall be 5in. (127 mm).

B. Wood Joists* — Nom 10 in. {254 mm) deep (or deeper) lumber, steel or combination lumber and steel joists, trusses or Structural Wood
Members* with bridging as required and with ends firestopped.

C. Gypsum Board* — Min 5/8 in. (16 mm) thick as specifiedin the individual Floor-Ceiling Design. Gypsum board secured to wood joists or
furring channels as specified in the individual Floor-Ceiling Design. Max diam of opening shall be 5 in. (127 mm)

1A. Chase Wall — (Optional, Not Shown) — The through penetrants (Item 2) may be routed through a 1 hr fire rated single, double or staggered
wood stud/gypsum board chase wall. Depth of chase wall stud cavity to be min 1/2 in. greater than diameter of opening cut in sole and top plates
to accommodate the through penetrant (Item 2). The chase wall shall be constructed of the materials and in the manner specified in the individua
U300 Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the folowing construction features:

A. Studs — Nom 2 by 4in. (51 by 102 mm}, 2 by 6in. (51 by 152 mm), 2 by 8in. (51 by 203 mm) or double nom 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm)
lumber studs

B. Sole Plate — Nom 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm), 2 by 8 in. (51 by 152 mm) or 2 by 8 in. (51 by 203 mm} lumber plates or double nom 2 by 4 in.
(51 by 102 mm) lumber plates tightly butted together. Circular opening to be centered in sole plate. Sole plate to be min 1 in. (25mm) wider
than diam of opening. Max diam of opening in sdle plate is 5in. (140 mm).

C. Top Plate — The double top plate shall consist of two nom 2 by 4in. (51 by 102 mm), 2 by 6 in. (51 by 152 mm} or 2 by 8 in. (51 by 203 mm)
lumber plates or double nom 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm) lumber plates tightly butted together. Circular opening to be centered in top plate. Top
plate to be min 1in. (25mm) wider than diam of opening. Max diam of opening in top plate is 5-1/2 in. (140 mm).

D. Gypsum Board* — Thickness, type, number of layers and fasteners shall be as specified in individual Wall and Partition Design

2. Through Penetrants — One metallic pipe, conduit or tubing, to be installed concentrically or eccentrically within the opening. The diam of the
opening shall be 1in. larger than the nom diam of the penetrant. The annular space between the pipe, conduit or tubing and the periphery of
opening shall be min 0in. (point contact) to max 7/81in. . (22 mm). Pipe, conduit or to be rigidly supported on both sides of floor-ceiling assembly.
The following types and sizes of metallic pipes, conduits or tubing may be used:

A. Copper Tube — Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tube.

B. Copper Pipe — Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaller) Regular (or heavier) copper pipe:

C. Steel Pipe — Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe.

D. Iron Pipe — Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe.

E. Conduit — Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing (EMT) or steel conduit.

System No. W-L-3065

WL 3065

3. Cables — Aggregate cross-sectional area of cable in opening to be max 45 percent of the cross-sectional area of the opening. The annular
space between the cable bunde and the periphery of the opening to be min 0in. (point contact) to max 1in. (25 mm). When sleeve is
continuous on one side of wall (see Item 2), the cable fill may be 0 to 45% and the max annular space is notlimited. Cables to be rigidly
supported on both sides of the wall assembly. Cable bundle, using cables described below, may penefrate the wall at an angle not greater than
45 degrees. Any combination of the following types and sizes of copper conductor cables may be used:

A Max 7/C No. 12 AWG with pdyvinyi chloride (PVC} insulation and jacket.

B. Max 25 pair No. 24 AWG telephone cable with PVC insulation and jacket.

B1. Max 4 pr No. 22 AWG Cat 5 or Cat 6 computer cables.

C. Type RG/U coaxial cable with polyethylene (PE) insulation and PVC jacket having a max outside diameter of % in. (13 mm).

C1. Max RG 6/U coaxial cable with flucrinated ethylene insulation and jacketing.

D. Multiple fiber optical communication cable jacketed with PVC and having a max OD of 5/8 in. (16 mm)

E. Through Penetrating Products*— Max three copper conductor No. 8 AWG Metal-Clad Cable+.

AFC CABLE SYSTEMS INC

F. Max 3/C (with ground)(or smaller) No. 8 AWG copper conductor cable with PVC insulation and jacketing.

G. Max 3/4in. (19 mm) diam copper ground cable with or without a PVC jacket.

H. Fire Resistive Cables® - Max 1-1/4 in. (32 mm) diam single conductor or multi conductor Type Ml cable. A min 1/8in. (3 mm) separation
shall be maintained between Ml cables and any other types of cable.

. Max 4/C with ground 300 kemil (or smaller) aluminum SER cable with PVC insulation and jacket.

J. Through Penetrating Product® - Any cables, Metal-Clad Cable+ or Armored Cablet+ currently Classified under the Through Penefrating
Products category.

K. Maximum 3/C No. 8 AWG metal-clad cable

L. Maximum 5/8 diam fiber-optic cable with PVC jacket.

For cable bunde penetrating the wall assembly at an angle of 45 degrees, the T rating is % hr for a 2 hr wall assembly.
See Through Penetrating Product (XHLY) category in the Fire Resistance Directory for names of manufacturers.

4. Fill, Void or Cavity Material*— Sealant or Putty — Fill material applied within the annulus, flush with each end of the steel sleeve or wall
surface. Fill material installed symmetrically on both sides of the wall. A min 5/8 in. (16 mm) thickness of sealant is required for the 1.or 2 hr F
Rating . An additional 1/2in. (13 mm) diam bead of fill material shall be applied at the interface of sleeve with gypsum board.

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — CP601S, CP806, FS-One Sealants or CP618 Putty

5. Packing Material — (Optional, Not Shown) — Mineral wool forming material may be used as a backer for the fill material (Item 4). When used,
it shall be firmly packed into annular space within the sleeve as a permanent form and recessed from end of sleeve to accommodate the
required thickness of fill material.

*Bearing the UL Classification Mark
+Bearing the UL Listing Mark
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2. Through Penetrants — One nonmetallic pipe or conduit to be installed concentrically or eccentrically within the firestop system. Annular space
between pipe or conduit and edge of opening to be min 1/2in. (13 mm}) and max 1-1/8 in. (29 mm). Pipe or conduit to be rigidly supported on both
sides of floor-ceiling assembly. The following types and sizes of nonmetallic pipes or conduits may be used:

A. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe — Nom 2in. (51 mm) diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 sdlid or cellular core PVC pipe for use in closed (process
or supply) or vented (drain, waste or vent) piping systems.

B. Chlorinated Payvinyl Chloride (CPVC) Pipe — Nom 2in. (51 mm) diam (or smaller) SDR13.5 CPVC pipe for use in closed (process or
supply) piping systems.

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Materials*-Sealant — Fill Material forced into annular space to il space to max extent possible. Sealant shall be installed flush
with top surface of floor or sole plate and bottom surface of ceiling or lower top plate.

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — FS-ONE Sealant.

*Bearing the UL Classification Mark
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3. Fill, Void or Cavity Materials*-Sealant — Min 3/4 in. (19 mm) thickness of sealant applied within the annulus flush with the top surface of the floor
or sole plate and min 5/8 in. (16 mm) thickness of sealant applied within the annulus flush with the bottom surface of gypsum board or lower top
plate. A min 1/2in. (13 mm) diameter bead of sealant applied at the penetrant/subfiooring or sde plate interface and the penetrant/gypsum board
or top plate interface at point contact locations.

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — CP 606 Flexible Firestop Sealant, FS-One Sealant

*Bearing the UL Classification Mark
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DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE
DOOR SIZE DOOR PANEL(S) FRAME DETAIL(S)
DOOR FRAME DOOR GLAZING NOTES:
NUMBER | WIDTH HEIGH THICKNESS | TYPE | MATERIAL FINISH FRAMETYPE | MATERIAL FINISH HEAD JAMB THRESH / SILL | FIRE RATING REMARKS NUMBER :
100A 3.4 8.0 134 A HR 100A 1. SAFETY GLAZING IS REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS PER IBC 2406
oA | 36 | 80 7R : 101A _CLAING ADJACENT 10 OORS 2406.42
018 3-¢ &0 L3/4 A : 107 - GLAZING IN WINDOWS 2406.4.3
200A 3. - 6” 7. - 0” 13/ 4” A I HR 200A - EXPOSED AREA OF THE INDIVIDUAL PANE IS GREATER THAN 9 SF
201A 3.0 7'-0 13/4 B - 201A - BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18" A FF.
2018 30" 7-0" 13/4" A - 2018 ~TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS GREATER THAN 36" AF.F. z
300A 3-0" 8-0" 13/4" A - 300A - WALKING SURFACE IS WITHIN 36", MEASURED HORIZONTALLY £ FINAL REVIEW SET
301A 30" 8-0" 13/4" A 1 HR 01A - gkAé:mg INNCSUQETDSSU/EI;ID CREéIng&Sf;OéAA =
. — . - GLAIING A A 4 g
18 - - 13/4 A - 18 s
§S1C 2 8 2 8 ]34“ A ;’gl c - GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS 2406.4.6 £ PRINTED DATE
- - - ~ GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE BOTTOM STAIRWAY LANDING 2406.4.7 g o
302A 3-0 8-0" 13/4' A - 302A - FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS PANELS 2406.5 ® 12/14/2023 8:51:26 AM
306A 30" 8-0" 13/4" A ] 306A 2. SEE2018IECC ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE (COMCHECK) FOR U-VALUES & SHGC. g
307A 3-0" 8 -Q" 13/4" A - 307A 3. ALL GLAZING TO BE "LOW-E". %
2078 3.0 8.0 138" C : 3078 4. EXTERIOR FENESTRATION TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 502.3 OF THE 2018 IECC. E
| sosv | me 4 - s
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WINDOW FRAME & GLAZING SCHEDULE

GLAZING FRAME DETAIL(S)
GLAIZING | WINDOW
NUMBER | TYPE | GLAZING TYPE| MANUFACTURER SERIES FINSH | COLOR HEAD JAMB COMMENTS
Gl TYPE- A FALKBUILT
G2 TYPE-B FALKBUILT
G3 TYPE-C FALKBUILT
G5 TYPE-D OPERABLE
12-03/4" o512
/ /
7 7
\ N
N N\
O @ ) © @ =
= el
2 2 @ 2o
@ @ @ ol - |
> =
2 2 @ 0 2 0
FF. = FF \
AT X
TYPE- A TYPE - B

71\ WINDOW SCHEDULE

F.F.

9 - 43/4"
y
@ =
A e |2
> |
o
2) o
TYPE-C

F.F.

5-8"
2'-10" 2'-10"
y
7
< |
@ @ : =
® o
2
o™
TYPE-D

GLAZING NOTES:

1.

ok

SAFETY GLAZING IS REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS PER IBC 2406
- GLAZING IN DOORS 2406.4.1
- GLAZING ADJACENT TO DOORS 2406.4.2
- GLAZING IN WINDOWS 2406.4.3
- EXPOSED AREA OF THE INDIVIDUAL PANE IS GREATER THAN 9 SF
- BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18" A.F.F.
- TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS GREATER THAN 36" A.F.F.
- WALKING SURFACE IS WITHIN 36", MEASURED HORIZONTALLY
- GLAZING IN GUARDS AND RAILINGS 2406.4.4
- GLAZING AND WET SURFACES 2406.4.5
- GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS 2406.4.6
- GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE BOTTOM STAIRWAY LANDING 2406.4.7
- FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS PANELS 2406.5

SEE 2018 IECC ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE (COMCHECK) FOR U-VALUES & SHGC.

ALL GLAZING TO BE "LOW-E".

EXTERIOR FENESTRATION TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 502.3 OF THE 2018 IECC.
SEE 2018 IBC TABLE 716.3 FOR FIRE RATED GLAZING ASSEMBLIES.

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH FALKBUILT

@

1/4" CLEAR 1/4" CLEAR
UNINSULATED UNINSULATED
GLAIING SAFETY GLAZING

/~ "\ GLAZING TYPES

u 1/4"=1-0"
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AAV

ABS

AC

AD

AFF
AH
AP
ATC
AUTO

AW

BB
BD
BFF
BFP
BLDG
BOD
BOU
BTU
BTUH
CA
CC

CD

CFH
CFM
CH
CHWR

CHWS

CL
CLG
CLR
Co
CONN
CP

CPVC

CR
CT

Cu

cw
CWR
CwWs
DA
DB
DCW

DF

DFU
DH
DHW
DIA
DM
DN
DWG
DWV
EA
EAT

EC

EF
EUH
EL
EQ
ESP

ET

EWC

ABBREVIATIONS

AIR ADMITTANCE VALVE
AUTOMATIC AIR VENT

ACRYLONITRILE BUTADIENE STYRENE

ACCESS COVER
AIR CONDITIONING

ACCESS DOOR
AREA DRAIN

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

AIR HANDLING UNIT

ACCESS PANEL

AUTOMATIC TEMPERATURE = CONTROL
AUTOMATIC

AR WASHER

BOILER

BASEBOARD

BACKDRAFT DAMPER

BELOW FINISHED FLOOR
BACKFLOW PREVENTOR
BUILDING

BOTTOM OF DUCT

BOTTOM OF UNIT

BRITISH THERMAL UNIT

BRITISH THERMAL UNIT PER HOUR
COMBUSTION AR

COOLING COIL

CONDENSATE DRAIN
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT

CUBIC FEET PER HOUR
CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE
CHILLER

CHILLED WATER RETURN
CHILLED WATER SUPPLY
CAST IRON

CENTER LINE

CEILING

CLEAR

CLEAN OUT
CONNECTION
CIRCULATING PUMP

CHLORINATED POLYVINYL
CHLORIDE

CONDENSATE RETURN
COOLING TOWER

CONDENSING UNIT
COPPER

COLD WATER

CONDENSER WATER RETURN
CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY
DILUTION AIR

DRY BULB

DOMESTIC COLD WATER
DESTRATIFICATION FAN
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

DUCT FURNACE

DRAINAGE FIXTURE UNIT
DUCT HEATER

DOMESTIC HOT WATER
DIAMETER

DAMPER

DOWN

DRAWING

DOMESTIC WASTE & VENT
EXHAUST AIR

ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE

ELECTRICAL CONTRATOR
EVAPORATIVE COOLER

EXAHUST FAN
ELECTRIC UNIT HEATER
ELEVATION

EQUIPMENT

EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE
EXTERIOR SUMP PUMP

EXPANSION TANK

ELECTRIC WATER COOLER

EWS EYE WASH STATION
EWT ENTERING WATER TEMPERATURE
EX EXISTING
EXH EXHAUST
F FURNACE
FB FAN POWERED VAV BOX
FC FAN COIL UNIT
FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT
FD FIRE DAMPER
FLOOR DRAIN
FH FIRE HYDRANT
FLR  FLOOR
FOB  FLAT ONBOTTOM
FOS  FLAT ON SIDE
FOT  FLATONTOP
FP FIREPLACE
FIREPIT
FS FLOOR SINK
FSD  FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER
FU FIXTURE UNIT
GA  GAUGE
GC  GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GCO  GRADE CLEANOUT
Gl GREASE INTERCEPTOR
GPM  GALLONS PER MINUTE
GRD GRADE
GT  GREASE TRAP
GW  GREASE WASTE
HB HOSE BIBB
HDR  HEADER
HE HEAT EXCHANGER
HP HEAT PUMP
HTR  HEATER
HU HUMIDIFIER
HVAC HEATING, VENTILATING & AIR
CONDITIONING
HW  HOT WATER
HWR HOT WATER RETURN
HWS HOT WATER SUPPLY
IE INVERT ELEVATION
H INTAKE HOOD
INSUL INSULATION
ISP INTERIOR SUMP PUMP
JAN  JANITORIAL
JS JANITOR SINK
K KILO
KH KITCHEN HOOD
KS KITCHEN SINK
KWH  KILOWATT HOUR
L LOUVER
LAT  LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE
LAV LAVATORY
LPG  LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS
LS LIFT STATION
L/S  LITERS PER SECOND
LWT  LEAVING WATER TEMPERATURE
MBH THOUSAND BTU PER HOUR
MC  MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
MD  MANUAL DAMPER
MECH MECHANICAL
MH  MANHOLE
MS  MOPSINK
MU  MAKE-UP AIR UNIT
NATGAS NATURAL GAS
NIC  NOT IN CONTRACT
NTS  NOT TO SCALE
OA  OUTSIDE AR
OBD OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER
OC  ONCENTER
OAD  OVERFLOW AREA DRAIN
ORD OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN
OW  OIL WASTE

PE

PH

PRV

P&TV

PSI
PVC
QD
RAG
RD
RGD

RH

RI

RP

RT

RV

REQD
SA
SC
SCH
SD
SEF
SF
SOl
SOwW
SP
SPEC

SS

ST
STC
STD
TAG
D
THW
™V
TOD
W
TYP
UH
UR
VAV

VB

VTR
W/
WB
WC
WCO
WH
WHA
WPR

WSFU

PUMP I aB BARE SHEET METAL RECTANGULAR DUCT,

'A' AND 'B' ARE INSIDE CLEAR DIMENSIONS.
POLYETHYLENE 'A'IS WIDTH OF DUCT IN VIEW SHOWN.
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

- 1" LINED SHEET METAL RECTANGULAR DUCT, OR

PENTHOUSE — 1" FIBERGLASS DUCT, SEE DRAWINGS FOR TYPE,
PHASE 'A' AND 'B' ARE INSIDE CLEAR DIMENSIONS.

'A'IS WIDTH OF DUCT IN VIEW SHOW.
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE S OF buC SHO
PRESSURE & TEMPERATURE I aB ] 1 1/2" WRAPPED SHEET METAL RECTANGULAR DUCT,
RELIEE VALVE — 'A' AND 'B' ARE INSIDE CLEAR DIMENSIONS.

'A"IS WIDTH OF DUCT IN VIEW SHOW.
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH

§ag S BARE SHEET METAL ROUND MEDIUM OR LOW
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PRESSURE DUCT, A'@ IS DIAMETER.
QUICK DISCONNECT A'D 11/2" WRAPPED ROUND MEDIUM OR LOW
- PRESSURE DUCT, A'@ IS DIAMETER.
RETURN AR GRILLE
s INSULATED ROUND FLEXIBLE DUCT, 5 FEET MAXIMUM.
ROOF DRAIN
—a— DIRECTION OF AIRFLOW
REGISTERS, GRILLES, AND DIFFUSERS
<] SUPPLY DUCT RISER
REILEF HOOD
RADIANT HEATER SUPPLY DUCT DROP
ROUGH-IN N RETURN, EXHAUST, OR OUTSIDE AIR DUCT
RISER
RADIANT PANEL
RECIRCULATION PUMP RETURN, EXHAUST, OR OUTSIDE AIR DUCT
DROP
ROOFTOP UNIT
RELIEF VALVE S ROUND DUCT DROP
RELIEF VENT ST 0O ROUND DUCT RISER
REQUIRED ¢ 1 Q3 MANUAL VOLUME DAMPERS (SQUARE OR ROUND)
SUPPLY AR f 1 MOTORIZED DAMPER OR FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER
SELF-CONTAINED UNIT I DUCT ACCESS DOOR
SCHEDULE |
—— INTAKE LOUVER WITH BIRDSCREEN
STORM DRAIN
] EXHAUST LOUVER WITH BIRDSCREEN
SMOKE EXHAUST FAN
1 1 FIRE DAMPER
SUPPLY FAN

RECTANGULAR ELBOW WITH TURNING VANES
SAND / OIL INTERCEPTOR

—_— SLOT DIFFUSER
SAND & OIL WASTE
SQUARE DIFFUSER

STATIC PRESSURE

I DUCT MOUNTED GRILLE (RECTANGULAR)
SPECIFICATION -

& . S BARE SHEET METAL ROUND MEDIUM OR LOW
SANITARY SEWER
SERVICE SINK © ROUND DIFFUSER
STAINLESS STEEL
SOUND TRAP 24x24 RETURN AR GRILLE

24x12 RETURN AR GRILLE

SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS -
STANDARD T THERMOSTAT OR SENSOR
TRANSFER AIR GRILLE ®” SWITCH
TRENCH DRAIN (H” HUMIDITY SENSOR
TEMPERED HOT WATER @ CLEAN OUT
THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE A COMPRESSED AR
TOP OF DUCT «—CD— CONDENSATE DRAIN
THROUGH WALL UNIT «—CR—> CONDENSATE RETURN
TYPICAL «—CWR—> CONDENSER WATER RETURN
UNIT HEATER “—CWS— CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY
URINAL «CHWR— CHILLED WATER RETURN
VARIALBE AIR VOLUME — CHWS— CHILLED WATER SUPPLY
VACUUM BREAKER — HOT WATER RECIRCULATION LINE
VAV BOX

«—HWR—> HOT WATER RETURN
VENT THRU ROOF

«HWS—= HOT WATER SUPPLY
WITH
WET BULB G —s NATURAL GAS
WATER CLOSET «—0D—® OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN
WALL CLEANOUT T RD ROOF DRANN
WATER HEATER 8 STEAM
WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR ~—SCW— SOFT COLD WATER
WATER PRESSSURE REGULATOR ~—SHW— SOFT HOT WATER
WATER SUPPLY FIXTURE UNITS Vs VENT LINE

¢« VIR VENT THROUGH ROOF

LEGEND

120° F. HOT WATER
140° F. HOT WATER
OXYGEN

VACUUM

160° F. HOT WATER
BUTTERFLY VALVE

BALL VALVE

GATE VALVE

CHECK VALVE

PLUG VALVE

PRV

2-WAY AUTO VALVE

3-WAY AUTO VALVE
THERMOMETER

GAUGE

UNION

STRAINER

BALANCING VALVE

RELIEF VALVE

BACKFLOW PREVENTER

PIPE ANCHOR

DIRECTION OF FLOW
EXPANSION JOINT

FLEXIBLE CONNECTION
PIPING TEE DROP TO BELOW
PIPING ELBOW DROP

PIPING ELBOW RISER
UNDERGROUND SANITARY SEWER
ABOVE GROUND SANITARY SEWER
UNDERGROUND COLD WATER
UNDERGROUND HOT WATER (120° F.)
ABOVE GROUND COLD WATER
ABOVE GROUND HOT WATER
HOSE BIBB

FLOOR DRAIN

FLOOR SINK

FIRE HYDRANT

GLOBE VALVE

CONNECTION OFF SIDE
CONNECTION OFF BOTTOM
CONNECTION OFF TOP
WATER HAMMER ARRESTER
CAPPED END

BUILDING CODES.

CODES.

EXACT ROUTING WITH ALL TRADES.

FIRE SPRINKLERS.

PER FOOT FOR 3" TO 6", AND 1/16" FOR 8" AND LARGER.

MORE THAN 50 WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84.

OUT AS LISTED WITHIN THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL AGREEMENT.

NEEDED PLEASE CONTACT JTB.

OF OCCUPANCY.

GENERAL NOTES

A. THESE DRAWINGS WERE PREPARED USING THE 2021 IBC, 2021 IMC, 2021 IPC, 2021 IFGC, 2021 IECC, AND THE 2021 UTAH

B. ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER THE 2021 IBC, 2021 IMC, 2021 IPC, 2021 IFGC, 2021 IECC, AND THE 2021 UTAH BUILDING

C. THESE DRAWINGS ARE TO SHOW THE GENERAL CONCEPT OF THE SYSTEMS. FIELD VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS AND COORDINATE
D. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF PLUMBING FIXTURES, LIGHTS, CEILING DIFFUSERS, AND

E. ALL DUCT SIZES LISTED IN THESE DRAWINGS ARE INSIDE CLEAR DIMENSIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

F. SLOPE ALL HORIZONTAL SANITARY WASTE AND VENT PIPING A MINIMUM OF A 1/4" PER FOOT FOR 2 1/2" AND SMALLER, 1/8"

G. SLOPE ALL HORIZONTAL ROOF DRAINAGE PIPING A MINIMUM OF A 1/8" PER FOOT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

H. ALL MATERIALS INSTALLED IN AN AREA ABOVE THE CEILING DESIGNATED AS A RETURN AIR PLENUM MUST BE
NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 25 AND A SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT

l. ALL UNDERGROUND DUCT SHALL SLOPE TO ALLOW DRAINAGE TO A POINT PROVIDED WITH ACCESS.

J. PROVIDE CLEANOUTS EVERY 100 FEET ON HORIZONTAL WASTE LINES, EVERY CHANGE OF DIRECTION GREATER THAN 45°, AT
THE BASE OF WASTE STACKS, AND NEAR THE POINT THE SEWER ENTERS THE BUILDING.

K. SEISMIC RESTRAINTS ARE REQUIRED PER 2021 IBC. BY WAY OF DEFERRED SUBMITTAL, THE ENGINEERING AND RESTRAINT
SELECTION ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING CONTRACTORS, INCLUDING EQUIPMENT CALLED

L. PIPE EXPANSION JOINTS IN THE VERTICAL RISERS AND HORIZONTAL RUNS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INSTALLING
CONTRACTOR. FOLLOW THE INSTALLTION RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EACH PIPE MANUFACTURER. EXPANSION JOINTS SHOWN
IN THE DRAWINGS ARE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS AND WILL VARY BASED ON ACTUAL PIPE ROUTING. IF DESIGN ASSITANCE IS

M. FIRESTOPPING DESIGN AND INSTALLATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR.

N. AS-BUILT DRAWINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER OR OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE WITHIN 90 DAYS OF CERTIFICATION

0. O&M MANUALS FOR THE PROJECT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER OR OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE WITHIN 90 DAYS OF
CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY AND INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: EQUIPMENT SUBMITTALS, MANUFACTURES O&M'S,
NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE SERVICE AGENCY, HVAC AND SERVICE HOT WATER CONTROLS MAINTENANCE AND
CALIBRATION INFORMATION, AND A NARRATIVE OF HOW EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT IS TO OPERATE INCLUDING SETPOINTS.

P. PROVIDE AIR AND WATER BALANCING REPORTS TO BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.

SHEET INDEX

SHEET #

SHEET TITLE

MO00 MECHANICAL TITLE SHEET
M101  MECHANICAL PLANS

M501  MECHANICAL DETAILS
M701  MECHANICAL SCHEDULES

P101 WATER & NATGAS
P102 WASTE & VENT

PLUMBING PLANS
PLUMBING PLANS

P701 PLUMBING SCHEDULE & DETAILS

BUILDING UT

I

TY INFORMATION

DOMESTIC WATER WASTE
EQUIPMENT INPUT EQUIPMENT INPUT
TAG | QTY |  coLD HOT COMBINED
DFU'S | TOTAL TAG | QTY BTU/HOUR CUBIC FEET / HOUR
FUS | TOTAL| FUs |ToTAL| FuUs | TOTAL
EACH TOTAL EACH TOTAL
/W, 4 5 | 20 | - i 5 | 2 | 4 | 16
¥ 1 100,000 100,000 125.0 125.0
AT 3 | 15 | 45 | 15 | 45 | 2 6 1 3
1/ 1 60,000 60,000 75.0 75.0
AT 1 105 | 05 | 05 | 05 | 07 | 07 | 1 1
N2/ 1 40,000 40,000 50.0 50.0
@ 1 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 2
1 60,000 60,000 75.0 75.0
1 1 1 1 14 | 14 | 2 2
@ i ! 676,000 i 845.0
@ 2 105 | 1 05| 1 | o7 | 14 | 1 2 TOTALBTUMR | 936,000
SITE BTU/CF 800
@ 3| 1 3 1 3 | 14 | 42 | 2 6
TOTAL EQUIPMENT INPUT - CUBIC FEETHR | 1,170
m 1 1 1 1 14 | 14 | 2 2 PRESSURE AT THEMETER | 2PSI
DISTANCE FROM METER TO FURTHEST EQUIPMENT | 200 FT
1 025 | 0.25 - - 025 | 0.25 0.5 0.5 NATURAL GAS LINE SIZE AT THE METER 1"
1 5 5 i i 5 5
5 ) ) ) 2 10
TOTAL DOMESTIC WATER FIXTURE UNITS | 44.55
GPM PER TABLE E103.3(3) | 275
WATER SIZING PER TABLE E201.1 | 1-1/4"
TOTAL DRAINAGE FIXTURE UNITS | 445
WASTE SIZING PER TABLE 382302 | 4"
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MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS)

LOW PRESSURE RECTANGULAR DUCT

BELOW GRADE DUCT (ROUND OR RECTANGULAR)

SUPPLY DUCT - SINGLE WALL SHEET METAL WITH 1" LINER.
RETURN DUCT - SINGLE WALL SHEET METAL WITH 1" LINER.

EXHAUST DUCT - SINGLE WALL SHEET METAL.

LOW PRESSURE ROUND DUCT

SUPPLY DUCT - SINGLE WALL SHEET METAL WITH 1 1/2" INSULATION WRAP.

FLUE PIPING

SUPPLY DUCT - SINGLE WALL SHEET METAL WITH PVS COATING.
RETURN DUCT - SINGLE WALL SHEET METAL WITH PVS COATING.

SINGLE WALL - ALUMINUM SINGLE WALL (SEE DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS).

RETURN DUCT - SINGLE WALL SHEET METAL WITH 1 1/2" INSULATION WRAP.
EXHAUST DUCT - SINGLE WALL SHEET METAL.
COMBUSTION AIR DUCT - SINGLE WALL SHEET METAL.

DOUBLE WALL - ALUMINUM B-VENT PIPE.

PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS)

ABOVE GRADE PIPING

SANITARY WASTE - SCH40 PVC DWV PIPE WITH SOLVENT GLUED DWV FITTINGS.
SANITARY VENT - SCH40 PVC DWV PIPE WITH SOLVENT GLUED DWV FITTINGS.

BELOW GRADE PIPING

SANITARY WASTE - SCH40 PVC DWV PIPE WITH SOLVENT GLUED DWV FITTINGS.

ROOF DRAINS - SCH40 PVC DWV PIPING WITH SOLVENT GLUED DWV FITTINGS.

DOMESTIC COLD WATER - 1-1/2" AND SMALLER - BLUE PEX TUBING WITH
POLYALLOY CRIMPED FITTINGS.

DOMESTIC COLD WATER - 2" AND LARGER - AQUATHERM OR CPVC PIPE WITH
GLUED FITTINGS

DOMESTIC HOT WATER - RED PEX TUBING WITH POLY ALLOY CRIMPED FITTINGS.

1" FIBERGLASS INSULATION.

CONDENSATE DRAINS - (INSIDE) SCH40 PVC WITH SOLVENT CEMENT JOINTS.

CONDENSATE DRAINS - (OUTSIDE) TYPE 'M' CU TUBING WITH SOLDER JOINTS.

NATURAL GAS - 2" AND UNDER SCH 40 BLACK PIPE WITH THREADED JOINTS.

NATURAL GAS - 2 1/2" AND OVER SCH 40 BLACK PIPE WITH WELDED JOINTS.

DOMESTIC PIPING INSULATION

1" FIBERGLASS INSULATION FOR PIPING 1 1/4" AND SMALLER.
11/2" FIBERGLASS INSULATION FOR PIPING 1 1/2" AND LARGER.

DOMESTIC WATER - TYPE 'K' COPPER TUBING WITH LEAD-FREE SOLDER JOINTS.
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(#) MECHANICAL KEYED NOTES
1 INSTALL FURNACE & COOLING COIL ON PLATFORM AT 18" AFF. ROUTE CONDENSATE
DRAIN LINES TO FLOOR DRAIN BELOW. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.
2 PROVIDE DRYER CONNECTION BOX, MOUNTED IN WALL AT 3 FEET AFF, WITH 4 INCH
ALUMINUM DUCT FROM BOX TO OUTSIDE WALL TERMINATION, SECURELY SUPPORTED
EVERY 4 FEET, PER CODE. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PERMANENT LABEL AT DRYER
VENT WITHIN 6-0" OF EXHAUST DUCT CONNECTION POINT SPECIFYING THE
EQUIVALENT DRYER DUCT LENGTH, AS CALCULATED ON PLAN. IF THE EQUIVALENT
DRYER DUCT LENGTH EXCEEDS 35', THEN ENSURE THE INSTALLED DRYER IS RATED BY
THE MANIFACTURER TO HANDLE THE LARGER EQUIVALENT LENGTH, AS CALCULATED.
3 ROUND DUCTWORK WITHIN AN EXPOSED CEILING IS TO BE INSTALLED AS
UNINSULATED PAINTABLE SPIRAL ROUND DUCTWORK. COORDINATE FINISH WITH
ARCHITECT.
sk %I
0.75-TON
T
\ta/
340 CFM
«—Av—
S ane
1.25-TON
/DS \
—
UNTY,
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|
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()
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|
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PLATFORM AT =
LEAST 18" AFF ~
shlsa OPEN OFFICE A N
,,,,, /4 4: @ 303
100 MBH 5-TON  f===s it
. il = 277 SF
@@@ ; T e 3'PVC FLUES & 0.75-TON
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CONCENTRIC VENT

-\

SUPPLY DUCT. SEE
ROOF & FLOOR PLAN FOR
K CONTINUATION.
—
JOIST =
FULL SIZE T
SA. PLENUM— RETURN DUCT-
VENTPIPESAS & SEE FLOOR PLAN
RECOMMENDED BY —— —— FOR CONTINUATION
MANUFACTURER | & "~
RS.&RL.TO B . FLEXCOMN.
COND. UNIT T~ 7 COOLING COIL
NAT. GAS SECTION @
314" CDTOFD e
4 — = ) RETURN AIR DUCT
LUBRICATED _ SENSOR TUBE
PLUGCOCK EEEE
| = CONTROL BOX
CONTROL WIRING
= UNITPOWER
SUPPLY
6" DIRT LEG /
_—— FLEX. CONN. .
(1)REGULATOR d foor  OIE
UNION f (1) PROVIDE 2LB. TO 40Z. GAS
i REGULATOR WHERE REQUIRED.
(2) PROVIDE FLOAT SWITCH IN DRAIN
FURNACE PAN TO SHUTOFF FURNACE IN
FILTER CASE OF PRIMARY DRAIN

BLOCKAGE PER IMC 307.2.3
18"x25" MINIMUM RETURN AIR PLENUM

5-TON FURNACE DETAIL

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

A

SUPPLY DUCT SEE
/ DRAWING FOR SIZE

TS

DIVERTING SUPPLY GRILLE
DAMPERS SEE DRAWING
FOR SIZE

@DUCT MOUNTED DIFFUSERS DETAIL

CEILING
FAN -
DUCT TO WALL CAP
PROVIDE
(SEE DRAWING FOR s&\ _~ FROVIE
| |
/j | AN
T BIRDSCREEN

LT
EXHAUST
AR
CEILING

L sEE ARCH. DWG.
FOR WALL
CONSTRUCTION

RESTROOM EXHAUST FAN DETAIL

B

SCALE: NTS
MAIN AIR FLOW: SUPPLY AIR DUCTS
= RETURN OR EXHAUST DUCTS
\
45° |
1AW W (MINIMUIM)
(4" MINIMUM) T
REFERENCE: \
1995 SMACNA HVAC DUCT
CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS ~ —— W — VOLUME DAMPER
-2nd EDITION FIG, 2-6, NOTE:
SEE LINED DUCT BRANCH
CONNECTION DETAIL FOR
LINED DUCT.

@BRANCH DUCT TAKEOFF

MAX. MAX. MAX. ROD STRUCTURE CONNECTION
UNIT HANGER |UNBRACED |STIFFENER  |STIFFENER CABLE CONC CONG
WEIGHT |ROD ROD LENGTH |CLAMP ANGLE SIZE SLAB DECK STEEL WOOoD
(Ibs.) (inches) (inches) SPACING SIZE (inches)
100 318 30 12 1x1x1/8 1/8 1/2x3 1/2x3 12 1/2x4
200 112 39 16 11/2x1 1/2x1/4 3/16 5/8x3 1/2 3/4x5 1/4 12 (2) 1/2x4
400 12 27 16 11/2x1 1/2x1/4 3/16 (2) 1/2x3 (2) 1/2x3 5/8
600 5/8 36 21 11/2x1 1/2x1/4 1/4 (2) 5/8x3 1/2 (2) 5/8x5 5/8
1000 34 41 25 11/2x1 1/2x1/4 1/4 (4) 5/8x3 112 (4) 5/8x5 3/4 (4) 5/8x5
2000 718 40 30 2x2x1/4 38 1

1-TABLE IS BASED ON SEISMIC FORCES OF LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 1.0G

SUPPORT STRUCTURE
(BY OTHERS) W

W
-

SEISMIC CABLE BRACE,
ATTACHED TO
STRUCTURE,

SEE TABLE FOR SIZING.

EQUIPMENT
ELEVATION VIEW

PROVIDE ONE OR TWO

CABLE BRACES FOR EACH
SUPPORTING ROD, SEE DETAIL
TO RIGHT FOR CLARIFICATION.

STEEL ANGLE ROD
STIFFENER WITH CLAMPS

[ ]

CEILING

CEILING |

ROOF CAP
/ BIRDSCREEN

— —

ROOF FLASHING
//ROOFING BY OTHERS

SEALANT

PROVIDE BACKDRAFT
DAMPER AT ENVELOPE.

FAN /
DUCT TO ROOF CAP

(SEE DWGS. FOR SIZE)

H
_—

EXHAUST
AR

\ SEE ARCH. DWGS.

FOR ROOF CONSTRUCTION

|
\ DUCT FROM OTHER FAN

(IF REQUIRED)

@RESTROOM EXHAUST FAN DETAIL

ATTACH TO STRUCTURE, /
SEE

TABLE FOR SIZES (TYP)

N &
RECTANGULAR
EQUIPMENT
PLAN VIEW
e @

WHERE REQUIRED SEE
TABLE FOR SIZING

HANGER ROD, SEE
TABLE FOR SIZING

SEISMIC CABLE BRACE
WITH
HOOK, USE

PRESTRETCHED
CABLE 7x19 STRAND CORE,
SEE TABLE FOR SIZING.

SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT OVER 20 LBS

SEISMIC EQUIPMENT BRACING DETAIL

A

SQUARE
EQUIPMENT
PLAN VIEW

G

SCALE: NTS

U.L. LISTED CAP

MEMBRANE FLASHING (ROOFER)

GALV FLASHING (MECH CONTRACTOR)—\/
ROOF MEMBRANE ——__

U.L. LISTED TYPE VENT \
SEALANT \
DRAWBAND \

RIGID INSULATION —

METAL DECK y " ?

TOP CHORD OF JOIST

ANGLE IRON (STRUCTURAL) —
THREADEDROD ——|

-

UNIT HEATER/

|

— NOTE:

:L COORDINATE ROOF
PENETRATIONS W/

| \ ROOFING CONTRACTOR.

= ALL FLASHING BY ROOFING

CONTRACTOR

\

H> UNION
Er

GAS SUPPLY LINE

DRYER VENT
TERMINATION
WITH BACKDRAFT

DAMPER

[ps——

SET FLANGE IN PLASTIC L

——— ROOFING (BY OTHERS)

CEMENT SECURE TO ROOF ]

AND
CAULK WATERTIGHT ALL
AROUND

4@ ALUMINUM DUCT IN WALL
(35 MAX LENGTH INCLUDING &'
FOR EVERY ELBOW)

4'® DRYER FLEXDUCT
METAL DRYER BOX ——
WALL
FLOOR%

T T T P T T T T T T A T T T T T T T L T T T T T T

T SEE ARCH. DWG.
FOR ROOF CONSTRUCTION

NOTE:

IF DUCT EQUIVALENT LENGTH EXCEEDS 35 FEET,
THE EQUIVALENT LENGTH OF THE EXHAUST DUCT
SHALL BE IDENTIFIED ON A PERMANENT LABEL.
OR TAG WITHIN 6 FEET OF CONNECTOR

DRYER

{l

@DRYER DUCT DETAIL

VENTLESS GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR

@GAS UNIT HEATER DETAIL
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EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE

MULTI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP - INDOOR UNIT SCHEDULE

AIR FLOW ELECTRICAL PHYSICAL
FAN LOCATION FAN MANUFACTURER
CFM | EXTL. BACK oP.
TAG | AREA SERVED POWER | MCA/ | DISCO- HXWxD MODEL NUMBER
@ | SP. | WATTS | FLA HP | Wik | FUSE | Nweor | DRAFT | O
7,000' | (INWC) DAMPER (LBS)
CEILING-MOUNTED PANASONIC ( ) ( : )
@ UNIT RR - EXHAUST AR 0 | 025 | 62 ' T | TR0 T BYRC YES BN 0 Ry os1vKa + Fu-vstsvki
CEILING-MOUNTED PANASONIC
@ B ST AR 100 | 025 | 131 i i 120060 | - |BYEC.| YES | 8tdt | 10 | PONSONS @ @
NOTES:
@ INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
@ MULTI-SPEED FAN SHALL SHALL OPERATE CONTINUOUSLY AT 30 CFM. THE HIGHER SPEED OF 60 CFM SHALL ACTIVATE ON/OFF WITH THE LIGHTS.
@ MULTI-SPEED FAN SHALL SHALL OPERATE CONTINUOUSLY AT 50 CFM. THE HIGHER SPEED OF 100 CFM SHALL ACTIVATE ON/OFF WITH THE LIGHTS.
HEATING CAP. ELECTRICAL PHYSICAL
UNIT HEATER LOCATION INDOOR op. | UNIT HEATER MFR
TAG | AREA SERVED POWER | MCA/ | DISCO-| HxWxD MODEL NUMBER
BTU/H | SETPT. | WATTS | oz | Fuse | NNECT | (N) | VT
(°F DB) (LBS)
WALL-MOUNTED 70 QMARK
il 5115 _ 1500 | 120060 | - BYEC.| 201665 | 22 | gnnr @ @
NOTES:

&»E

INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

MOUNT TO THE WALL WITH BOTTOM OF UNIT AT 0'-9" AFF.

REGISTER, GRILLE & DIFFUSER SCHEDULE

Sy OUNTED ot | ExPOSED | - DOUSLE |y | (ST [EXTRCTR. | 3i4'-SPACED ADJUSTABLE BLADES, VERTICAL FRONT MY
oL PUCTMOUNTED | EXPOSED | - gl 1) St acy, | EXTRCTR. | 3/4".SPACED ADJUSTABLE BLADES, VERTICAL FRONT MRV
vyl o6 | D g | SNOE T apy | (BTN | 0BD | 112'-SPACED ADJUSTABLE BLADES M
vl 2 | O 0% | oo | ADL | ger aqGy | OBD | 1/2SPACED ADJUSTABLE BLADES N
\F’{V?TLLLJ'RN,'\IO:IETED 24'x16" | GYP. | 22'x14" | LOUVER | 1-WAY SESET/EFE(L:H. - | 1/2"-SPACED FIXED BLADES, 38 DEGREE DEFLECTION SEEEZ‘SSECK

COOLING CAP. HEATING CAP. AIR FLOW ELECTRICAL REFRIGERANT PHYSICAL
a | INDOOR UNIT LOCATION NOM. BTU/H DESIGN COND. DESIGN COND. | cpu | EXTL CONN. op. | INDOOR UNIT MFR
AREA SERVED TONS (FDB/WB) | grysH | (‘FDB/WB) @ sp | POWER | MCA/ | DISCO- | rypr (IN) HxXWxD | \»r | MODEL NUMBER
2600 | (Nwoy | (VPHIHD) | FUSE | NNECT N | (g
SENS. | TOTAL | EAT | LAT EAT | LAT | " LIQ. | GAS
2081160 | -
/DS \| WALL-MOUNTED 80 55 70 - DAIKIN @ @
BED ROOM 075 | 6800 | 9000 | o : 9000 | (o _ 350 - | (FROM | (FROM | - | R410A| 14| 38 | 123200 | 20 | DB
oDU) | ODU)
/DS \ | WALL-MOUNTED 125 | 11300 | 15000 | 9 | % | 45000 | 1O - 500 | - 2(?%3&0 (FROM | - | R410A 14 | 112 | 14aaxto | 31 | DAKN @ @
\_1b /| LIVING ROOM ' ! ! 67 - * 60 - FTXS15LVJU
oDU) | oDU)
/DS \ | WALL-MOUNTED 075 | 680 | 9000 | 0 | % | g0 | 0 - %0 | - 2(?%3&0 (FROM | - | R410A 14| 38 | 12x320 | 20 | DAKN @ @
\ 2a /| OPEN OFFICE ' * * 67 - ! 60 - FTXS09LVJU
oDU) | ODU)
/DS \ | WALL-MOUNTED 80 | 55 70 : 208/1/60 | _ - DAIKIN @ @
125 | 11,300 | 15000 15,000 500 .| (FROM | (FROM | - | R410A | 1/4 | 1/2 | 14x42x10 | 31
\ 2b /| OFFICE 67 - 60 - FTXS15LVJU
oDU) | ODU)
NOTES:
@ INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, INCLUDING INTEGRAL THERMOSTATIC CONTROL.
@ INSTALL WITH FACTORY-PROVIDED CONDENSATE PUMP, ROUTING THE 3/4" CONDESATE DRAIN TO THE NEAREST SANITARY RISER.
COOLING CAP. HEATING CAP. ELECTRICAL REFRIGERANT PHYSICAL
OUTDOOR UNIT LOCATION NOM. CONN. | MAX PIPE OUTDOOR UNIT MFR
TAG EFF. AMBIENT | INDOOR AMBIENT | INDOOR OP.
AREA SERVED TONS BTU/H |CONDITIONS| SETPT. | BTU/H |CONDITIONS| SETPT, | POWER |/ MCA/DISCO- | ype | (IN) (FT) | HXWXD | yyr | MODEL NUMBER
C°F DBJWB) | (°F DB} CFDB/WB) | (FDg) | (VIPHHZ)  FUSE | NNECT N (88
LIQ. | GAS |LGTH|A HT
/'HP \.| MOUNTED ON ROOF 18.0 95 75 5 70 226 DAIKIN @ @
APT UNIT BPORTMULTLSPLT) | 2 | seem| 2400 ol _ 21,700 : O | 2080 | %0 |BYEC. R410A| 14| 12 | 82 | 49 | 203513 | 140 | grb i
/ HP\ | MOUNTED ON ROOF 18.0 % 75 5 70 226 DAIKIN @ @
APT UNIT BPORTMULTLSPLT) | 2 | seem| 24000 - _ 21,700 : O 2080 | %0 |BYEC. R410A| 14| 12 | 82 | 49 | 203513 | 140 | grbin
NOTES:
@ INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, INCLUDING WIND BAFFLE.
@ MOUNT OUTDOOR UNITS ON A FRAME SECURELY ATTACHED TO THE STRUCTURE ON A ROOF-MOUNTED FRAME AT LEAST 18 INCHES TALL.
HEATING @ 7,000° SUPPLY FAN ELECTRICAL
FURNACE LOCATION @ GAS | FLUE |\ \wup | OPER. | ROOFTOP UNIT MFR.
TAG POSITION SETPOINTAIR | INPUT/ CFM | OA. | ESP. POWER | MCA/ | STARTER/ | CONN. | VENT WEIGHT
AREA SERVED FUEL AFUE H.P (IN.) MODEL NUMBER
TEMPERATURE |OUT (BTU/H) @5,700'| CFM |(INWC)|" " *| (V/PH/HZ)| FUSE |DISCONNECT| (IN.) | (IN.) (LBS.)
UTILITY 7°FDB@ | 100,000/ 133 | BYEC./ DAIKIN
@ SETAlL SPACE VERTICAL| NATGAS | o220 e | 1ot 9% | 2000 | - | 05 1| tsme0 | o0 | SEED D an |3 jssemes w0 pAER
NOTES:

1. FURNACE SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. MOUNT ON A PLATFORM AT LEAST 18 INCHES ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.
2. INSTALL NEW FILTERS IN UNIT AFTER ALL DUCTWORK HAS BEEN COMPLETED AND PRIOR TO TEST AND BALANCING OF UNIT.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL WITH A COMPATIBLE 7-DAY PROGRAMMABLE AUTOCHANGE OVER THERMOSTAT. SEE PLANS FOR LOCATION.
4. PROVIDE 2LB. TO 40Z. NATGAS REGULATOR, WHERE REQUIRED.

5. TEST AND VERIFY FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE AFTER INSTALLATION.

DX COOLING COIL SCHEDULE

BROWN
| #264382

-----

PERMIT SET

REV

Date

Revision Description

12/14/23

ISSUED FOR PERMIT

1. UNIT SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, OBSERVING ALL SERVICE CLEARANCES.
2. TEST AND VERIFY FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE AFTER INSTALLATION.

COOLING CAPACITY AR FLOW PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
1aG | COILLOCATION NOM. |1 (DBIWB'F) CONN. (N) COOLING COIL MFR.
AREA SERVED TONS SENSIBLE| TOTAL | CFM |MAX PRES. DROP -(IN. rRep. | HXWXD |WEIGHT | \ODEL NUMBER
EAT | LAT | (BTUH) | (BTUM) |@5,700'| DRY/WET (INWC)| LIQ. | GAS. | DRAIN “| (IN.) | (LBS)
UTILITY, MOUNTED TO FURNACE 75 55 0.54 DAIKIN
@ RETAIL SPACE 5 59 ) 44,700 | 52,300 | 2,000 041 38 | 1-1/8 | (2)3/4 |R-410A |30x21x21| 73 CAPFA961CS
NOTES:
1. COIL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONJUNCTION WITH FURNACE, PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
2. TEST AND VERIFY FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE AFTER INSTALLATION.
COOLING ELECTRICAL
CONDENSING UNIT LOCATION NOM. CONNECTION xwxd | OPER. | CONDENSING UNIT MFR,
TAG SETPOINT AIR |SENSIBLE| TOTAL | AR..| POWER MCA/ | STARTER/ SIZES (IN.) REF. WEIGHT
AREA SERVED TONS H.P (IN.) MODEL NUMBER
TEMPERATURE | (BTUH) | (BTUM) |SEER| (VIPHHZ) | " | FUSE |DISCONNECT| LIQ. | GAS. (LBS.)
ROOF-MOUNTED 75°F DB, 59 WB 343 BYE.C. DAIKIN
@ RETALL SPACE 5 @ 95 AMBIENT - 52,300 | 14.0 | 208/1/60 | 1/4 50 BYEG 318 1-1/8 | R410A 39x36x36| 211 | Diacnisiia
NOTES:
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PLUMBING KEYED NOTES

INSTALL WATER HEATER ON PLATFORM AT 18" AFF. ROUTE T&P RELIEF AND PAN DRAIN
LINES TO FLOOR DRAIN BELOW. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

NEW 1-1/4" COLD WATER PIPING TO CONNECT INTO EXISTING COLD WATER LINE FROM
UNDERGROUND. FIELD VERIFY EXACT SIZE, LOCATION, AND CONNECTION INTO STREET
SEWER MAIN.
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(#) PLUMBING KEYED NOTES

1 INSTALL WATER HEATER ON PLATFORM AT 18" AFF. ROUTE T&P RELIEF AND PAN DRAIN
LINES TO FLOOR DRAIN BELOW. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

2 NEW4" SANITARY PIPING TO EXTEND AND CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY MAIN
PIPING. FIELD VERIFY EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION.

3 INSTALL CONDENSATE DRAIN LINE FROM WALL-MOUNTED DUCTLESS SPLIT (DS) TO

> ROUTE TO AND CONNECT INTO NEAREST DWWV LINE.
| 4 INSTALL SANDIOIL SEPERATING CATCHBASIN GARAGE DRAIN IN ACCORDANCE WITH
o CITY STANDARDS. SEE SHEET P701, DETAIL F FOR MORE INFORMATION.
>}
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ALL SEWER LINES ARE TO BE |
CAMERA VERIFIED.

---EXISTING - - -

4 GONEHHH % ,,,,,,,,,,,,,, : | \

|
|
|
a : ¢ fiﬂ/!‘)
° > (/ |
™ |
| |
' = .
1 &
A=A 0 |
i ) \AIR I«i
: ADMITTANCE |
et b ok |
1 I | |
2'ss+( <« & | @4" d @
‘ /D il | |
| va an ik | 2/
| Wi 3" VTR : 3" VTR j)
@ \ ast | 40 GAL ;
- 2"V UpP 47 IV : o
SR % :
et oz e L
B 4"SSUP-—o 4" SS UP & DN | V=47 sSDN
| “; g | NV < et
| | - ¢ | o |yl
3 o Y | N NI
N N ‘ AR
N N| | b
50AL Jﬁb .2 /WB\
(Y L -8 T 6 1/
o -
MOUNT ON A N |
PLATFORM AT | (3)
LEAST 18" AFF |
Oy
N
@ T.
s 4" SS UP & DN 4" SS DN 2" VTR | BROWN
k A / ¥ ss ;i | 4264382
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 e 8+r_,____él_/' '
4SS v d [ .
(SR ——_—
| -
-3 q/} ? fs /e PERMIT SET
n T REV Date Revision Description
| D!
| @ | L_> 12/14/23 ISSUED FOR PERMIT
2" VTR 2" VTR o ° 2" VTR
.

JTB HVAC & Plumbing
i Engineering, Inc.
i 922 W. Baxter Drive, Suite 100
South Jordan, Utah 84095
N4/ WWW.JTBEngineering.net
PH: (801) 849-8590

PROJECT NAME:

NORTH NORTH NORTH PE3, UNIT H-54
< @ LEVEL 1 WASTE & VENT PLUMBING PLAN < @ LOFT LEVEL WASTE & VENT PLUMBING PLAN < @ LEVEL 2 WASTE & VENT PLUMBING PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
ADDRESS

4518 N FORESTDALE DR
PARK CITY, UT 84098

DRAWING TITLE:

WASTE & VENT
PLUMBING PLANS

JOBNO.: 23.322 SHEET NUMBER

DATE: 12/14/2023

= P102

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"




CLEANOUT AND ACCESS
COVER,

TOP OF COVER TO BE FLUSH | \
WITH TOP OF FLOOR. \ |
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BALANCE OF PIPING

MAY EXTEND AS

- L CVASTE OR VENT.

WALL.

PLUGGED TEE
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FLOOR LEVEL.

T SAMEAS

CLEANOUT \
AST IRON

1/8 BEND.

\ ~—___ BALANCE OF PIPING SAME
= AS CLEANOUT TO GRADE.

FLOOR CLEAN-OUT

1/8"C.I. BEND

WALL CLEAN-OUT

@CLEANOUT DETAILS

TYPICAL PIPING
THRU ROOF.

CONTINUOUS WATER RESISTANT.
CUT-OFF MASTIC AROUND PIPING.
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PIPE SEAL FLASHING.
STANLESSSTEEL == o
CLAMPING RING. <1
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ROOFING
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4

JAVAVA

AVAVAVA

PIPE THRU ROOF DETAIL

? WATER RESISTANT
SPLICING CEMENT.
WATER RESISTANT LAB
o o / SEALANT ADHESIVE.

C
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E

SCALE: NTS

THERMOMETER

i = 9
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CHECK N
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T | | | 1 TYP'CAL
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ADJUSTABLE HEAD SET
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D

SCALE: NTS
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INSTALL OUTLET TRAP
. SEAL OR P-TRAP

DEPTH PER
MANUFACTURER

@GARAGE DRAIN DETAIL

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

FIXTURE ROUGH-IN SIZES (IN.)

FIXTURE TYPE FINISH FIXTURE MANUFACTURER
TAG | 1IOUNTING LOCATION DOMESTIC WATER WASTE & VENT COLOR | ACCESSORIES AND COMMENTS VIODEL NUMBER
COLD | HOT | TRAP | VENT | WASTE
WATER CLOSET - ADA " ) ) ) 4 whre | SIOUXCHIEF OXBOX WITH MINRESTER (696-G1011XF) PROFLO CHROME ESCUTCHEON | KOHLER
FLOOR MOUNT - ELONGATED, TANK BEMIS WHITE SEAT (1955C) LEFT CHROME TRIP LEVER | K-3979
WATER CLOSET - ADA " ) ) ) 4 whre | SIOUXCHIEF OXBOX WITH MINIRESTER (696-G1011XF) PROFLO CHROME ESCUTCHEON | KOHLER
FLOOR MOUNT - ELONGATED, TANK BEMIS WHITE SEAT (1955C) RIGHT CHROME TRIP LEVER | K-3979
/LAV\ | PUBLIC LAVATORY - ADA " PO R » | wue | NSULATED P-TRAP COVER SIOUX CHIEF OXBOX (696-G2011XF), WATTS LFUSG-B MIXING VALVE | KOHLER
N1 /| WALLMOUNT PROFLO 1 1/4" SS GRID STRAINER AND P-TRAP MOEN FAUCET (8800 CHROME) | K-2005
/TMV\ | THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE 28 28 ) ) ) ] 3/8" INLET AND OUTLET CONNECTIONS, LEAD FREE CONSTRUCTION. SET AT 110°F TEMPERED WATER. WATTS
\_1 /| UNDERPUBLIC LAVATORY ASSE 1070 CERTIFIED. LFUSG-B
/LAV\ | UNIT LAVATORY - ADA " n | s | 2 » | whme | INSULATED P-TRAP COVER SIOUX CHIEF OXBOX (696-G2011XF), WATTS LFUSG-B MIXING VALVE | KOHLER
\_2 /| COUNTERMOUNT PROFLO 1 1/4" S GRID STRAINER AND P-TRAP MOEN FAUCET (8800 CHROME) | K-2196-4
KITCHEN SINK - ADA " w | e | o ) sg | PROFLO1 12" SS BASKET, STRAINER & P-TRAP - | ELKAY
COUNTER MOUNT - SINGLE COMP. MOEN FAUCET (7430-CHROME W/O SPRAYER) SIOUX CHIEF OXBOX WITH MINIRESTER (696-G3014XR) | LRAD222265
HAND SINK - ADA " PR P ) ss | INSULATED P-TRAP COVER SIOUX CHIEF OXBOX (696-G2011XF), WATTS LFUSG-B MIXING VALVE | ELKAY
COUNTER MOUNT - SINGLE COMP. . FAUCET INCLUDED IN KIT (ADA COMPLIANT) | HD320874LFR
PUBLIC SHOWER - ADA " " ) ) ) ) HAND-HELD WITH SLIDE BAR CUSTOM TILE FINISH, FOLD-UP SEAT | -
. JAY R. SMITH FLOOR DRAIN (2010-A06CP-P050) MOEN FAUCET (8346) | -
UNIT SHOWER - ADA " " ) ) ) ) HAND-HELD WITH SLIDE BAR CUSTOM TILE FINISH | -
: JAY R. SMITH FLOOR DRAIN (2010-A06CP-P050) MOEN FAUCET (8346) | -
/WB\ | WASHER BOX " " ) ) > | wHie | PEXCRIMP CONNECTION 1/4 TURN VALVE | SIOUX CHIEF
N1/ INWALL - WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS | 696-G2313XF
/ DF \ | ELECTRIC WATER COOLER-ADA " ) R ) ] BILEVEL WATER COOLER, 8.0 GPH, BRASS CRAFT KWIK TURN STOP | ELKAY
\_1 /| HILODOUBLE UNIT W/ BOTTLE FILLER 370 WATTS, 115V / 1PH / 60HZ, 6 FLA. PROFLO 1 1/4" SS P-TRAP | LZSTL8WSLK
/1B \| ICEMAKER BOX " " ] ] ] WHITE | PEX CRIMP CONNECTION 1/4 TURN VALVE | SIOUX CHIEF
N1 /| INWAL - WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR | 696-G1010XF
/FD\| FLOOR DRAIN ] ] ) ) ) Ng | TRAP GUARD, SIMILAR TO SURESEAL 97041 WATTS
R i FD7-5R-2-PVC
GARAGE DRAIN - CATCHBASIN ] ) ) ) , Ng | 18x18x24 DEEP PRE-CAST BOX WITH GRATE DURA-CRETE
WATER HEATER (NATGAS) 2 2 ] ] ] ] 50 GALLON (59" TALL) TANK, WATTS EXPANSION TANK (DET-5) T&P RELIEF VALVE | BRADFORD WHITE
FLOOR MOUNT (POWER-VENTED) 60,000 BTUHR GAS INPUT, 3.1 AMP, 110V / 1PH / 60HZ. HEAT TRAPS | RG2PDVSOHGN
WATER HEATER (NATGAS) » » ) ) ) | 40 GALLON (49" TALL) TANK, WATTS EXPANSION TANK (DET-5) T&P RELIEF VALVE | BRADFORD WHITE
FLOOR MOUNT (POWER-VENTED) 40,000 BTUHR GAS INPUT, 3.1 AMP, 110V / 1PH/ 60HZ. HEAT TRAPS | RG2PDVAOSEN
/'RP\ | HOT WATER RECIR. PUMP ) » ) ) ) | 2GPM@ 10 OF HEAD, AUTO SHUT OFF & TIMER, PER ENERGY CODE. FLANGED CONNECTION | ARMSTRONG
1 /| WALLNEAR WATER HEATER 0.7 AMPS, 116V / 1PH / 60HZ. SUPPLY COMPANION FLANGES | ASTRO 230SS
EXPANSION TANK » ) ) ) ) ) BLADDER TYPE CONFORMING TO ANSI 61. WATTS
ABOVE WATER HEATER : DET-5
/ HB\ | HOSE BIBB » ) ) ) | chROME | ASSE 1019-B, ASSE 1011-APPROVED VACUUM BREAKER, FREEZELESS, LOCKABLE DOOR - | WOODFORD
\_1 /| EXTERIOR USE PROVIDE 1/4 TURN KEY 18" ABOVE FINISH GRADE | B65
/ EJ\| EXPANSION JOINT COUPLING ) ) ) ) . ) STAINLESS STEEL CLAMP BANDS FERNCO
\_4 /| VERTICAL RISER PIPES - LEVELS 1&3 INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS XJ-4
/FCO\ | FLOOR CLEANOUT ] ) ) Clvares| 5-3/4'@ ROUND "TWIST TO FLOOR" ADJUSTABLE TOP JAYR. SMITH
- /| NUMBERIS SIZE NICKEL BRONZE TOP. 4020
/GCO\ | GRADE CLEANOUT ] ) ] Clvares| 8-3/4"@ ROUND CLEANOUT FOR UNFINISHED AREA JAY R. SMITH
\_- /| NUMBERIS SIZE CAST IRON TOP. 4250
/WCO\ | WALL CLEANOUT ] ) ] Clvares| STAINLESS STEEL COVER PLATE. JAY R. SMITH
\_- /| NUMBERISSIZE : 44727

**ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES LISTED IN THIS SCHEDULE ARE PLACE HOLDERS AND NEED TO BE VERIFIED WITH THE ARCHTITECT, INTERIOR DESIGNER, AND OWNERS PRIOR TO PURCHASE.
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g
JUNCTION BOX SURFACE £
ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES ELECTRICAL SYMBOL SCHEDULE Y 2
@) WALL JUNCTION BOX 1'-6" UNO g DAVID W.
GENERAL NOTES: 24. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE PLACEMENT OF ALL DEVICES SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MOUNTING | NOTES FLOOR JUNCTION BOX FLOOR £ STEWARD
INSTALLED WITHIN THE CEILING SUCH AS LIGHTING, SPEAKERS, FIRE SPRINKLERS, SMOKE/HEAT DETECTORS, ETC. [ ] | LIGHT FIXTURE - SURFACE OR RECESSED SEE DRAWINGS 1 — £
1. THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS DEFINED BY THESE PLANS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AS ANY EXISTING DEVICES THAT NEED TO BE RELOCATED IN ORDER TO ACCOMMODATE NEW gl DISCONNECT SWITCH - NON-FUSED 5'-0"UNO 4 5
COMPLETE AND OPERABLE SYSTEMS AND SHALL BE BID WITH THIS INTENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE CgNgTRUCTAON/RggODEIC-)MUST BE BROUGHT Tfé TgE ATTENTION OF THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO [l  EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE - SURFACE OR RECESSED | SEE DRAWINGS | 1,2 DISCONNECT SWITCH - FUSED 5'- 0" UNO £
SITE, READ ALL THE RELEVANT DOCUMENTS, AND BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION AND ROUGH-IN FOR RESOLUTION AND FURTHER DIRECTION. — o | LIGHT FIXTURE - OPEN STRIP SEE DRAWINGS 1 R E
WORK TO BE ACCOMPLISHED. SHOULD ANY ERROR, OMISSION, OR CONFLICT EXIST IN EITHER THE PLANS OR '] | DISCONNECT SWITCH - SHUNT TRIP 5-0"UNO 4 8
SPECIFICATIONS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IN WRITING BEFORE SUBMITTING THEIR BID REMODEL NOTES: =—e—= | EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE - OPEN STRIP SEE DRAWINGS 1,2 1] COMBINATION MAGNETIC STARTER/DISCONNECT 5'- 0" UNO g PRINTED DATE
PRICE SO A CHANGE CAN BE ISSUED IN A PRE-BID ADDENDUM. OTHERWISE, THE CONTRACTOR AND/OR KO | LIGHT FIXTURE - WALL MOUNTED WALL 1 = — £
EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS SHALL SUPPLY THE PROPER MATERIALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL COMPLETE AND 25. THE EC SHALL COORDINATE AND CONFIRM THE EXACT LOCATION OF THE EXISTING POWER PANELS FROM WHICH MOTOR STARTER 5'-0"UNO > 12/13/23
OPERABLE SYSTEMS INCLUSIVE OF THE ORIGINAL BID. WHEN EACH ELECTRICAL SYSTEM IS COMPLETE, THE NEW CIRCUITS ARE BEING FED. VERIFY EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND PROVIDE NEW BRANCH H®) | EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE - WALL MOUNTED WALL 1.2 N | CONTACTOR 5'- 0" UNO 5
CONTRACTOR SHALL TEST AND CONFIRM ITS PROPER OPERATION. ANY INCOMPLETE SYSTEM SHALL BE MADE CIRCUIT BREAKERS AS NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERABLE SYSTEM. ] 2
COMPLETE AND OPERABLE PRIOR TO PROJECT CLOSEOUT. o LIGHT FIXTURE - DOWNLIGHT CEILING ! O MOTOR SURFACE g
26. THE EC SHALL COORDINATE AND CONFIRM THE EXACT LOCATION OF THE TELECOM ROOM FROM WHICH NEW EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE - DOWNLIGHT CEILING 1.2 5 | METER- PLAN VIEW WALL 5
2. THE ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL PLANS ARE CONSIDERED A PART OF THE ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS SO FAR TELE/DATA OUTLETS WILL BE FED. VERIFY EXISTING PATCH PANEL SPACES AND PROVIDE NEW PATCH PANELS AS ©> LIGHT FIXTURE - WALL WASH DOWNLIGHT CEILING 1 T P
AS ANY ELECTRICAL ITEMS THEY MAY CONTAIN. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO AND NECESSARY TO LAND/TERMINATE NEW TELECOM CABLING. [] PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 4-0 g
COORDINATE WITH THEM. NO EXTRA COST SHALL BE ALLOWED FOR FAILURE TO COORDINATE THE CONTRACT O © LIGHT FIXTURE - CEILING MOUNTED CEILING 1 m EMERGENCY POWER SHUTOFF SWITCH 4'-0" é m
DOCUMENTS WITH OTHER TRADES AND/OR IF EQUIPMENT DIMENSIONS ARE GREATER THAN SPECIFIED AND/OR 27. ALL DEVICES NOT SHOWN ON PLANS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND FUNCTIONAL. IN THE EVENT THAT €) | LIGHT FIXTURE - PENDANT/CHANDELIER CEILING 1 — PANELBOARD - SURFACE MOUNTED 66" T0 TOP 3
DIMENSIONED ON THE PLANS. WIRING TO AN EXISTING DEVICE IS DAMAGED, WIRING MUST BE REPLACED AND DEVICE BROUGHT BACK TO FULL ' = =
OPERATION. C—— | LIGHT FIXTURE - WALL BRACKET WALL 1 — | PANELBOARD - RECESSED 6 - 6" TO TOP 8 9
3. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, AND LABOR FOR THE CONNECTIONS OF :
: ’ —===m | EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE - WALL BRACKET WALL 1,2 3 N
ALL EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON THE PLANS - ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ETC. LIGHTING NOTES: GENCYLIG v c [/N | TRANSFORMER - PLAN VIEW PAD/FLOOR > °
: BB B | LIGHT TRACK WITH FIXTURES SURFACE 1 ———— | TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD WALL g U = &
I3 3
4. THIS PROJECT IS TO BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MOST RECENT LOCAL, STATE, AND 3 @ 9
’ ) 28. ALL BATTERY POWERED OR CONTINUOUS BURN LUMINAIRES SHOWN ON THE PLANS, SUCH AS EXIT LIGHTS, NIGHT &H | EXIT FIXTURE - WALL MOUNT WALL 1,2,3 5 0 g :
' ; CIRCUIT BREAKER METER - ONE-LINE g - 9
VIOLATION OF THESE CODES LISTED ABOVE, IT SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR. FEEDING THAT AREA. & EXIT FIXTURE - CEILING MOUNT CEILING 2, 5 o 9
5. WHERE A RACEWAY ENTERS A BUILDING OR STRUCTURE FROM THE OUTSIDE, IT SHALL BE SEALED AS PER NEC % EXIT FIXTURE W/EMERGENCY HEADS - WALL MOUNT WALL h23 T MLO PANEL - ONE-LINE m TRANSFORMER - ONE-LINE : g £
" o597 ’ 29. :_LLiI\L/JIII\':Iﬁl”:'II'EESI;,\/f\IS:-'lI-'éLRL'IE'IBIEINM-IrE%IIEﬂ,I’\-\AI\I?I((::I:‘LJ\I]EKQ:GII-PT/I%%’\'I{' ISS*:Q'-F';L%E'-ACED SO THAT ALL EQUIPMENT IS ADEQUATELY 00 | EXIT FIXTURE W/ EMERGENCY HEADS - CEILING MOUNT CEILING 1,2,3 g - © 5
. g - £ =
DUAL HEAD EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE WALL 1,2 é % o = 0o 2
MCB PANEL - ONE-LINE PAD MOUNT XFMR - ONE-LINE s - 5+ O
6. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT THAT IS LIKELY TO REQUIRE EXAMINATION, ADJUSTMENT, SERVICING OR 30. ALL LUMINAIRES SHALL BE SUPPORTED FROM THE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND NOT THE CEILING GRID OR OTHER “5X] | AREA LIGHT FIXTURE - POLE MOUNTED POLE 1 E 8>
MAINTENANCE WHILE ENERGIZED SHALL BE FIELD OR FACTORY LABELED TO WARN QUALIFIED PERSONS OF NONSTRUCTURAL MEMBERS. \ 3 = &
POTENTIAL ELECTRIC ARC FLASH HAZARDS PER NEC 110.16. THE LABEL SHALL ALSO CONTAIN THE MAXIMUM @ OCCUPANCY SENSOR - CEILING MOUNT CEILING 1 g T 8 I S £
f%Ag;ABLE FAULT CURRENT AND THE DATE THE FAULT CURRENT CALCULATIONS WERE PERFORMED AS PER NEC 31. TO MAINTAIN CONSISTENT LIGHT QUALITY, FOR ANY ONE LAMP TYPE SUPPLIED, LAMPS SHALL BE OF THE SAME €0 | PHOTO-ELECTRIC CELL WITH RELAY SURFACE 1 . AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH ~ " | | GROUND SLEEVE - ONE-LINE g N o=
“ MANUFACTURER, SURFACE TEMPERATURE, COLOR RENDERING INDEX, LAMP EFFICACY, LUMEN OUTPUT, AND = X =
STARTING CHARACTERISTICS FOR ALL INSTALLED. LIGHTING RELAY/POWER PACK SURFACE 1 . £ U 0= =
7. ALL PANELBOARDS AND SWITCHBOARDS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MARKED TO INDICATE EACH DEVICE OR 200 3 O —
EQUIPMENT WHERE THEIR POWER ORIGINATES AS PER NEC 408.4B TIME CLOCK - 7 DAY 5-0" CT ENCLOSURE - ONE-LINE xon | | FUSED DISCONNECT - ONE-LINE 2 w5
e 32. LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN DAMP OR WET LOCATIONS SHALL BE UL LISTED FOR INSTALLATION IN THE PROPER — E o 9 °
8. ALL EQUIPMENT PROVIDED BY THE EC SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED BY A NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED TESTING ENVIRONMENT. CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN TO ENSURE THAT DIFFUSERS AND LENSES ARE APPROPRIATE FOR THEIR $05 | WALL OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH - W |FUSED SWITCH E S ~
: INSTALLED USE AND PREMATURE DISCOLORATION WILL NOT RESULT DUE TO EXPOSURE TO UV LIGHT, CHEMICALS, o ° 3 N
AGENCY, ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, AND BE PROPERLY INSTALLED FOR THE OR OTHER CONDITIONS $ SINGLE POLE SWITCH 4-0 »; CURRENT TRANSFORMER — 5 o
CONDITIONS AND SPACE THAT EQUIPMENT IS BEING INSTALLED WITHIN. ' $2 DOUBLE POLE SWITCH 4 -Q" = GROUND 3 < 5
s <
33. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE LIGHTING CONTROL SHOP DRAWINGS WITH ELECTRICAL SUBMITTAL " W] 5 -
9. THE EC SHALL INSTALL A SEPARATE EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR IN EACH CONDUIT RUN. CONDUIT FOR REVIEW $3 | THREE WAY SWITCH 4-0 OH RISER XXX | | CABLE/WIRE SIZE TAG S 5
SHALL NOT BE USED AS AN EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR. THE EC SHALL GROUND THE ELECTRICAL ‘ $4 FOUR WAY SWITCH 4'-0" (X) | KEYED NOTE TAG — DETAIL/VIEW NUMBER 3 @
SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AND NATIONAL CODES. X n 5 o
POWER NOTES: $D DIMMER SWITCH 4-0" < X> MECH/ELEC. EQUIPMENT TAG W DETAIL/VIEW REFERENCE TAG £
e CS;SEELUFIzToliﬁrEOTUHles csgﬁmfsmgHREEZﬁngé\ SE 'IE')Il-I/-\EGgg\IZAEI;/II'IA'I-[)l%SNgFT Tlﬁgllcr:\JAsTTlAN\ELI\%E()E(i\%ENS%ELEF clchlaR(EF?b&/TEEEC 34. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM MINIMUM CODE (NEC) WORKING CLEARANCE BEFORE INSTALLING ANY $Lv__ | LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH 4-0 (x> | OTHER EQUIPMENT TAG — SHEET NUMBER g
ELECTRICAL PANELS OR CABINETS AND SHALL MOVE THE PANELS IF REJECTED BY AN INSPECTOR. IF CLEARANCE $TH | THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCH 4'-0"UNO WIRING/CONDUIT | — — — — — UNDERGROUND/FLOOR WIRING E
WITH DUCTWORK, PIPING, EQUIPMENT, BUILDING STRUCTURE, AND OTHER POTENTIAL OBSTRUCTIONS. S
IS NOT POSSIBLE, THE ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY IN WRITING. 5 BILOT LIGHT SWITCH 4o CONDUIT TURNED UP CONDUIT TURNED DOWN g
11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALLOW THE MOVEMENT, BEFORE ROUGH-IN, OF ANY ELECTRICAL PANEL, DEVICE e - °
O CTORS 0 o  BEFORE ROUGH-IN, O CTRIC ’ CE. 41. WIRING DEVICES SHALL HAVE A NYLON COVER PLATE. COLOR SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECT. &S DUPLEX OUTLET, 20A, 120VAC 1'- 6" UNO ™ | CIRCUIT HOME RUN TO PANEL: # OF ARROWHEADS INDICATE # OF CIRCUITS 5 |
LUMINAIRE, ETC. A DISTANCE OF 10 FEET WITHOUT REQUIRING ADDITIONAL COST TO THE PROJECT. I £
EXTERIOR OUTLETS SHALL HAVE CAST COVERS WITH FLIP TYPE LIDS UNO. €  DUPLEX OUTLET, 20A, 120VAC - GFCI - 6" UNO (SEPARATE NEUTRAL PER CIRCUIT). BOTH EX. INCLUDE AN EQUIP. GROUND. :
12. THE EC SHALL SECURE ALL CONDUIT TO THE STRUCTURE AS IT IS SET IN PLACE USING INDUSTRY STANDARD . 2 LIJ
DUPLEX OUTLET - SPLIT WIRED 1'-6"UNO NOTES z
METHODS AND PRACTICES. TO ASSURE ALL DEVICES ARE RIGIDLY SET, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL 42. ESEE(I\:AEH/TMTIS_ QQ&TJC'E'\I'DELECTR'CAL CONTINUITY TO REMAINING EQUIPMENT WHEN ANY EXISTING ELECTRICAL & : D
SECURE ALL DEVICE BOXES WITH BRACKETS, HANGERS, ETC. DESIGNED FOR THE APPLICATION. : o DUPLEX OUTLET - ISOLATED GROUND 1'- 6" UNO 12 (S:giHEGC';TTggggg@%‘fﬁ;ﬁF&TTTJCP;,T'\QOT%NTTF"’;‘EGO GQVE\)H%T;:ES ggEECg;CTSHE AREA 1 o —
. < )
DUPLEX OUTLET WITH USB PORTS 1'- 8" UNO g O
13, MINIMUM SIZE CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" UNO. CONDUIT INSTALLED WITHIN THE BUILDING IN DRY LOCATIONS WITHIN 43. EC SHALL COORDINATE WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIERS ON THE EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL EQUIPMENT AND & LIGHTING BRANCH CIRCUIT. i ~
WALL. CEILINGS. OR EXPOSED NOT SUBJEGT TO PHYSICAL DAMAGE SHALL BE EMT WITH STEEL SET SCREW ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. THE EC SHALL MAKE THE FINAL CONNECTION TO ALL EQUIPMENT 0SS | DUPLEX OUTLET - OCCUPANCY SENSOR CONTROLLED - 6" UNO 3. ARROW DENOTES EXIT DIRECTION. 9 |— >
FITTINGS. IN EXTERIOR LOCATIONS (EXCEPT FOR THE SERVICE ENTRANGE) THE CONDUIT SHALL BE EMT WITH UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER. OBTAIN FROM SUPPLIERS ALL WIRING DIAGRAMS UPLEX OUTLET. 208 120VAG - GEILING 4. USE HEAVY DUTY FOR 480 VOLT. 3 CD —
' -  20A, - CEILING : :
COMPRESSION GLAND TYPE FITTINGS. UNDERGROUND CONDUIT SHALL BE PVC (SCH. 40) WITH GRC ELBOWS AND FOR EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO ANY ROUGH-IN. TO ASSURE THAT PROPER CHARACTERISTICS ARE PROVIDED, ANY @ 5. MOUNT SWITCH AT DOOR JAM PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. g LLI =
RISERS WRAPPED IN CORROSION RESISTANT MATERIALS WHERE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE SOIL INCORRECT WIRING OR DEVICES INSTALLED BY THE EC WITHOUT THE WIRING DIAGRAM SHALL BE CORRECTED AT @ | DUPLEX OUTLET, 20A, 120VAC - FLOOR FLOOR 6. PROVIDE UL LISTED DEVICE TO BE USED WITH THE FIRE ALARM PANEL/SYSTEM OR el <
' THE EC'S EXPENSE. PROVIDE COPIES OF WIRING DIAGRAMS WITHIN EACH PIECE OF EQUIPMENT AND ADDITIONAL . PROVIDE A MONITOR MODULE TO CONNECT INTO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. p )
_ FOURPLEX OUTLET, 20A, 120VAC 1'- 6" UNO 7. PROVIDE RACEWAY WITH OUTLETS 12" ON CENTER UNO. : m
14. FLEXIBLE CONDUIT SHALL BE LIMITED TO CONNECTIONS TO LIGHT FIXTURES AND FINAL CONNECTIONS TO MOTORS COPIES WITH THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUALS i 8 LlJ @)
R OTHER EQUIPMENT SUBJECT TO VIBRATION. LENGTHS OF FLEXIBLE OR SEAL-TITE CONDUIT SHALL NOT BE FOURPLEX OUTLET, 20A, 120VAC - GFCI 1'- 6" UNO g O
8REOATER THC;L,\JI 7 INCH?E% JECTTO © GTHS O ORS CONDUIT S © 44. EC SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CONDUIT AND DEVICE MOUNTING ABBREVIATIONS 2 I
) BOXES FOR THERMOSTATS AND OTHER MECHANICAL CONTROLS. REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR THE @E FOURPLEX OUTLET - ISOLATED GROUND 1'-6" UNO AFCI - ARC FAULT CKT INTERRUPTER MCC - MOTOR CONTROL CENTER c x - |_
LOCATION OF THERMOSTATS. AFF - ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MDP - MAIN DISTRIBUTION PANEL 2 — —
15. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL EMPTY CONDUITS WITH 200LB RATED NYLON PULL CORD. @ | FOURPLEX OUTLET, 20A, 120VAC - GEILING CEILING AFG - ABOVE FINISHED GRADE MLO - MAIN LUGS ONLY : m - =
45. EC SHALL PROVIDE A 20AMP, 120VAC RECEPTACLE INSTALLED AT AN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION FOR THE SERVICING & FOURPLEX OUTLET, 20A, 120VAC - FLOOR FLOOR AIC - AMPS INTERRUPTING CAPACITY MOCP - MAX. OVERCURRENT PROTECTION g < I_ =
REQUIRED EQUIPMENT. =3 APPLIANCE OUTLET - 208/480V 3-PHASE 18" OR 48" BC - BARE COPPER NEC - NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 3 CD
17. WHERE WIRE SIZE IS NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS FOR 20A, 120VAC BRANCH CIRCUITS, THE CIRCUIT SHALL o BFC - BELOW FINISHED CEILING NFPA - NATIONAL FIRE PROT. ASSN. s <
CONSIST OF 2#12 (CU,THHN) + 1#12 (CU,THHN) GND IN 3/4" EMT CONDUIT. THIS WIRE SIZE SHALL BE INCREASED TO DATA/TELECOM NOTES: VvV DATA OUTLET 1'- 6" UNO BFG - BELOW FINISHED GRADE NL - NIGHT LIGHT g T
#10 (CU,THHN) FOR BRANCH CIRCUITS WITH OVERALL LENGTHS EXCEEDING 125' TO ACCOMMODATE FOR VOLTAGE : v TELEPHONE OUTLET 1'-6" UNO CKT - CIRCUIT NR - NOT REQUIRED g
CND. OR C. - CONDUIT NTS - NOT TO SCALE ° I
gEEI\TCITIéTIECRU-ll? E,\%J 'FPE'\E'ED'\ETRS\,SIQEE%JC')‘ES’UTTEEE)ZTEG?CHEDULES’ AND NOTES ON DRAWINGS FOR ALL OTHER 46. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ROUGH-IN ONLY FOR THE TELECOM/CAT6 SYSTEMS. THIS SHALL \/ DUAL TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET 1'-6" UNO OLG - INSTALLED IN CEILING PG - PLUMBING CONTRACTOR :
CONSIST OF A FOUR SQUARE DEVICE MOUNTING BOX WITH CONDUIT TO ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING SPACE OR N O ATA GUTLET - FLOOR Lo0R GR. - CORD REEL PH - PHASE 2
TO THE CEILING SPACE ABOVE IF OPEN. CABLING, JACKS, FACEPLATES, TESTING AND TERMINATIONS SHALL BE - ) ) 3
18. CONDUCTORS SHALL BE COPPER, 600VAC RATED, TYPE THHN/THWN-2 UNO. CONDUCTORS UP TO #10AWG SHALL PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS CT - CURRENT TRANSDUCER PNL - PANEL 2
BE SOLID AND GONDUGTORS #8AWG OR LARGER SHALL BE STRANDED. : ] DUAL TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET - FLOOR FLOOR CU - COPPER POC - POINT OF CONNECTION 2
ROOE NOTES: W) CEILING DATA OUTLET/ WIRELESS ACCESS POINT CEILING (EES - E)CLSJTlg?C;E cF:{gMTAlla’\/i\CTOR (Plf)? I'?EE(')'&(T)EDSALE ;
19. METAL CLAD CABLING MAY BE USED BETWEEN DEVICES SUCH AS LIGHTING, RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, ETC. — 7 CABLE TELEVISION OUTLET 6" UNO EM - EMERGENCY REC - RECEPTAGLES g
NLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY THE NEC. HOME RUNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT. MC CABLE SHALL - - ) 2
EOT BSES IEI)STALLEE? EXPSSUED c. Ho UNS S S CONDU ce S 47. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL A ROOF JACK (BOOT) FOR ALL CONDUIT PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE (F) - FUTURE RMC - RIGID METAL CONDUIT 2 CHRONOLOGY
' ROOF. ALL ROOF PENETRATION SEALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ROOF WARRANTY AND BE FACP - FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL SCA - SHORT CIRCUIT AMPERES 5
COMPLETELY SEALED WITH ROOF ADHESIVE. UTILIZE PROPER CLAMPING METHODS TO SEAL BOOT AROUND FLA - FULL LOAD AMPS SES - SERVICE ENTRANCE SWITCHGEAR ¢
20. EC SHALL CLEAN THE ENTIRE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AFTER COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION. REMOVE ALL GONDUIT. EVNR - FULL VOLTAGE NON REVERSING SPD - SURGE PROTECTIVE DEVIGE -
FINGER PRINTS, FOREIGN MATTER, PAINT, DIRT, GREASE, AND UN-NEEDED LABELS OR STICKERS FROM FIXTURES GC - GENERAL CONTRACTOR TL - TWIST LOCK £
AND EQUIPMENT. REMOVE ALL RUBBISH AND DEBRIS ACCUMULATED DURING INSTALLATION FROM THE PREMISES. GFCI - GROUND FAULT CKT INTERRUPTER TTB - TELEPHONE TERMINAL BOARD §
GND - GROUND TR - TAMPER RESISTANT 5
21. IT IS THE INTENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR ALL DEVICES TO BE FLUSH MOUNTED AND HP - HORSEPOWER TYP - TYPICAL )
CONDUIT/CABLING INSTALLED CONCEALED WITHIN WALLS/CEILINGS. IN AREAS WHERE CONDUIT MUST BE IG - ISOLATED GROUND UNO - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 2
INSTALLED EXPOSED IT SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER. ALL EFFORTS SHALL KW - KILOWATTS VA - VOLT/AMPS 2
BE MADE TO CONCEAL WIRING METHODS. LCP - LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL VIF - VERIFY IN FIELD g
LTG - LIGHTING VR - VANDAL RESISTANT 2
22. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE SEALED WITH FIRE STOPPING, IE. 3M BRAND LV - LOW VOLTAGE WP - WEATHERPROOF/NEMA 3R e
CAULK, PUTTY, STRIP AND SHEET FORMS, DOW CORNING 3-6548 SILICONE RTV FOAM. MC - MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR WU - FURNISHED WITH UNIT g
MCA - MINIMUM CIRCUIT AMPS XFMR - TRANSFORMER Z
23. COORDINATE LOCATION OF WALL MOUNTED DEVICES WITH CABINETRY AND OTHER WALL OBSTRUCTIONS. MCB - MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER o
COORDINATE CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES WITH CEILING OBSTRUCTIONS. ANY DEVICES THAT NEED TO BE S
RELOCATED MUST BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN FOR NEW g
LOCATION. <
5
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EOO0O ELECTRICAL GENERAL SHEET f% 20 207
E101 LIGHTING PLAN s
:
:
2



AutoCAD SHX Text
salt lake city, utah 84109

AutoCAD SHX Text
p:801.487.0715

AutoCAD SHX Text
www.laytondavisarchitects.com

AutoCAD SHX Text
2005 East 2700 South

AutoCAD SHX Text
suite 200


® KEYED NOTES

CIRCUIT TO LIGHTING ABOVE.

2. PROVIDE A WALL MOUNT DUAL TECH TWO POLE OCC.
SENSOR FOR RESTROOM LIGHT AND FAN CONTROL.
(SENSOR SWITCH #WSX PDT 2P OR EQUIVALENT).

3. CIRCUIT TO LIGHTING BELOW.

4. EXISTING EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO REMAIN. VERIFY
EMERGENCY EGRESS LIGHTING IS FUNCTIONING PROPERLY.
REPAIR / REPLACE AS NEEDED.

@ 5. COORDINATE LIGHTING WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

6. OPEN OFFICE LIGHTING TO BE CONTROLLED IN 600SF ZONES.

f LIGHTING ZONES ARE INDICATED BY LOWER CASE LETTER

] NEXT TO EACH FIXTURE AND CORRESPONDING CONTROL

L
GE ] DEVICE.
|| 7. STEP LIGHTING TO BE MOUNTED IN CENTER OF STAIR

RISERS. COORDINATE FURTHER INFORMATION WITH THE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

GENERAL NOTES

A. CONNECT ALL EMERGENCY AND EXIT LIGHT FIXTURES TO
THE UNSWITCHED SIDE OF THE LIGHTING BRANCH CIRCUIT.
= LIGHT FIXTURES WITH EMERGENCY DRIVERS SHALL BE
: NORMALLY SWITCHED WITH THE AREA LIGHTING, BUT HAVE
— =T D3 - L2 | THEIR EMERGENCY DRIVERS CONNECTED AHEAD OF THE
LIGHT SWITCH OR LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL RELAY.
FIXTURES WILL REMAIN ON FOR NOT LESS THAN 90 MINUTES
0 IN CASE OF POWER LOSS.
---------- H ACCESSORY = : B. ITIS THE INTENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS THAT
I _ DWELLING UNIT ; CONDUIT IS TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN WALLS AND ABOVE
) H CEILINGS CONCEALED WHERE POSSIBLE.
o
ﬁ:
kS
@)

—_

DAVID W.
STEWARD

PRINTED DATE
12/13/23

H54-1

| suite 200

— LL1 — LL1 LL1

| C. COORDINATE MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF ALL PENDANT AND

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES WITH ARCHITECTURAL

L2 ELEVATIONS.

D. VERIFY FIXTURE DIMMING CONTROLS AND PROVIDE THE
NECESSARY WIRING AND DEVICES REQUIRED FOR DIMMING
OPERATION.

E. CONCEAL ALL FIXTURE DRIVERS IN ACCESSIBLE CEILING
SPACE OUT OF DIRECT VIEW.

LTG CTRL
SEQUENCE OF OPERATION

LIGHTING AND CONTROLS ARE DESIGNED TO MEET IECC 2021.

c = N~ TYP

| www.laytondavisarchitects.com

salt lake city, utah 84109

2005 East 2700 South

LAY TONIAVIS
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® KEYED NOTES

1. COORDINATE CONNECTION TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM WITH LANDLORD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. EXTEND EXISTING POWER FEEDER CONDUIT STUB TO NEW
TENANT PANEL. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF
EXISTING CONDUIT STUB. SEE ONE-LINE DIAGRAM FOR
MORE INFORMATION.

3. PROVIDE A 48"x96"x3/4" FIRE RETARDANT TREATED
PLYWOOD BOARD FOR TENANT IT / TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT.
PROVIDE A QUAD RECEPTACLE AND HUBBELL GROUNDING
BUSSBAR HBBB12210A (OR EQUAL). SEE DETAIL 2/E601 FOR
MORE INFORMATION.

4. EXTEND EXISTING TELECOM CONDUIT STUB TO WITHIN 6"
ABOVE NEW TENANT 'TTB'". FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION
OF EXISTING CONDUIT STUB. PROVIDE PLASTIC BUSHINGS
AT THE CONDUIT END.

5. WALL MOUNTED HORN STROBES TO BE NO LOWER THAN 80"
AFF TO BOTTOM OF FIXTURE AND NO HIGHER THAN 96" TO
TOP OF FIXTURE. SEE FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM FOR
MORE INFORMATION.

6. COORDINATE LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHT OF
MICROWAVE/HOOD RECEPTACLE WITH MILLWORK
INSTALLER.

7. PROVIDE A 3-PUSH BUTTON UP/DOWN/STOP GARAGE DOOR
CONTROL SWITCH. VERIFY INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

F WITH THE GARAGE DOOR INSTALLER PROVIDE ALL

NECESSARY CONDUIT/WIRING FOR A COMPLETE SYSTEM.

4& _ 8. COORDINATE DRINKING FOUNTAIN RECEPTACLE LAYOUT

f WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
THE RECEPTACLE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A LOCATION
WHERE THE GFCI RESET BUTTON IS ACCESSIBLE.

9. PROVIDE AN ON/OFF SWITCH ON THE WALL NEAR THE
FIREPLACE. SWITCH TO CONTROL A 120V JUNCTION BOX
BEHIND THE FIREPLACE. VERIFY TERMINATIONS WITH THE

DAVID W.
STEWARD

PRINTED DATE
12/13/23

| suite 200

\ E 307 FIREPLACE INSTALLER.

_|
<
H54-53
__________ — \ 10. COORDINATE EXACT TV RECEPTACLE MOUNTING HEIGHT
__________ B A\ WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. COORDINATE DATA AND
| POWER OUTLET LAYOUT WITH THE TV MOUNTING
---------- g — 5 L HARDWARE.
__________ § 11. MOUNT SWITCH FOR DISPOSAL CONTROL IN THE CABINET
- H54-51 JUST UNDER THE SINK. SWITCH SHALL BE MOUNTED WITHIN
a1 44O ®R D, L 6" OF THE CABINET OPENING WHERE EASILY ACCESSIBLE
————————————————————— 4T ACCESSORY X = - AND NOT EXPOSED TO PHYSICAL DAMAGE. COORDINATE
_____________________ . ! DWELLING UNIT ST DISHWASHER AND DISPOSAL RECEPTACLE MOUNTING
;@ HEIGHT WITH PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.
©

| www.laytondavisarchitects.com

=

salt lake city, utah 84109

2005 East 2700 South

S 12. MOUNT RECEPTACLE HORIZONTALLY 6" BELOW
COUNTERTOP. COORDINATE WITH THE MILLWORK
CONTRACTOR.

13. CIRCUIT TO RESTROOM RECEPTACLE CIRCUIT 'H54-14".

- 14. CIRCUIT RECEPTACLE TO RESTROOM LIGHTING. SEE SHEET

E101 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

LAY TONIAVIS

801.487.0715

.
v

p

H54-13,15 1

\8 DISCONNECT.

18. RECEPTACLE TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CABINET.
COORDINATE RECEPTACLE PLACEMENT WITH THE OWNER
AND MILLWORK CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

19. EXISTING UNIT HEATER TO BE RELOCATED. COORDINATE
WITH THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

20. CIRCUIT INDOOR DUCTLESS SPLIT UNIT TO THE
CORRESPONDING ROOFTOP HEAT PUMP UNIT. COORDINATE
WITH THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

/ 15. CIRCUIT TO RECEPTACLES ON LEVEL ABOVE.
K 16. CIRCUIT TO RECEPTACLES ON LEVEL BELOW.
; 44 44" 17. COORDINATE COMPRESSOR POWER REQUIREMENTS WITH
] THE OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE A FUSED

WAREHOUSE

$
__________ \ : I
__________ H54-41 l-\|54\-i3E . l' {_‘H,H54-45
'

H54-37,39 H54-35 | H54;33

®) S X - |
15¢cd 4 \ Refrigefator
30cd \ @ @/\Q ® | 44" 36"

H54-50,562

: GENERAL NOTES

- ‘ A. VERIFY AND COORDINATE EXACT ELECTRICAL

. N ON ROOF, REQUIREMENTS OF ALL EQUIPMENT WITH MANUFACTURER'S

| | ) B 1 RECOMMENDATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF

= — EQUIPMENT

A E) ; L N T TR~ —— B. ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS SHALL HAVE A ROOF JACK (BOOT)

NAC N W i  OOO9®B S T N /AT ~i ] AND SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
__________ THE ROOF MANUFACTURES WARRANTY.

E C. COORDINATE FINAL OUTLET LAYOUT AND MOUNTING

“““ = HEIGHTS WITH MILLWORK CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO

---------- ROUGH-IN.

D. ALL UNITS LOCATED ON THE GROUND LEVEL OR THAT ARE
ACCESSIBLE BY ELEVATOR ARE CONSIDERED TYPE B ADA

—————————— UNITS.

E. IN ACCORDANGE WITH FEDERAL ACCESSIBILITY LAWS, ALL
TYPE B UNITS SHALL HAVE PANELS MOUNTED WHERE THE

—————————— UPPERMOST BREAKER IS MOUNTED AT 48" AFF

F. PROVIDE TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLES FOR ALL
RECEPTACLES IN DWELLING UNITS, CORRIDORS, AMENITY

---------- SPACES, LOBBIES, AND SIMILAR ASSEMBLY AREAS.

|
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m TYPICAL TELECOM RISER DIAGRAM

E601

NO SCALE NO SCALE

24X36 SHEET #

E601

LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE g
ELECTRICAL STARTER | OVERCURRENT PROTECTION §
TYPE | MANUFACTURER CATALOG NO. VOLTAGE LAMPING CONTROL | MOUNTING | LOAD(VA) DESCRIPTION o
v Ienl kw | e I 'mcal Fia | mocp |CONDUIT| WIRE |GND.| NEMA [DISCONNECT [FUSE| cinnis| 5 DAVID W
LITHONIA LDNG 6"LED DOWNLIGHT MARK DESCRIPTION SIZE |QTY.|SIZE|SIZE| SIZE SIZE/POLE | SIZE 2 STEWARD
HALO PD6 LED EF-1 BATHROOM EXHAUSTFAN [ 120 | 1 [ 6.2w 1 20 3/4" 2 | 12 ] 12 - - - 15A 2
DL I GRTOLER S6RD MVOLT o 0-10v RECESSED 12 EF-2 | RESTROOM EXHAUST FAN | 120 | 1 | 13.1W 1 20 3/4" 2 | 12 | 12 - - - 15A g
PRESCOLITE o EH-1 ELECTRIC UNIT HEATER 120 | 1 1.5 125 | 20 3/4" 2 [ 12 ] 12 - - - 2A £
DS-1A | BEDROOM DUCTLESS SPLIT | 208 | 1 1 - 3/4" 2 1212 - - - 11A <
7" LED SURFACE MOUNT PUCK LIGHT 5
JUNO SLIMFORMLED JSF 7IN SURFACE MOUNTPUCKLIG DS-1B |  LIVING DUCTLESS SPLIT | 208 | 1 1 - 3/4" 2 |12 | 12 - - - 11A 2
HALO SMD6 LED FIXTURE ; 3
o~ 3/4"C - 4#44(CU/ST/SH) FARC BL2 MVOLT 1000 LUM ] SURFACE 13 DS-2A | OFFICE DUCTLESS SPLIT 208 | 1 1 - 3/4 2 12 ] 12 - - - 11A £ PRINTED DATE
3/4"C-2#18(CU/ST/SH) FARC ( ) 2
LIGHTOLIER S7R 3500K DS-2B |  OFFICE DUCTLESS SPLIT 208 | 1 1 - 3/4" 2 1212 - - - 11A g
% % CONTECH LIGHTING |SMTR7 HP-1 APT CONDENSING UNIT 208 1 22.6 25 3/4" 2 10 10 - 30/2 25 1A g 1 2/1 3/23
)Z( )Z( x—ELOR NZA oRT PENDANT HP-2 | OFFICE CONDENSINGUINT | 208 | 1 226 25 3/4" 2 [ 10| 10 - 30/2 25 1A 3
4 B LED F-1 FURNACE 120 | 1 13.3 15 3/4" 2 1212 - - - 4A g
CANDELA RATING OF STROBES DL3 MVOLT 1300 LUM 0-10v SURFACE 11.7 CU-1 CONDENSING UNIT 208 | 1 34.3 60 1" 2 4 | 10 - 60/2 60 1A 2
AS PER DRAWINGS 3500K WH-1 GAS WATER HEATER 120 | 1 31 | 20 3/4" 2 |12 [ 12 - - - 12A <
WH-2 GAS WATER HEATER 120 | 1 3.1 20 3/4" 2 1212 - - - 12A g
FACP A NAC 120VAC LUMENCIA LL52SKY3EWH 52" CEILING FAN. NO LIGHT KIT RP-1 RECIRC PUMP 120 1 0.7 20 3/4" 2 12 12 - - - 13A § m
(EXISTING) cL MVOLT - - SUSPENDED 34 PROVIDED. g
347G - ZH12(CU, THHN}+ 1#12(GU THHNJGND NOTE: COORDINATE FINAL EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS WITH EQUIPMENT PROVIDER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. VERIFY ALL MOUNTING HEIGHTS. 3 I"
’ ' TBD TBD DECORATIVE SCONCE. TBD REMARKS: 5 8
3/4"C-4#14(CU/ST/SH) FARC sc1 MVOLT ) ) SUSPENDED | MAX25 1. FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH 10. REDUCED VOLTAGE STARTER 13. DIRECT CONNECTION g N
2. NON-FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH 11. FED FROM CORRESPONDING OUTDOOR UNIT 14, DUCT DETECTOR IN RETURN DUCT 2 U 2 £
5 a ©
T D T35 30000 FST oL 3EK T STRIP (G T Wi ROUNDED DROP 3. BREAKER IN ENCLOSURE 12. RECEPTACLE/SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET/ETC. 15. SWITCH WITH LIGHTS s 3 9
_ HALG 2SNLEDLDS LED ACRYLIC LENS WITH FINISHED END 4. THERMAL OVERLOAD SWITCH o iy B
NOTES: SL1 MVOLT 3000 LUM ) SURFACE 30 CAPS. FROSTED DIFFUSE LENS TO 5. TOGGLE SWITCH A. FURNISHED, INSTALLED AND CONNECTED UNDER DIVISION 26 5 o O
LIGHTOLIER FSS4 3500K ELIMINATE DIRECT VIEW OF LED 6. MAGNETIC STARTER B. FURNISHED AND INSTALLED UNDER ANOTHER DIVISION REQUIRING CONNECTION UNDER DIVISION 26 = o=
L e e Ty e ot o e T e e nALL BE PRESCOLITE PTLSFA4FT PIXELS 7. MAGNETIC STARTER/NON-FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH ~ C. FURNISHED UNDER ANOTHER DIVISION BUT INSTALLED AND CONNECTED UNDER DIVISION 26 £ = 3¢S
PROV'DED BY THE CONTRACTOR NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE AND OP’ERATIONAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AS STARTEK SLIMD8 750 WD 35K 80 SCBAACO5 LED 8' LED L|NEAR 8. MAGNEI—IC STARTER/FUSED DISCONNECT COMBINATION D. FURNISHED, INSTALLED, AND CONNECTED UNDER ANOTHER DIVISION ?}_ P - ’g
REQUIRED BY THE APPLICABLE CODES AND THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. WHEN QUESTIONS LL1 [NEORAY DEFINE 2 MVOLT 6000 LUM 0-10V SURFACE 68 9. MAGNETIC STARTER/BREAKER COMBINATION E. FURNISHED AND INSTALLED UNDER DIVISION 26 REQUIRING CONNECTION UNDER ANOTHER DIVISION : - ERA
ARISE CONTACT THE ENGINEER FOR FURTHER CLARIFICATION. AW SP7.55 S8 3500K 2 A "<
2. SLC CIRCUIT IS TO BE CLASS B STYLE 4.5, NAC CIRCUIT TO BE CLASS B STYLE Y. T-TAPPING OF SLC IS NOT : , g o > g
ACCEPTABLE. STARTEK SLIMD4 750 WD 35K 80 SCBAACO5 LED 4'LED LINEAR S I S5 3
3. ALL NEW REMOTE FIRE ALARM POWER SUPPLIES ARE TO BE ON A DEDICATED, 20A, 1P LOCKING TYPE. LL2  [NEORAY DEFINE 2 MVOLT 3000 LUM 0-10V SURFACE 34 g N o=
CIRCUIT BREAKER LABELED "FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT" WITH RED MARKING PER NFPA-72: 4.4.1.4.2.2. AW SP255 54 3500K PANEL SCHEDULE H54 = U -5 E
4. RISER DIAGRAM IS FOR DIAGRAMMATIC PURPOSES ONLY. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXACT _ g " =
NUMBER OF DEVICES IN PROJECT FROM DRAWINGS. NOT FROM THE RISER DIAGRAM. BELLEVUE 11" PENDANT M70020 LED 11" PENDANT DECORATIVE PENDANT. VOLT/PHASE/WIRE:  120/208V/3PH/4W AIC RATING: 10,000 AIC MAIN BREAKER: é L.U_l =
5. THE LOCATION OF THE CIRCUIT DISCONNECTING MEANS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED AT THE FIRE PL MVOLT 800 LUM - SUSPENDED 13 SCBA PROVIDE WITH AN LED BULB. MOUNT/ENCLOSURE: SURFACE/NEMA 1 LOCATION: MAIN LUGS: 200A £ Y o B
ALARM POWER SUPPLIES. 3500K o " " o g g ©
6. PROVIDE A SMOKE OR HEAT DETECTOR ABOVE AND WITH IN 5' OF REMOTE FIRE ALARM POWER SUPPLY PER ¢ | 0|y 2 NN
NEPA-72- 4.4 5, MAXXIMA STYLE MEW SW203W-02 LED HORIZONTAL LED STAIR LIGHT. c CESCRIPTION onD % 3| . . c |3 :z: onD S CRTION c| i S
7. THE LOCATION AND NUMBER OF REQUIRED POWER SUPPLIES SHALL BE AS PER THE MANUFACTURER OF STL 120 50 LUM - WALL 3 1 |17 - DWELLING UNIT 357 1201 1 | 1587 1 1207 1200 |GARAGE DOOR OPENER 2 g < ®
THE FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT. FIRE ALARM SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE ELECTRICAL 3500K s -
3 |DWELLING UNIT BATHROOM 531 20 1 891 1120 360 REC - WORKBENCH 4 ] ~
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT NECESSARY CONDUIT AND WIRE (NOT NECESSARILY SHOWN ON THE e ONIA 7 A0CCZ10IP858 — T SURFACE MOUNT INEAR TiiGH =170 - VL 3 AND STATRWELL o 2001 50 T 207 180 IReC - WoRKEENGH = : 3
DRAWINGS) ARE PROVIDED TO ALL REQUIRED AUXILIARY POWER SUPPLIES. PERFORMANCE OPTICAL DESIGN 5 0
WLE [METALUX SWLED MVOLT 4000 LUM _ WALL 39 . 7 |LTG-LVL1AND?2 0 20 1 1200 1120 1200 [REC - WAREHOUSE / WH-1 8 g o
HE WILLIANS 39 3500K INTEGRAL 1400 LUMEN BATTER PACK 9 |REC - TELEPHONE BOARD 500 |20 1 1580 1|20 1080 |REC-WAREHOUSE 10 =
11 JWASHING MACHINE 1500 20 1 2040 1120 540 REC - WORKBENCH 12 2
LITHONIA FMVCSL 24IN MVOLT 35K 90CRI LED 2" CONTEMPORARY SQUARE VANITY. - g
/"5 TYPICAL FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM . o o | e T R Sy i e P o o i
3500K PROFILE (2" OFF OF WALL) WITH METAL| |22 e - o
E601 NO SCALE LEDS C4 05-6538-21-MU END CAPS 17 |FIRE ALARM PANEL 500 20 1 1700 1120 1200 |LOUNGE DISPOSAL 18 %
LITHONIA ELMBL THERMOPLASTIC EMERGENCY LIGHT 19 [FURNACE 1506 | 20| 1 | 2136 1 [20] 540 [REC - LOUNGE COUNTER 20|
EM  [EVENLITE TEBL MVOLT _ ) WALL 10 WITH NICAD BATTERY. 1 FC AVG 6' PATH 21 |AIR COMPRESSOR 4160 [ 50 2 5360 1120 1200 |REC - LOUNGE MICROWAVE 2| ¢ —
OF EGRESS AT 90' MOUNTED AT 7.5 PX]) [— 4160 | - | - 4960 | 1 [20] 800 |REC - LOUNGE FRIDGE 24| £
CHLORIDE CLU2NW s | | |
25 |UNIT DRYER 2500 |30] 2 | 3580 1 [20] 1080 [REC - OFFICE 302 6| 2
LITHONIA LQMS W3 G277 EL N LTgEE“ﬂOgXS;E%'EBﬁ;Ségs WITH 27 [-— 2500 | - | - 2860 1 [20] 360 |REC-OPENOFFICE303 COUNTER | 28 | o D |
Ex  |EVENLITE TLX-AC-GU-W MVOLT ) ) WALL / CEILING 26 ' 29 |UNIT WASHER 1200 [20] 1 2280 [ 1 [20] 1080 [REC - OPEN OFFICE 303 30 : o P) -
COMPASS CEG 31 [REC - STORAGE 301 900 20 1 1440 1120 540 REC - STAIRWELLS 32 &
PRODUCTS 33 [REC - UNIT FRIDGE* 800 |20 1 950 1 [20] 150 [REC - SMOKE DETECTORS #| ¢ I_ S -
NOTES: 35 |REC - UNIT COUNTER* 540 200 1 1440 1120 900 REC - BEDROOM 36 E E I
1. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHOWN HALF SHADED SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AN EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK CAPABLE OF PROVIDING 90 MIN. OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION. 37_|UNIT OVEN 4000 1402 | 4500 11200 500 [UNITHEATER 38 2 CD I I I =
39 |- 4000 - - 5500 1120 1500 |ELECTRIC STAIRWELL HEATER 40 3
2. ALL LIGHTING VALUE ENGINEERING PROVIDED FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL AFTER THE PROJECT HAS BEEN BID AND 21 |UNIT DISHWASH | DISPOSALY o0 12011 o0 T2 257 2320 |rear Puntp #1 ol : < )
AWARDED. ANY CREDITS FOR VE SHALL INCLUDE TIME TO COMPENSATE OUR OFFICE FOR ENGINEERING REVIEW AND VERIFICATION OF BRANCH CIRCUIT LOADING AND/OR ENERGY CODE 25 TONT MICROWAVE" 00 1201 T 3070 i R B E— -1 G m O
COMPLIANCE. NO VE SUBMITTALS WILL BE APPROVED WITHOUT THIS PROCESS IN PLACE. VE SUBMITTALS SHALL INCLUDE PHOTOMETRIC ANALYSIS TO ENSURE NEW LIGHT FIXTURES PROVIDE " ; 5 g LlJ
COMPARABLE LIGHT LEVELS TO THOSE ORIGINALLY DESIGNED. :g ;E’QSHUE?TMESETN(T):R* igg 28 1 2840 060 > z;zg HEAT PUMP #2 :Z = I @)
3. PRIOR APPROVALS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OUR OFFICE NO LESS THAN 5 BUSINESS DAYS OF THE PROJECT BID DATE. ANYTHING SUBMITTED AFTER THIS TIME FRAME WILL NOT BE REVIEWED 29 | UNIT COFFEE MACHINE 1000 12011 | 4567 > 160 3567 |ROOFTOP CONDENSING UNIT 5] £ x - —
) KEYED NOTES AND WILL BE CONSIDERED NON-APPROVED FOR BIDDING PURPOSES. ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED WITH NON-APPROVED FIXTURES THAT DO NOT MEET THE PROJECT REQUIREMENTS WILL REST 51 |UNIT UNDERCOUNTER FRIDGE® 300 12011 Py T 3567 e = 5 m - =
SOLELYWITH THE CONTRACTOR. 53 [REC - LIVING ROOM 1260 20 1 1260 0 SPACE 54 ; I—
1. PROVIDE A NAME PLATE ON EACH ELECTRICAL PANEL AND 55 |sPACE 0 0 0 [space s6 | < =
SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENT =7 |SpAcE 0 5 o lepace 5] % D_ I )
AND THE DATE WHICH THE CALCULATIONS WERE =9 |spAcE 0 0 0 |sPacE ol < D
PERFORMED (12/13/23) PER NEC 110.24. TOTALS 35,590 | 27,608 | 20,460 g ﬂ-
FAULT CURRENT CALCULATIONS TOTAL LOAD. 73,658 E Te)
§08 \10” H54 LOADS CONTINUOUS NON-CONTINUOUS DEMAND FACTOR/CALCULATION DEMAND LOAD §
GENERAL NOTES Fa“de - METER EXISTING 0 0 125% x 0 of & I
eed rrom LIGHTING 480 0 125% x 480]  +100% x 0 00| 3
A. COORDINATE MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF ALL EQUIPMENT WITH Available Fault Current 56132 RECEPTACLE 0 12,240 100% x 10000]  +50% x 2240 11,1200 S
SS%?E%CESTJ%;?EAWINGS AND MILL WORK CONTRACTOR g‘gnL;ur}?tThy; FZ‘;”;') '20 MOTOR 0 25,918 125% x 0]  +100% x 25918 25,918] £
: ’ FIXED HEAT 0 2,000 100% 2000 Z
B. VERIFY AND COORDINATE EXACT ELECTRICAL Conductor Size 3\0 Ve 5 050 1000/22 050 18090
REQUIREMENTS OF ALL EQUIPMENT WITH MANUFACTURER'S Conductor Type (c,a) |C P p—— 5 3300 o o 3300 il ¢
RECOMMENDATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF No of Runs P o : X I CHRONOLOGY
Voltage 208 PROVIDE (1) 1" CONDUIT FROM TOTAL DEMAND LOAD: 66,003 VA :
f 291151193 MULTIPLE DEVICE LOCATIONS PROVIDE (1) 3/4" CONDUIT 183 A :
m 0.25565562 (2 MAX.) TO TELEPHONE BOARD FROM TELEPHONE BOARD PANEL NOTES: P
' TO EACH DEVICE ALL OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICES SHALL HAVE THE SAME AIC RATING AS THE EQUIPMENT THEY ARE LOCATED IN. §
|'s.c. at Panel 14350 TO BUILDING TELECOM CLOSET e b
AVAILABLE FAULT CURRENTS (VERIFY LOCATION) T 3
" _ ( _E’
(R 56,1324 2" EMT-PULLCORD :
14,350A £
NOTE. TYPICAL TYPICAL g
PROVIDE PULL CORDS IN ALL )
CONDUIT/CONDUCTOR SCHEDULE EMPTY RACEWAYS TELEPHONE TELEPHONE/DUAL @
EXISTING 'SESH' 1403 | ' b OUTLET DATA OUTLET s
800A, 120/208V, 3PH, 4W CONDUCTORS (TOTAL) ;
MODULAR METERING MARK | AMPS | CONDUIT | CU/AL | PHASE |NEUTRAL | GROUND | NOTES PLYWOOD g
NEMA 3R, 65KAIC TELEPHONE g
403 200 2.5" CuU (3) 3/0 3/0 6 1 BACKBOARD/CABINET P
(1) 4' X 8' X 3/4" PLYWOOD °
~ ] oTes. /_ BACKBOARD WITH 2 COATS & PROJECT NO
200A 3P 1. CONDUCTOR INSULATIONS TO BE RATED THWN-2/THHN 90°C. INSULATED VARNISH 3
@ <& -6 o—— 2. GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR TO BE BONDED TO ALL AVAILABLE 5 20 207
D>—( ) GROUNDING ELECTRODES. g '
<+ HW)-S o 3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SERVICE LATERAL CONDUIT FROM THE M FC?NUSEIE‘)% A?ECDEBPJQS éE 55 2
o> TRANSFORMER TO THE METER. CONDUCTORS ARE TO BE PROVIDED, CIRCUIT El §
| o INSTALLED, AND TERMINATED BY RMP. s DWN BY/ CH K BY
) NEW PANEL 'H54' d 3
é 200A MLO, P~ 46 AWG. CU. GROUND £ LS/ ES
120/208V, 3PH, 4W =  CONDUCTORTO g
60CKT, 22KAIC = TENANT GROUND. 5
2
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